

SPORTSPARTS PTY LTD

ABN 84 003 168 894

CATALOGUE

of

PARTS FOR YOUR MG

10 Myrtle Street
Normanhurst
NSW AUSTRALIA 2076

Phone +61 02 9875 1144
Fax +61 02 9875 1906
Email: sportsparts@bigpond.com

Postal Address

PO Box 2
THORNLEIGH NSW 2120

Contents

BOOKS - TECHNICAL & GENERAL	10	5
RESTORATION MAINTENANCE TUNING TECHNICAL		6
ELECTRICAL	13	6
WIRING HARNESSES CABLES & FITTINGS	1304	6
BATTERIES	1308	7
STARTER	1312	7
GENERATOR	1316	8
ALTERNATOR	1320	9
REGULATORS/RELAYS/FUSE BOXES	1320	9
DISTRIBUTOR	1328	9
DASHBOARD	1332	11
LIGHT BULBS	1336	12
FLASHER UNITS	1340	13
MISCELLANEOUS LAMPS & SWITCHES	1344	13
HEADLAMP	1348	14
DRIVING LAMP & FOG LAMP	1352	14
SIDELAMP	1356	15
LIGHTS - REAR	1360	15
TAIL LAMP	1364	15
NUMBER PLATE LAMP	1368	17
REVERSING LAMP	1372	17
HORNS	1376	17
WINDSCREEN WIPERS	1380	17
FUEL SYSTEM	16	18
AIRCLEANERS & FITTINGS	1610	18
THROTTLE CABLES & FITTINGS	1620	19
FUEL PIPES, HOSES & FITTINGS	1630	20
CARBURETTORS & PARTS	1640	20
CARBURETTOR GASKETS & REPAIR KITS	1650	23
SU FUEL PUMP	1660	23
FUEL TANK	1670	24
SUSPENSION	19	25
SUSPENSION GENERAL	1910	25
ENGINE	22	29
ENGINE GENERAL	2205	29
CRANKCASE VENTILATION SYSTEM	2210	30
ENGINE MOUNTINGS	2215	30
PISTONS AND RINGS	2220	31
CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS	2225	31
CAMSHAFT AND BEARINGS	2230	32
CYLINDER HEADS AND VALVE GEAR	2235	33
OIL COOLERS/ PUMPS/ HOSES & PARTS	2240	34
OIL FILTERS AND PARTS	2245	35
EXHAUST SYSTEM	2250	35
BEARINGS SEALS & BUSHES	25	37
FRONT WHEEL	2505	37
STEERING	2510	37
REAR WHEEL	2515	37

ENGINE	2520	38
GEARBOX	2525	38
OVERDRIVE	2530	39
DIFFERENTIAL	2535	39
STEEL BALL BEARINGS	2540	39
GENERATOR	2545	39
BUSHES	2550	40
COOLING SYSTEM	28	40
WATER PUMPS/ FANS AND PARTS	2810	40
RADIATOR CAPS HOSES & CLIPS	2820	41
THERMOSTATS AND COOLING SUNDRIES	2830	42
RADIATORS	2840	43
FAN BELTS	2850	43
TRANSMISSION	31	43
CLUTCH	3110	43
CYLINDER BODIES SLEEVED-EXCHANGE	3120	45
GEARBOX	3130	45
REMOTE CONTROL	3150	46
DRIVE SHAFT	3160	47
DIFFERENTIAL	3170	47
HUBS/WHEELS & AXLES	34	47
SPLINED HUBS	3410	47
AXLES AND AXLE NUTS ETC	3420	48
WHEEL LOCKNUTS AND HUBCAPS ETC	3430	48
WHEELS	3440	49
SPOKES	3450	49
BRAKES	37	49
BRAKE FLUID	3705	49
MASTER CYLINDERS KITS & PARTS	3710	50
CYLINDER BODIES SLEEVED EXCHANGE	3715	50
WHEEL CYLINDERS KITS & PARTS	3720	51
LININGS SHOES PADS & RETAINERS	3725	52
BRAKE SHOE SPRINGS	3730	52
BRAKE PIPES, HOSES AND NUTS	3735	53
HANDBRAKE CABLES AND PARTS	3740	53
CLEVIS PINS	3745	54
COPPER WASHERS	3750	54
GENERAL	3755	54
BODY : 'T' & 'Y' TYPE	40	55
INTERIOR GENERAL	4010	55
CARPET	4020	56
INTERIOR TRIM	4030	56
EXTERIOR	4040	56
BUMPER BARS AND FITTINGS	4050	58
BODY - MGA/MGB	43	58
INTERIOR	4310	58
EXTERIOR	4320	60
BUMPER BARS AND FITTINGS	4330	62
RUBBER MATS AND CARPETS	4340	63

INTERIOR TRIM	4350	63
MGB DOOR FITTINGS	4360	64
MGB MOULDINGS	4390	65
BODY PANELS	46	65
RUST REPAIR PANELS	49	68
STEERING	52	68
STEERING WHEELS	5210	68
STEERING GENERAL	5220	68
*INCLUDING ALL STEERING RUBBER	5230	68
DASH INSTRUMENTS & CABLES	55	70
HEATER	58	72
HOOD FITTINGS	61	73
LUBRICANTS & GREASE NIPPLES	64	74
LUBRICANTS & FLUIDS	6410	74
GREASE NIPPLES	6420	74
BODY RUBBERS & PLASTICS	67	74
BODY RUBBER - INTERIOR	6710	74
BODY RUBBER EXTERIOR	6740	75
GROMMETS, ETC	6780	78
GASKETS	70	79
T-SERIES	7010	79
A-SERIES	7020	79
B-SERIES	7030	80
C-SERIES	7040	81
WINDSCREENS & MIRRORS	73	81
MIRRORS & MIRROR PARTS	7310	81
WINDSCREEN	7320	81
WINDSCREEN WASHER	7330	83
FASTENERS	76	83
BOLTS & NUTS	7610	83
METAL THREAD SCREWS	7630	85
WOOD SCREWS & SELF-TAPPING SCREWS	7640	85
WASHERS, CLIPS & SUNDRIES	7650	86
CLEVIS PINS & CIRCLIPS	7660	86
TOOLS, PAINTS & ACCESSORIES	79	87
TOOLS	7910	87
PAINTS & ACCESSORIES	7920	87
COMPETITION PARTS	8200	88

Description	Model	No. Per Car	PartNo
BOOKS - TECHNICAL & GENERAL			10
Illustrated MG Buyers Guide	Knudson		MG0025
MGB : Restoration Manual	Porter		MG0030
MGB Service Guide	Porter		MG0031
MGB The Complete Story	Laban		MG0036
TCs Forever	Sherrell		MG0045
MG - TC Rebuild Notes Section 1	MTB		MG0047
MG - TC Rebuild Notes Section 2	MTB		MG0048
Essential MG T Series	Clausager		MG0050
Original Sprite & Midget	Horler		MG0068
Original Austin Healey 100	Clausager		MG0069
Original T Series	Clausager		MG0071
Original MGA	Clausager		MG0072
Original MGB	Clausager		MG0073
MG: Past & Present	Fletcher		MG0075
MGB: MGB Roadster & GT/MGC/MGB V8	McComb		MG0076
MG Midget & Healey Sprite Super Profile	Porter		MG0078
MG Midget Guide to Purchase Restoration	Porter		MG0079
MG Midget & A/H Sprite Service Guide	Porter		MG0082
MG Sports The Six Cylinder Cars	Autocar		MG0100
Maintaining The Breed	Thornley		MG0130
The MGA MGB AND MGC. A Collectors Guide	Robson		MG0220
The Sprites & Midgets A Collectors Guide	Dymock		MG0230
MG T Series Restoration Guide-soft cover	Green		MG0300
MG T Series Restoration Guide-hard cover	Green		MG0302
MGA Restoration Guide - Soft Cover	Green		MG0310
MGA Restoration Guide - Hard Cover	Green		MG0312
The T Series MGs A Collectors Guide	Robson		MG0320
The Cars of BMC	Robson		MG0350
The MGA - First of a New Line	Williams		MG0370
Y-Type Saloons and Tourers	Lawson		MG0400
Let There Be Y's	Lawrence		MG0420
Complete MG TD Restoration Manual	Schach		MG0500
The MG Collection - The Pre-War Models	Monk		MG0600
Tuning and Maintenance of MG (hardbound)	Smith		MG2040
MGB MGC Midget Tuneup Guide	Chilton		MG2400
Workshop Manual TD/TF	Factory		MG3020
The MG Workshop Manual M Type to TF	Blower		MG3040
Workshop Manual: MGA	Factory		MG3060
Workshop Manual: MGA TWINCAM	Factory		MG3080
MGA Service Parts List	Factory		MG3090
MGA 1600 Service Parts List	Factory		MG3095
Service Repair Handbook MGA/MGB	Clymer		MG3100
Workshop Manual MGA/B TO 1968 Glovebox	Brooklands		MG3110
Workshop Manual MGB Aust..	Factory		MG3120
The Complete Official MGB 1962-1974	Bentley		MG3140
The Complete Official MGB 1975-1980	Bentley		MG3160
Workshop Manual MGB 1968-1981 Glovebox	Brooklands		MG3185
Workshop Manual 1962-1980 MGB English	Factory		MG3190
Supplement to Manual MG3190 for MGBV8	Factory		MG3195
MGB GT & V8 Parts Catalogue	Factory		MG3197
MGB Tourer & GT Parts Catalogue 1976 ON	Factory		MG3198
Workshop Manual MGC	Factory		MG3200
Workshop Manual MGC	Motorbooks		MG3206

Workshop Manual - Sprite MK1	Factory	MG3210
Workshop Manual Sprite/Midget	Factory	MG3220
Workshop Manual Sprite & Midget Glovebox	Brooklands	MG3225
Parts Catalogue Sprite 3/4 & Midget 2/3	Factory	MG3230
Service Repair Handbook Sprite/Midget	Clymer	MG3240
The Complete Official Sprite/Midget	Bentley	MG3280
MG Saloon Cars - 1920s to 1970s	Clausager	MG0085
MG Sallons and Coupes	Knudson	MG0087
MGB - Including MGC & MGB GT V8	Knowles	MG0090
Instruction Manual: N Type MG Magnette	Factory	MG4040
Instruction Manual: TC Series MG Midget	Factory	MG4080
Driver's Handbook: TD Series MG Midget	Factory	MG4100
Driver's Handbook: TF Series MG Midget	Factory	MG4120
Driver's Handbook: MGA 1500 Series	Factory	MG4140
Driver's Handbook: MGA 1600 Series	Factory	MG4160
Driver's Handbook: MGA 1600 (MK.II)	Factory	MG4170
Driver's Handbook: MGA TWINCAM Series	Factory	MG4180
Driver's Handbook: ZB Magnette Series	Factory	MG4200
Driver's Handbook: MGB Series to 65 1/2	Factory	MG4210
Driver's Handbook: MGB Series 65 1/2 on	Factory	MG4220
Driver's Handbook: MGB Series (GHN4 & 5)	Factory	MG4230
Driver's Handbook: MGB Series (GHN 5UC)	Factory	MG4240
Driver's Handbook: MGB Series (GHN 5UD)	Factory	MG4260
Driver's Handbook: MGC	Factory	MG4290
Driver's Handbook: Midget Series	Factory	MG4300
Driver's Handbook: Midget MKII Series	Factory	MG4320
Driver's Handbook: Midget MKIII GAN 5	Factory	MG4340
Driver's Handbook: Midget MKIII GAN 5UC	Factory	MG4360
Driver's Handbook: Midget MKIII GAN 5UD	Factory	MG4380
Service Parts List: NA Type MG Magnette	Factory	MG5040
Special Tuning Notes: MGA Series	Factory	MG6020
Special Tuning Notes: MGB Series	Factory	MG6040
Special Tuning Notes: 1098 Sprite/Midget	Factory	MG6060
Special Tuning Notes: 1275 Sprite/Midget	Factory	MG6100
Workshop Manual Mini inc Aust Supplement	Factory	MM0100

RESTORATION MAINTENANCE TUNING TECHNICAL

Auto Electrics	Westgate	YR0200
Basic Bodywork And Painting	Storer	YR0400
Basic Chassis Suspension And Steering	Storer	YR0500
Basic Automotive Trouble - Shooting	Petersen	YR0800
Repair & Restore Classic Car Components	Wallage	YR1859
SU Carburettors - Tuning And Overhaul	Haynes	YR3750
Tuning S.U. Carburetters	Speedsport	YR4800

ELECTRICAL 13

WIRING HARNESSES CABLES & FITTINGS 1304

Wiring Harness	TB	SM0083
Wiring Harness	TC	1 SM0036
Wiring Harness - Incl Flasher Wiring	TD Early	1 SM0037
Wiring Harness - Incl Flasher Wiring	TF	1 SM0038
Wiring Harness	MGA1500	1 SM0048
Wiring Harness	MGA1600	1 SM0049

Wiring Harness	MGB 3Brg	1	SM0500
Wiring Harness	MGB 5Brg	1	SM0501
Wiring Harness	MGB Mk2	1	SM0502
Wiring Harness	MGB L	1	SM0503
Headlamp Harness - Semi Sealed Beam	TF/MGA	2	LG2256
Headlamp Harness - Sealed Beam	MGA/MGB	2	LG3274
Conduit Set - Wiring Harness	TC	1	SM0499
Battery Lead (set) - Braided	TA/TB	1	SM0115
Battery Lead - Braided	TC	1	SM0116
Battery Lead (set) - Braided	TD/TF	1	SM0117
Battery Lead (set) - Braided	Y-YT	1	SM0118
Battery Lead - Battery to Switch	MGA	1	SM0119
Battery Joining Lead	MGA	1	LG2200
Battery Lead - Switch To Starter	MGA	1	SM0323
Battery Lead - Battery To Solenoid	MGB	1	SM0325
Battery Joining Lead	MGB	1	SM0326
Battery Lead - Solenoid To Starter	MGB	1	SM0324
Battery Earth Strap - 8 Inch	All	1	LG1271
Engine Earth Strap - 8 Inch	All	1	LG1285
Battery Terminal - solder type			LG2288
Terminal - Lug Type - Battery Lead			LG0207
Strap - Electrical Cables	All	A/R	LH8640
Cable Retaining Clip - 5mm.8mm.12mm.			LG3213
Clip Fuel Sender Wiring Harness on Tank	MGB	3	LD2753
Single Connector - Wiring Harness			LG4231
Double Connector - Wiring Harness			LG4232
Bullet to Suit Harness Connectors			LG4233
Grommet - Wiper Wire - 9/32 Inch	TC/TD	1	MR0025
Grommet - 1/4 Inch			MR0041
Grommet - 1/2 Inch			MR0042
Grommet - 5/8 Inch			MR0043
Grommet - 3/4 Inch			MR0026
Grommet - 1 Inch			MR0027
Grommet - 1 3/8 Inch			MR0028
Grommet - Wiring Harness thru Boot Floor	MGB	1	MR0159
Grommet - Wiring Harness thru Firewall	All > 1976	1	LG3253
Grommet - Wiring Harness thru Firewall	MGB 1976>	1	LG4208
Blind Grommet - 1/4 Inch			MR0024
Blind Grommet - 1/2 Inch			MR0019
Blind Grommet - 5/8 Inch			MR0020
Blind Grommet - 3/4 Inch			MR0021
Blind Grommet - 1 Inch			MR0022
Blind Grommet - 1 1/4 Inch			MR0018
Battery Clamp	TD/TF	1	SM0055
Hook - Battery Clamp - Pair	TD/TF	2	LA3813
Buffer - Battery Mount - Pair	TD/TF	1	MR1162
Battery Clamp	MGA/MGB	2	LA3811
Hook - Battery Clamp - Pair	MGA/MGB	4	LA3813
Switch - Battery Cut Out		1	LG4264

BATTERIES 1308

Battery - 12v - Hard Rubber Case	TD/TF	1	LG3250
Battery - 6v	MGA/MGB	2	LG3251
'Lucas' Battery Decal	All	1-Feb	LA9919

STARTER 1312

Starter Switch	TC	1	LG0237
----------------	----	---	--------

Brush Set - Starter Motor	TC	2	LG0281
Bush - Starter Motor - Drive End	TC	1	LG1227
Bush - Starter Motor - Commutator End	TC	1	LG1228
Starter Switch	TD/TF	1	LG1260
Coupling - Starter Pull	TD/TF	1	LG1261
Terminal Boot - Starter Switch	TD/TF	1	LG0283
Starter Motor	TD/TF	1	LG3240
Starter Main Spring	TD/TF	1	LG2236
Starter Pinion Spring	TD/TF	1	LG2238
Starter Pinion and Sleeve	TD/TF	1	LG2233
Brush Set - Starter Motor	TD/TF	1	LG0282
Bush - Starter Motor - Drive End	TD/TF	1	LG1233
Bush - Starter Motor - Commutator End	TD/TF	1	LG1234
Starter Switch	MGY	1	LG1287
Starter Switch	MGA	1	LG1260
Coupling - Starter Pull	MGA	1	LG1261
Terminal Boot - Starter Switch	MGA	1	LG0283
Starter Motor	MGA	1	LG3240
Brush Set - Starter Motor	MGA	1	LG0282
Bush - Starter Motor - Drive End	MGA	1	LG1233
Bush - Starter Motor - Commutator End	MGA	1	LG1234
Starter Main Spring	MGA	1	LG2236
Starter Pinion Spring	MGA	1	LG2238
Starter Pinion and Sleeve	MGA	1	LG2233
Solenoid - Starter - Early Type	MGB	1	LG3280
Replacement Rubber Push Cap for LG3280	MGB	1	LG2265
Solenoid - Starter	MGB	1	LG3209
Brush Set - Starter Motor	MGB	2	LG0281
Bush - Starter Motor - Drive End	MGB	1	LG1227
Bush - Starter Motor - Commutator End	MGB	1	LG1228
Starter Pinion	MGB Mk1	1	LG2234
Starter Main Spring	MGB	1	LG2237
Starter Cushioning Spring	MGB	1	LG2239
Starter Motor - New Exchange	MGB Mk2	1	LG3238
Starter Motor - Small Size - New Exchge	MGB Mk2	1	LG4272
Repair Kit - Solenoid - On Starter Motor	MGB Mk2	1	LG3210
Starter Motor - Geared Replacement	MGB Mk1	1	LG4253
Starter Motor - Geared Replacement	MGB Mk2	1	LG4255

GENERATOR 1316

Pulley - Generator	TC	1	SM0334
Woodruff Key - Generator Pulley	TC	1	LA7893
Brush Set - Generator	TC	1	LG0279
Bush - Generator - Commutator End	TC	1	SM0033
Bearing - Generator - Drive End	TC	1	LG1230
Rivet - Generator Bearing	TC	3	LG1231
Felt - Generator Bearing	TC	1	LG1232
Lubricator - Generator	TC/TF	1	LG1225
Brush Set - Generator	TD/TF	1	LG0280
Bush - Generator - Commutator End	TD/TF	1	LG1235
Bearing - Generator - Drive End	TD/TF	1	LG1236
Rivet - Generator Bearing	TD/TF	3	LG1237
Felt - Generator Bearing	TD/TF	1	LG1238
Pulley - Generator	TD/TF	1	SM0202
Woodruff Key - Generator Pulley	TD/TF	1	LA7893
Generator	MGA/MGB	1	LG3218
Bracket - Fit Alternator to Generator Car	MGA/MGB	1	LG4280
Armature - Generator	MGA/MGB	1	LG3299

Woodruff Key - Generator Pulley	MGA/MGB	1	LA7893
Brush Set - Generator	MGA/MGB	1	LG0290
Spring Set - Generator Brush	MGA/MGB	1	LG1244
Bush - Generator - Commutator End	MGA/MGB	1	LG1235
Bearing - Generator - Drive End	MGA/MGB	1	LG1236
Rivet - Generator Bearing	MGA/MGB	3	LG1237
Felt - Generator Bearing	MGA/MGB	1	LG1238
'Positive Earth' Decal		1	LA9927

ALTERNATOR 1320

Negative Earth Decal - Silver/black	MGB	1	LA9888
Negative Earth Decal - Silver/red	MGB	1	LA9889
'Warning Do Not Run' Decal	MGBGTV8	1	LA9931
Alternator	MGB	1	LG3219
Brush Set - 15AC Alternator	MGB	1	LG0245
Bracket - Fit Alternator to Generator Car	MGA/MGB	1	LG4280
Electrical Fitting Kit - LRA100 Alternator	MGB	1	LG3287

REGULATORS/RELAYS/FUSE BOXES 1320

Fuse - 35 Amp - Pack of 5	All		LG1275
Relay - Direction Indicator	TF	1	LG2206
Relay - Direction Indicator	MGA1500	1	LG2206
Voltage Regulator - 5 Screw Terminals	TD/TF/MGA1	1	LG4250
Voltage Regulator - Spade Terminals	MGA1600	1	LG4251
Fuse Box	TF/MGA	1	LG0235
Control Box - Generator	MGB	1	LG3298
Cover - Control Box	MGB	1	LG3212
Plastic Nut - Push In/Self Tapping Screw	MGB		LG3276
Regulator - Alternator	MGB Mk2	1	LG3211
Cover Fuse Box 2 Fuse	MGB	1	LG3214
Fuse Box 2 Fuse	MGB	1	LG3215
Cover Fuse Box 4 Fuse	MGB	1	LG3258
Fuse Box 4 Fuse	MGB	1	LG3257
Relay Metal Cover 6RA	MGB	A/R	LG1280
Relay - Plastic Can - Various Circuits	MGB	A/R	LG4205

DISTRIBUTOR 1328

Distributor Locking Screw	TC/TD	1	UR0118
Bush - Distributor Body	TC/TD	2	LG1206
Bush - Distributor Body	TD2/TF	1	LG1207
Distributor Rotor	TC/TF	1	LG0255
Distributor Points	TC/TF	1	LG0253
Screw - Distributor Points Adjust	TC/TF	2	LG4210
Distributor Cap	TC/TF	1	LG0249
Nut & Washer Set - Distributor Cap	TC/TF	1	LG1295
Washer - Plug Leads to Distributor Cap	TC/TF	5	LG3206
Brush & Spring - Distributor Cap	TC/TF	1	LG1221
Electronic Ignition Conversion	TC/TF	1	LG1245
Sparkplug Lead Set	TC/TF	1	LG0295
Lead Separator - High Tension Leads	TC/TF	1	LG0234
Lead Separator - High Tension Leads	MGA	1	LG0241
Sparkplug Lead Set	MGA/MGB	1	LG0297
Label Set - Sparkplug Leads	MGA/MGB	1	LG0248
Sparkplugs (as Required)	All		LG0296
Ignition Coil - Screwed HT Lead	All	1	LG3275

Ignition Coil	All	1	LG1288
'Lucas' Coil Decal	All	1	LA9937
Coupling Sleeve Straight - Vacuum Pipe	MGB	2	LG2284
Coupling Sleeve Rt Angled - Vacuum Pipe	MGB	1	LG3255
Vacuum Pipe - Distributor	MGA	1	LG2285
Vacuum Pipe - Distributor	MGB	1	LG3269
Vacuum Pipe (plastic)	MGB L	1	LG3227
Vacuum Advance Unit	MGA/MGB	1	LG2240
Vacuum Advance Unit - Reco - Exchange	MGB Mk2	1	LG2241
Vacuum Advance Unit - 45D Distributor	MGB	1	LG3288
Distributor Rotor	MGA/MGB	1	LG0255
Distributor Rotor	MGB Mk2	1	LG0256
Distributor Rotor 1974 on	MGB	1	LG3203
Distributor Rotor	Wolseley 4/44	1	LG0255
Distributor Rotor	MGC	1	LG0257
Distributor Condenser - Replacement	TC/TF	1	LG0244
Distributor Condenser	Wolseley 4/44	1	LG0260
Distributor Condensor	MGA/MGB	1	LG0260
Distributor Condenser & Ht Lead 45D Dist	MGB	1	LG0259
Distributor Points	MGA/MGB	1	LG0254
Distributor Points - 32 ozs	MGA/MGB	1	LG2282
Screw - Distributor Points Adjust	MGA/MGB	1	LG4210
Distributor Points	MGBGTV8	1	LG1208
Distributor Points 1974 on	MGB	1	LG3202
Distributor Points - Sliding Contact	MGB	1	LG2253
Distributor Points (Small mod required)	Wolseley 4/44	1	LG2283
Distributor Points (Small mod required)	ZA	1	LG2283
Distributor Cap	MGA/MGB	1	LG0251
Distributor Cap	MGB Mk2	1	LG0252
Distributor Cap - Top Entry 1968 - 1974	MGB	1	LG3273
Distributor Cap 1974 on	MGB	1	LG3201
Clip - Distributor Cap - 45D Distributor	MGB 1974 --->	2	LG4274
Brush & Spring - Distributor Cap	MGA/MGB	1	LG1221
Pin - Distributor Drive Dog	MGA/MGB	1	LG2270
Drive Dog - Distributor	MGA/MGB	1	LG2272
Bush - Distributor Body	MGA	1	LG1207
Bush - Distributor Body	MGA2/MGB	1	LG2271
Shaft And Action Plate	MGB Mk2	1	LG2243
Shaft And Action Plate	Midget	1	LG2244
Distributor Cam	MGB Mk2	1	LG2247
Advance Weight	MGB	2	LG2249
Spring Set - Advance Weights	MGA/MGB	1	LG2250
Toggle - Advance Spring	MGA	2	LG2251
Bearing Plate - Contact Breaker	MGB Mk2	1	LG2259
Low Tension Lead And Terminal	MGA	1	LG2260
Low Tension Lead And Terminal	MGB	1	LG2261
Low Tension Lead And Terminal	Midget	1	LG2261
Earth Lead - Breaker Plate	MGA/MGB	1	LG2263
Distributor Clamp Plate	MGA/MGB	1	LG2264
'O' Ring - Distributor Mounting	MGB	1	LG3246
Distributor - Original Type - 25D	MGA/MGB	1	LG4258
Distributor - Replacement (41427)	MGB	1	LG4220
Distributor	MGB 1974->	1	LG3245
Distributor - Electronic - Neg Earth	MGA/MGB	1	LG4261
Distributor Repair Clamp	MGA/MGB	1	LG4248
Electronic Ignition Conversion	MGA/MGB	1	LG4225
Electronic Ignition Conversion	MGC	1	LG4226

Ignition Key - Quote No. (MRN/FA/FP/FS)	All		LA3814
MG Crested Key Blank - MRN/FA/FP/FS/AA2	All		LA9819
Map Lamp	TC	2	LG0211
Lamp - Low Fuel Level Warning	TC	1	LG1262
Ignition / Headlamp Switch	TC/TD	1	LG0266
Ignition Warning Lamp (red)	TC/TD	1	LG0285
Lens And Bezel - Red Warning Lamp	TC/TD	1	LG0287
Trouble Lamp Socket Set	TC/TD	1	LG0201
Ignition Switch (less Barrel & Keys)	TF	1	LG0270
Barrel And Keys - Ignition Switch	TF	1	LG2207
Direction Indicator Switch	TF	1	LG0269
Lever - Indicator Switch	TF	1	LG1216
Direction Indicator Switch - Replacement	TF	1	LG0262
Switch - Headlamp and Panel/Maplamp	TF	2	LG2289
Switch - Foglamp (replacement)	TF	1	LG2290
Knob - Panel Switches (round)	TF	5	LG2291
Knob Set - Dash Switches (set of 5)	TF	1	LG3226
Warning Lamp - Indicators	TF	1	LG1263
Warning Lamp - Fuel	TF	1	LG1263
Warning Lamp - Ignition	TF	1	LG1263
Shade Cup - Dash Warning Lamp	TF		LG1264
Screw & Washer - Dash Warning Lamp	TF		LG1265
Green Lens - Turn Indicator	TF	1	LG0203
Blue Lens - Fuel Warning Lamp	TF	1	LG0204
Red Lens - Ignition Warning Light	TF	1	LG0205
Chrome Bezel - Indicator Lamp Lens Dash	TF	3	LG0202
Fuel Warning Lamp (green)	TD	1	LG0286
Lens And Bezel - Green Warning Lamp	TD	1	LG0288
Horn Button / Dipper Switch	TC/TD	1	LG0240
Chrome Washer Set Behind Horn Button	TC/TD	1	LG1205
Horn Button	TF	1	LG0299
Panel Switch	TC/TD	2	LG1211
Globe Holder - Dash Lamp	TC/TD	6	LG0258
Ignition Switch (less Barrel And Keys)	MGA	1	LG2208
Barrel And Keys - Ignition Switch	MGA	1	LG2207
Direction Indicator Switch	MGA	1	LG0269
Lever - Indicator Switch	MGA	1	LG3221
Direction Indicator Switch - Replacement	MGA	1	LG0262
Replacement Bulb for LG0262	MGA	1	LG3248
Warning Lamp - Indicators	MGA	1	LG1263
Shade Cup - Dash Warning Lamp	MGA		LG1264
Screw & Washer - Dash Warning Lamp	MGA		LG1265
Green Lens - Turn Indicator	MGA	1	LG0203
Chrome Bezel - Indicator Lamp Lens Dash	MGA	1	LG0202
Horn Button	MGA	1	LG0299
Bracket - Horn Button Mounting	MGA	1	SM0572
Switch - Headlamp	MGA	1	LG2289
Switch - Foglamp/ Maplamp/ Wiper	MGA	3	LG2290
Knob - Panel Switches (not lettered)	MGA	5	LG2291
Knob Set - Dash Switches - L/F/W/P/plain	MGA	1	LG1200
Cover - Map Lamp	MGA/MGB	1	LG3232
Lens - Map Lamp	MGA/MGB	1	LG3233
Screw - Map Light	MGA/MGB	2	LG1213
Barrel And Keys - Ignition Switch	MGB	1	LG2207
Ignition Switch (less Barrel and Keys)	MGB	1	LG3223
Ignition Switch (less Barrel and Keys)	MGB Mk2	1	LG3224
Ignition Switch / Steering Lock Assembly	MGB L	1	LG3225

Switch for LG3225 Ignition Switch	MGB	1	LG2299
Ignition Switch / Steering Lock 1974 on	MGB	1	LG3263
Shear Bolt - Steering Lock	MGB	2	LG1229
Horn Push Assembly	MGB	1	LG2273
Grub Screw - Horn Push - Steering Wheel	MGB	3	LG2245
Badge Horn Push	MGB	1	LG3256
Contact - Horn Push (in Steering Wheel)	MGB L	1	LG1246
Slip Ring - Horn Push	MGB L	1	LG1247
Indicator Switch (see LG2220) Early	MGB	1	LG2221
Spring - Indicator Switch (suit LG2221)	MGB	1	LG2225
Indicator Switch & Headlamp Flash	MGB	1	LG2220
Indicator / Beam / Horn Switch	MGB/MGBL	1	LG2223
Indicator / Beam Switch & Horn Connector	MGB	1	LG3284
Clip & Horn Contact - for LG3284	MGB	1	LG1250
Indicator / Beam / Horn Switch 1976 & on	MGB	1	LG2222
Cowling Kit - Indicator Switch	MGB	1	LA8824
Screw - Indicator Switch Cowling	MGB	4	LA8892
Switch - Overdrive	MGB	1	LG2224
Bezel - Overdrive Switch	MGB	1	LA9872
Switch - Overdrive (alternative)	MGB	1	LG2296
Switch - Panel Lamp (rheostat)	MGA/MGB	1	LG1259
Knob - Panel Lamp -----> P	MGA/MGB	1	LG4204
Bulb Holder - Bayonet Gauges 9.75mm Tube			LG1218
Bulb Holder - E.S. Gauges 12.24mm Tube	MGA/MGB		LG1219
Bulb Holder - E.S. Gauges 15.88mm Hole	MGA/MGB		LG1220
Switch - Headlamp (toggle)	MGB	1	LG2292
Switch - Headlamp (pull)	MGB Mk2	1	LG2293
Knob - Headlamp Switch (pull)	MGB Mk2	1	LG3265
Switch - Headlamp - Rocker Type	MGB ->1976	1	LG3266
Switch - Headlamp	MGB 1976->	1	LG4200
Switch - Headlamp - USA	MGB	1	LG2252
Switch - Headlamp - Illuminated - USA	MGB		LG4243
Switch - Hazard - USA	MGB		LG4242
Switch - Heater - USA	MGB		LG4244
Bezel - Switch - Chrome - USA	MGB		LG4240
Clip - Switch Retaining - USA	MGB		LG4241
Switch - Windscreen Wipers	MGB	1	LG2294
Switch - Windscreen Wipers	MGB Mk2	1	LG2295
Switch - Heater and Foglamp	MGB	2	LG2296
Switch - Map Lamp ** Use LG2290 **	MGB	1	LG2297
Knob - Maplamp Switch	MGB	1	LG2291
Switch - Wiper - Rocker Type	MGB ->1976	1	LG1210
Switch - Fan - Rocker Type	MGB ->1976	1	LG1224
Switch - Heater Fan	MGB 1976->	1	LG4203
Switch - Hazard - Rocker Type	MGB ->1976	1	LG3268
Switch - Hazard	MGB 1976->	1	LG3289
Switch - Heated Rear Window - Pictorial	MGBGT 76->	1	LG4275
Switch Blank - Rocker Type Hole	MGB ->1976		LG1242
Switch - Interior Light	MGB 1976->	1	LG4202
Switch - Direction Indicator Mk1	Sprite	1	LG1283
Barrel And Keys - Ignition Switch	Midget	1	LG2207

LIGHT BULBS 1336

Headlamp 36/36 Watt Bulb	TC	2	LG0223
Quartz Halogen Bulb - Pair	TC	1	LG4216
Headlamp 50/40 Watt Bulb	TD/TF	2	LG0224
Sealed Beam 75/50 Watt	TD/TF	2	LG0218
Sealed Beam Adaptor Plug		2	LG0219

Foglamp Bulb 48 Watt Clear	TC/MGA/Z	1	LG0226
Side Lamp Bulb	TC/TD	2	LG0220
Sidelamp - Dual Filament - Parallel Pin	TF	2	LG0232
Stop Lamp Bulb	TC	1	LG0229
Tail Lamp Bulb	TC	1	LG0220
Stop / Tail Bulb	TD/TF	2	LG0221
Number Plate 6 Watt Bulb	TD/TF	2	LG0222
Dash Panel Lamps - Screw Base Bulb	TC/TF		LG0225
Dash Panel Lamps - Bayonet Cap Base	TF		LG0217
Map Lamp Bulb	TC	2	LG0220
Headlamp 50/40 Watt Bulb	MGA	2	LG0224
Replacement Bulb for LG0262	MGA	1	LG3248
Quartz Halogen Bulb - Pair	TD/TF/MGA	1	LG4217
Quartz Halogen Bulb - Pair - Tripod Lamp	TD/TF/MGA	1	LG4218
Sealed Beam 75/50 Watt	MGA/MGB	2	LG0218
Sidelamp 6 Watt Bulb	MGA/MGB	2	LG0222
Stop / Tail Bulb	MGA/MGB	2	LG0221
Sidelamp/Front Indicator Bulb	MGA 1500	2	LG0221
Direction Indicator Bulb - Front & Rear	MGA/MGB	4	LG0229
Number Plate 6 Watt Bulb	MGA	2	LG0222
Dash Panel Lamp Bulb - Screw Base	MGA/MGB		LG0225
Dash Panel Lamp Bulb - Bayonet Cap Base	MGA/MGB		LG0217
Reversing Lamp Festoon Bulb	MGB	2	LG1289
Number Plate Bulb	MGB	2	LG0220
Switch Illumination Bulb 72-76	MGB		LG2232
Console Lamp -Festoon Bulb	MGB L	1	LG3207
Switch Illumination Bulb(14v) 1976 on	MGB		LG3248
Trafficator Arm - Festoon Bulb	ZA/ZB	2	LG3208

FLASHER UNITS 1340

Flasher Unit (3 Pin) - Screw Terminal	TF/MGA	1	LG1273
Flasher Unit (3 Pin) - Spade Terminal	MGA/MGB	1	LG1274
Flasher Unit (2 Pin)	MGB Mk2	1	LG2205

MISCELLANEOUS LAMPS & SWITCHES 1344

Switch - Stop Lamp	TC	1	LG1209
Switch - Stop Lamp	TD/TF	1	LH1201
Switch - Headlamp Dipping	TF/MGA	1	LG1286
Mounting Bracket - Switch - Headlamp Dip	MGA	1	LD1799
Switch - Stop Lamp	MGA	1	LH1201
Switch - Headlamp Dipping	MGB	1	LG2298
Switch - Reverse Lamp	MGB	1	LG2226
Switch - Overdrive Inhibit	MGB	1	LG2226
Console Lamp	MGBL	1	LG3271
Lens - Console Lamp	MGB L	1	LA8823
Switch - Stop Lamp - Hydraulic	MGB	1	LH4542
Switch - Stop Lamp - Mechanical	MGB	1	LG3294
Switch - Door Courtesy Light	MGB	2	LG1240
Interior Lamp - Rear Compartment	MGB GT	1	LG3243
Lens - Interior Lamp (rear compartment)	MGB GT	1	LG3239
Switch - Rear Compartment Lamp	MGB GT	1	LG1241
Boot Lamp	MGB	1	LG3244
Switch - Boot Lamp	MGB	1	LG1239
Switch - Overdrive - on Gear Lever	MGB 1976->	1	LG4246
Switch - Battery Cut Out		1	LG4264
Switch - Stop Lamp	Healey 3000	1	LH3188

HEADLAMP

1348

Headlamp Glass Lens - Cats Eye - Repro	TC	2	LG1255
Catch And Spring - Headlamp Rim	TC	2	LG1215
Retaining Clip - Headlamp Lens	TC/TD	8	LG1217
Bulb Holder - Headlamp	TC	2	LG1256
Headlamp Rim Seal	TC/YA	2	LG0243
Rim - Headlamp	TD/YT	2	LG1254
Clip - Headlamp Rim Retaining	TD/YT	2	LG1251
Screw - Headlamp Rim Retaining	TD/YT	2	LG1252
Bolt & Nut - Headlamp Bracket Mount	TC/TD	2	SM0273
Nut - Headlamp Mount	TC/TD/Y	2	LG1253
Shake Proof Washer - Headlamp Mounting	TC/TD	2	FX1623
Shake Proof Washer - Headlamp Bracket	TA/TD	2	FX1622
Nut - Head Lamp Bracket Bolt	TC/TD	2	FX1631
Headlamp Rim (see cheaper alt've LG3229)	TF	2	LG0298
Headlamp Rim	TF	2	LG3229
Clip - Headlamp Rim	TF	2	LG2279
Dust Seal - Headlamp Rim	TF	2	LG0284
Retaining Plate And Inner Rim Assembly	TF	2	LG2230
Semi-sealed Beam	TD/TF	2	LG0216
Gasket - Headlamp / Mudguard	TF	2	LG0265
Headlamp Sub-assembly	TF/MGA	2	LG2231
Headlamp Assembly	MGA	2	LG2227
Headlamp Rim - OE	MGA	2	LG0298
Headlamp Rim	MGA	2	LG3229
Screw Headlamp Rim	MGA	2	LG1297
Clip - Headlamp Rim	MGA	2	LG2279
Retaining Plate And Inner Rim Assembly	MGA	2	LG2230
Semi-sealed Beam	MGA	2	LG0216
Headlamp Harness - Semi Sealed Beam	TF/MGA	2	LG2256
Headlamp Adjuster Kit - Semi Sealed Beam	TF/MGA	2	LG0272
Headlamp Stone Guard Set - Chrome Mesh	TF/MGA/MGB	1	RX0070
Headlamp Stone Guard Set - Clear Plastic	TF/MGA/MGB	1	RX0075
Headlamp Harness - Sealed Beam	MGA/MGB	2	LG3274
Headlamp Adjuster Kit - Sealed Beam	MGA/MGB	2	LG0278
Headlamp Bowl	MGA/MGB	2	LG0267
Gasket - Headlamp / Mudguard	MGA	2	LG0265
Gasket - Headlamp / Mudguard	MGB	2	LG0273
Plastic Nut - Push In/Self Tapping Screw	MGB		LG3276
Headlamp Assembly (use with LG2280)	MGB	2	LG2227
Headlamp Sub-assembly	MGB	2	LG2231
Headlamp Rim (see cheaper alt've LG3230)	MGB	2	LG1284
Headlamp Rim	MGB	2	LG3230
Clip - Headlamp Rim	MGB	2	LG2280
Inner Rim - Sealed Beam Retaining	MGB	2	LG3220
Screw - Self Tapping - Inner H/lamp Rim	MGB	6	FX1698
Headlamp Rim	Midget	2	LG4213

DRIVING LAMP & FOG LAMP

1352

Retaining Clip - Foglamp Lens	TC	4	LG1257
Driving Lamp	MGA	1	LG4221
Replacement Lens - Driving Lamp	MGA	1	LG4223
Fog Lamp	MGA	1	LG4222
Replacement Lens - Fog Lamp	MGA	1	LG4224
Driving Lamp Bracket - RH	MGA	1	SM0726
Driving Lamp Bracket - LH	MGA	1	SM0727

SIDELAMP

1356

Sidelamp Assy - Original Style	TC/TF	2	LG4206
Sidelamp Assy - Replacement	TC/TF	2	LG3264
Pad - Under Sidelamp (pair)	TC/TF	1	MR1000
Lens And Rim (glass) - Sidelamp	TC/TF	2	LG3204
Sidelamp Lens (plastic)	TC/TF	2	LG0231
Sealing Ring - Sidelamp Lens	TC/TF	2	LG0233
Sidelamp Retaining Screw for Lens	TC/TF	2	LG0242
Medallion For Lucas Sidelamp	TC/TF	2	LG0206
Sidelamp Assembly	MGA1500	2	LG3270
Lampbase Assembly - Sidelamp	MGA1500	2	LG4201
Gasket - Sidelamp to Mudguard	MGA1500	2	LG2278
Boot - Cable Entry - Sidelamp	MGA1500	2	LG2274
Lens And Rim - Sidelamp	MGA1500	2	LG1282
Gasket - Pair - Sidelamp Lens	MGA1500	2	LG1226
Sidelamp Assembly	MGA1600	2	LG3242
Baseplate - Sidelamp	MGA1600	2	LG2203
Boot - Cable Entry - Front Indicator	MGA1600	2	LG2274
Boot - Cable Entry - Sidelamp	MGA1600	2	LG2275
Gasket - Sidelamp to Guard	MGA1600	2	LG2204
Sidelamp Lens And Rim Assembly	MGA1600	2	LG0263
Gasket - Sidelamp Lens	MGA1600	2	LG0264
Ring & Gasket - Sidelamp Lens - Car Set	MGA1600	1	LG1270
Contact - Sidelamp	MGA1600	2	LG2267
Contact - Front Direction Indicator	MGA/MGB	2	LG2266
Contact - Sidelamp	MGB	2	LG2267
Sidelamp Base Plate	MGB	2	LG3281
Sidelamp Assembly	MGB	2	LG2202
Boot - Cable Entry - Front Indicator	MGB	2	LG4207
Boot - Cable Entry - Sidelamp	MGB	2	LG2275
Rim - Sidelamp	MGB	2	LG3272
Sidelamp Lens	MGB	2	LG0274
Direction Indicator Lens - Front	MGB	2	LG0275
Screw - Sidelamp Lens	MGB	4	LG3247
Screw - Sidelamp Lens (replacement)	MGB	4	LG1252
Gasket - Sidelamp	MGB	4	LG2213
Repeater Lamp Lens - RH Front - USA Car	MGB	2	LG3278
Repeater Lamp Lens - LH Front - USA Car	MGB	2	LG3279
Screw - Repeater Lamp Lens (Length?)	MGB-USA	2	LG3292
Sidelamp Lens 1974 on	MGB	2	LG3282
Sidelamp Lens Mk1	Sprite/Mini	2	LG2286
Red Lens similar to LG0289 & LG3237			LG4211
Amber Glass - Front Indicator	Midget	2	LG2277
Lens - Sidelamp - RH	Midget	1	LG2216
Lens - Sidelamp - LH	Midget	1	LG2217
Gasket - Sidelamp Lens	Midget	2	LG2228
Rim - Sidelamp	Midget	2	LG2229
Sidelamp Lens - Replacement	ZA/ZB	2	LG3237
Rubber Boot - Sidelamp - can use LG1269	ZA/ZB	2	LG2269

LIGHTS - REAR

1360

TAIL LAMP

1364

Switch - Stop Lamp	TC	1	LG1209
D Lamp - Reproduction	TC	1-Feb	LG4215
D Lens - Taillamp - Red	TC	1-Feb	LG0293

Number Plate Lens - Taillamp - Clear	TC	1-Feb	LG0294
Tail Lamp Lens	TD	2	LG0200
Rim - Tail Lamp	TD	2	LG3222
Screw - Tail Lamp Lens	TD	4	LG1298
Bulb Holder & Plate	TD	2	LG4269
Tail Lamp Rubber Boot	TD	2	SM0248
Switch - Stop Lamp	TD/TF	1	LH1201
Globe Holder - Tail Lamp	TD2/TF	2	LG0291
Taillamp Lens	TD2/TF	2	LG1204
Amber Lens similar to LG1204			LG4212
Chrome Rim - Tail Lamp	TD2/TF	2	LG2210
Tail Lamp Rubber Boot	TD2/TF	2	LG0239
Chromed Plinth - Tail Lamp	TD2/TF	2	SM0363
Pad Under Tail Light Unit	TD2/TF	2	MR0182
Reflector Assembly	TF	2	LG1203
Switch - Stop Lamp	MGA	1	LH1201
Tail Lamp Assembly	MGA	2	LG3200
Tail Lamp Chrome Base	MGA	2	LG1294
Tail Lamp Lens	MGA	2	LG0230
Screw - Tail Lamp Lens	MGA	4	LG3247
Tail Lamp Plinth Pad	MGA1500	2	SM0174
Tail Lamp Plinth Pad	MGA1600	2	SM0175
Plinth Pad - Tail Lamp (pair)	MGA Mk2	1	SM0385
Pad Under Tail Lamp	MGA	2	LG1267
Pad Under Tail Lamp Lens	MGA	2	LG1268
Lens - Rear Turn Indicator	MGA1600	2	LG0289
Red Lens similar to LG0289 & LG2286			LG4211
Chrome Rim - Rear Turn Indicator	MGA1600	2	LG2210
Rubber Boot - Rear Indicator	MGA1600	2	LG1269
Globe Holder - Rear Indicator	MGA1600	2	LG2209
Gasket - Tail Lamp To Body	MGA Mk2	2	LG1276
Gasket - Tail & Indicator Lamp Lens	MGA Mk2	2	LG1277
Tail - Lamp Lens - RH	MGA Mk2	1	LG1290
Tail - Lamp Lens - LH	MGA Mk2	1	LG1291
Direction Indicator Lens - Rear - RH	MGA Mk2	1	LG1292
Direction Indicator Lens - Rear - LH	MGA Mk2	1	LG1293
Tail Lamp Assembly	MGB	2	LG2218
Tail Lamp Base - 2 Piece Lens	MGB	1	LG4219
Boot - Cable Entry - Rear Indicator	MGB	2	LG4207
Boot - Cable Entry - Stop / Tail Lamp	MGB	2	LG4207
Gasket - Tail Lamp to Guard	MGB	2	LG2214
Gasket - Tail Lamp To Guard	MGB L	2	LG3259
Contact - Tail Lamp	MGB	2	LG2268
Switch - Stop Lamp - Hydraulic	MGB	1	LH4542
Contact - Rear Direction Indicator	MGB	2	LG2266
Tail Lamp Lens	MGB	2	LG0276
Rim - Tail Lamp	MGB	2	LG2201
Screw - Tail Lamp Rim	MGB	2	LG1296
Direction Indicator Lens - Rear	MGB	2	LG0277
Gasket - Tail Lamp Lens	MGB	2	LG2215
Gasket - Tail Lamp Lens	MGB L	2	LG3260
Tail Lamp Assembly	MGB L	2	LG2219
Tail Lamp Lens	MGB L	2	LG1272
Screw - Taillamp Lens	MGB L	4	LG3292
Repeater Lamp Lens - RH Rear - USA Car	MGB	2	LG3279
Repeater Lamp Lens - LH Rear - USA Car	MGB	2	LG3278
Screw - Repeater Lamp Lens (Length?)	MGB-USA	2	LG3292
Taillamp Lens	ZA/ZB	2	LG4270

NUMBER PLATE LAMP**1368**

Number Plate Lamp	TD/TF	1	LG0214
Number Plate Lamp - Black	TD/TF	1	LG3252
Number Plate Lamp Lens	TD/TF	1	LG0261
Cover - Number Plate Lamp	TD/TF	1	LG0271
Screw - Number Plate Lamp Lens	TD/TF	1	LG1299
Number Plate Lamp Seal	TD/TF	1	LG0215
Bracket - Number Plate Lamp	TF	1	SM0454
Number Plate Lamp	MGA	1	LG0214
Number Plate Lamp - Black	MGA	1	LG3252
Number Plate Lamp Lens	MGA	1	LG0261
Cover - Number Plate Lamp	MGA	1	LG0271
Screw - Number Plate Lamp Lens	MGA	1	LG1299
Number Plate Lamp Seal	MGA	1	LG0215
Bracket - Number Plate Lamp	MGA	1	SM0454
Number Plate Lamp Assembly	MGB	2	LG3296
Cover - Number Plate Lamp	MGB	2	LG3232
Gasket - Number Plate Lamp	MGB	2	LG0210
Lens - Number Plate Lamp	MGB	2	LG3233
Screw - Number Plate Lamp Short	MGB	2	LG0212
Screw - Number Plate Lamp Long	MGB	2	LG0213
Screw - Number Plate Lamp (replacement)	MGB	4	FX1669
Number Plate Lamp Plinth - RH	MGB	1	LG3290
Number Plate Lamp Plinth - LH	MGB	1	LG3291

REVERSING LAMP**1372**

Reversing Lamp Assembly	MGB	2	LG3231
Lens - Reverse Lamp	MGB	2	LG2212
Screw - Reverse Lamp Lens	MGB	4	LG3293
Gasket - Reversing Lamp	MGB	4	LG2287
Switch - Reversing Lamp	Midget	1	LG2276

HORNS**1376**

Horn - High Note - Original Type	TD/TF/MGA	1	LG4227
Horn - Low Note - Original Type	TD/TF/MGA	1	LG4228
Horn Bracket - RH or LH	TD/TF/MGA	1-Feb	SM0776
Horn - High Note - Original Type	MGB	1	LG4229
Horn - Low Note - Original Type	MGB	1	LG4230
Horn - High Note - replacement	MGB	1	LG3234
Horn - Low Note - replacement	MGB	1	LG3235

WINDSCREEN WIPERS**1380**

Windscreen Wiper Motor	TC/TD	1	LG4266
Wiper Parking Handle and Nut	TC/TD	1	LG0246
Spring Set - Brush Gear	TC/TD	1	LG1243
Wiper Electric Wire for Windscreen Frame	TC/TD	1	LG3286
Wiper Arm - RH - Nut on Front	TC/TD ---->22314	1	JS0935
Wiper Arm - LH - Nut on Front	TC/TD ---->22314	1	JS0936
Wiper Arm - RH - Nut on Rear	TD 22315 ---->	1	JS0940
Wiper Arm - LH - Nut on Rear	TD 22315 ---->	1	JS0941
Connecting Rod - Wiper Arms	TC/TD	1	SM0078
Wiper Idler Bearing	TC/TD	1	LG1201
Wiper Blade	TC/TD/YT	2	JS0901

Wiper Blade - Alternative (30 Cm)	TC/TD	2	JS0932
Retaining Plug - Wiper Blade	TC/TD/YT	2	LG0268
Wiper Shaft Grommet Set	TF	1	MR0016
Wiper Motor Brush Set	TF	1	LG1281
Mounting Grommet Set - Wiper Motor	TF/MGA	1	LG1212
Wiper Arm	TF/YA	2	JS0937
Wiper Arm - Universal	TF	2	JS0934
Wiper Blade	TF/YA	2	JS0908
Knob - Windscreen Wiper Control	TF	2	LG3217
Wiper Motor Brush Set	MGA/MGB	1	LG1281
Wiper Arm	MGA	2	JS0920
Wiper Arm - Universal	MGA	2	JS0934
Wiper Blade	MGA	2	JS0910
Grommet - Wiper Drive through Firewall	MGA	1	LG3216
Wiper Motor - Permag Type - 2 Speed	MGB	1	LG4268
Wiper Motor Strap	MGB Mk2	1	LG4276
Bezel Chrome - Wiper Wheelbox	MGA/Midget	2	LG0209
Gasket - Wiper Wheelbox to Body	MGA/MGB	2	LG3228
Gasket - Wiper Wheelbox to Body	MGB GT	2	LG0208
Nut - Wiper Wheelbox - 6 Sided to 1962	MGA/MGB	2	LG4209
Nut - Wiper Wheelbox - 8 Sided 1963 on	MGB	2	LG3236
Wiper Wheelbox Shaft Repair Kit	TF/MGA/MGB	2	JS0938
Bezel - Chrome - Wiper Wheel Box	MGB	2	LG4239
Bezel Kit - Wiper Wheelbox	MGB	2	LG3277
Bezel Kit - Wiper Wheelbox	MGBGT	2	LG4214
Wheelbox	MGB Mk2	2	LG3241
Wiper Arm	MGB	2	JS0919
Wiper Blade	MGB	2	JS0911
Wiper Blade Refill (pair)	MGB	1	JS0913
Wiper Arm	MGB GT	2	JS0919
Wiper Blade	MGB GT	2	JS0924
Wiper Blade Refill (pair)	MGB GT	1	JS0927
Wiper Arm - Magnatex	MGB L	2	JS0921
Wiper Blade - Magnatex	MGB L	2	JS0914
Wiper Blade Refill - Magnatex	MGB L	2	JS0915
Wiper Arm - Magnatex	MGB L GT	2	JS0922
Wiper Blade - Magnatex	MGB L GT	2	JS0925
Wiper Blade Refill - Magnatex	MGB L GT	2	JS0928
Wiper Arm - Universal	Midget	2	JS0934
Wiper Blade	Midget	2	JS0910
Wiper Blade Refill (pair)	Midget	1	JS0912
Wiper Arm - Magnatex	Midget L	2	JS0923
Wiper Blade - Magnatex	Midget L	2	JS0926
Wiper Blade Refill	Midget L	2	JS0930
Wiper Blade	Magnette	2	JS0929
Wiper Arm - Universal	Magnette	2	JS0934
Fixing Pad - Wiper Motor	MGB Mk2	1	LG4277

FUEL SYSTEM 16

AIRCLEANERS & FITTINGS 1610

Air Cleaner	TC	1	SM0136
Clip - Aircleaner To Manifold - Wire	TC	1	RX0438
Bracket - Cleaner To Rocker Cover (pair)	TC	1	SM0387
Air Cleaner Decal	TC	1	MR0001
Manifold - Air Cleaner (2 Parts)	TC	1	SM0388
Seal - Air Intake Manifold	TC	1	MR0002

Clamp For Seal - Air Intake Manifold	TC	1	SM0442
Grommet - Air Cleaner - Rocker Cover	TC	1	MR0023
Air Cleaner	TD	1	SM0390
Manifold - Air Cleaner	TD	1	SM0389
Hose - Air Cleaner to Rocker Cover	TD	1	MR0174
Air Filter - Pair Only	TF	1	SU1683
Air Filter Element - Pair	TF	1	SU1684
Air Filter Element Felt Pad - Car Set	TF	1	SU1685
Air Duct Hose - Carburettor Air Supply	MGA	1	LA3868
Clamp - Carburettor & Heater Air Duct	MGA	3	LD0753
Hose - Air Cleaner to Rocker Cover	MGA	1	LA6899
Clip - Hose Air Cleaner to Rocker Cover	MGA	2	LD1754
Air Cleaner (pair)	MGA	1	SU1643
Air Cleaner Element	MGA	2	SU1641
Air Cleaner Element - Paper Replacement	MGA	2	LA0871
Air Cleaner Decal - 'COOPERS' Blue	MGB	2	LA9886
Air Cleaner Decal - 'UNIPART' Black	MGB	2	LA9887
Bracket - Front Air Filter	MGB	1	SU1648
Bracket - Rear Air Filter	MGB	1	SU1649
Element - Air Filter	MGB	2	LA3876
Element - Air Filter	MGBGTV8	2	LA0898
Element Air Filter - Stromberg Carb	MGB	1	LD0733
Seal - Between Air Filters	MGB	1	LA6821
Sealing Rubber - Air Cleaner Base	MGB	2	LA8891
Seal - Air Cleaner Cover Bolt		4	MR1107
Bolt - Air Cleaner to Carburettor - HS4	MGB	4	LA6856
Bolt - Air Cleaner to Carburettor - HIF	MGB	4	LA6857
Element - Air Filter	MGC	2	LD2770
Element - Air Filter	Midget	2	LA7830
Aircleaner Decal - Front	Midget	1	LA9938
Aircleaner Decal - Rear	Midget	1	LA9939
Sports Air Filter - 1 1/4 - Ram-Flo			SU0693
Sports Air Filter - 1 1/2 - Ram-Flo			SU0695
RamFlo Replacement Element			SU1600
Sports Air Filter - 1 1/4 inch		2	SU0694
Sports Air Filter - 1 1/2 inch		2	SU0696
Choke Cable	TC	1	LA9982

THROTTLE CABLES & FITTINGS 1620

Bracket-Cable Support (rear Carburettor)	TC	1	SM0137
Slow Running Lever	TC	1	SU1689
Slow Running Cable	TC	1	LA9983
Return Spring Slow Running Control	TC	1	MR0055
Bracket - Return Spring - Slow Running	TC	1	SM0188
Roller & Bush - Throttle Pedal	TC	1	SM0329
Roller - Throttle Pedal	TD/TF	1	SM0330
Choke Cable	TF	1	LA9996
Anchor Pin - Choke and Throttle Cables	All	1	SU0651
Accelerator Pedal Assembly	MGA	1	LD0754
Bracket Accelerator Pedal Return Spring	MGA	1	SU1687
Throttle Cable Assembly	MGA	1	LA9803
Bracket - Throttle & Choke Cables Manfld	MGA	1	SU1660
Throttle Cable Guide	MGA/MGB	1	LA9909
Accelerator Pedal Pivot Bracket	MGB	1	SM0633
Throttle Cable Assembly	MGB	1	LA3867
Throttle Cable MGB Auto/V8 & MGC	MGB Auto	1	LA6835
Throttle Cable 1976 on	MGB	1	LA9959
Choke Cable	MGA	1	LA9910

Choke Cable	MGB	1	LD1726
Choke Cable	MGBL	1	LA5844
Choke Cable	MGB 1976->	1	LD1759
Choke Cable - Locking(alternative)	MGB	1	LA9865
Trunnion And Screw - Choke Cable	MGB	1	SU1635
Trunnion - Outer Choke Cable	MGB	1	SU1637
Grommet - Throttle Rod on Firewall	ZA/ZB	1	MR0026
Bush - Throttle Rod on Firewall	ZA/ZB	1	LA9989
Accelerator Pedal - Organ Type	Sprite	1	LD0788
Throttle Cable Assembly	Midget	1	LA5838

FUEL PIPES, HOSES & FITTINGS 1630

Fuel Pipe - 5/16' Copper Tube per Metre			SU1629
Fuel Pipe - 5/16' Bundy Tube per Metre			SU1630
Clip - Plastic - for Bundy Fuel Pipe	MGB 1976 ->		LD1795
Nut And Tail - 1/4' Bsp (solder on)			SU1631
Joining Union - 1/4' Bsp (double male)			SU1632
Male Union - 1/4' Bsp (solder on)			SU1633
Compression Sleeve (olive) 5/16 & Nut			SU1634
Fuel Line Filter - Clear Plastic	All	1	SU1619
Fuel Line Filter - Glass - Cleanable	All	1	SU0663
Overflow Banjo (with 7cm tube only)	TC/TF	2	SU0625
Overflow Pipe (pair) Copper Tubing Only	TC/TF	1	SU1628
Fuel Hose - Pump To Carb 14,16 or18 Inch	TC/TD	1	LA0889
Fuel Hose - Pipe To Carburettor	TF	1	LA1826
Fuel Hose - Carb To Carb	TC/TF	1	LA0888
Double Banjo Union - Rear Float Bowl	TC/TF	1	SU0628
Banjo Bolt - Hose to Float Chamber	TC/TF	2	SU0679
Fibre Washer - Banjo Bolt	TC/TF	4	SU1617
Overflow Banjo & Tube 490mm Plated	TD/TF/MGA	2	SU1680
Nut - Overflow Banjo to Float Bowl	TD/TF/MGA	2	SU1676
Fuel Hose - Pump To Carburettor	MGY	1	LA1871
Fuel Hose - Carb to Carb	MGYT	1	LA1871
Fuel Hose - Pipe To Carburettor	MGA	1	LA1826
Fuel Hose - Carb To Carb	MGA	1	LA0888
Double Banjo Union - Rear Float Bowl	MGA	1	SU0628
Banjo Bolt - Hose to Float Chamber	MGA	2	SU0679
Fibre Washer - Banjo Bolt	MGA	4	SU1617
Hose - Pipe To T Piece	MGB	1	LA1861
T Piece	MGB	1	LA7805
Hose - T Piece to Rear Carburettor	MGB	1	LA7806
Hose - T Piece to Front Carburettor	MGB	1	LA7807
Clip - Fuel Hose on Inlet Manifold	MGB	2	LD1794
Hose - Fuel Pump (without Banjo)	MGB	1	LA1861
Hose - Braided - 560mm			LA7807
Rubber End - Braided Fuel Hose	MGB		LD1724
Hose Clip - Clamp Type - Fuel Hose	MGB	5	LA0868
Hose Clip - Worm Drive - Fuel Hose			SU1663
Hose Clip - Clamp Type - Fuel Overflow	MGB	4	SU1691
Hose Clip - Worm Drive - Fuel Overflow	MGB		SU1664
Hose With Banjo - Fuel Pump	MGB	1	SU1659
Banjo Bolt - Hose to Fuel Pump	MGB	2	SU0679
Fibre Washer - Banjo Bolt	MGB	4	SU1617
O Ring - Banjo - Late Fuel Pump	MGB Mk2	2	SU2605

CARBURETTORS & PARTS 1640

Screw - Suction Chamber	TC/TF		SU0676
-------------------------	-------	--	--------

Float Bowl - Right	TC/TF	1	SU0659
Float Bowl - Left	TC/TF	1	SU0660
Washer Set - Float Bowl Mounting	TC/TD	2	SU1698
Float Bowl Top - Right	TC/TF	1	SU0661
Float Bowl Top - Left	TC/TF	1	SU0662
Filter - Float Chamber	TC/TF	2	SU0641
Nut - Float Chamber Top	TC/TF	2	SU0637
Washer Pair - Float Chamber Top Nut	TC/TF	2	SU1697
Float Chamber Needle and Seat	TC/TF	2	SU0626
Float Chamber Jet - Grose Replacement	TC/TF	2	SU1679
Float	TC/TF	2	SU0658
Float Lever	TC/TF	2	SU0677
Pin - Float Lever	TC/TF	2	SU0678
Tickler Pin And Spring - Float Chamber	TC/TF	2	SU0624
Heatshield - Carburettor	TD	1	SU2610
Throttle Shaft Std	TC/TD	2	SU0642
Throttle Shaft Std	TF	2	SU0644
Taper Pin - Shaft Levers	TC/TF		SU1611
W Clip - Throttle Shaft	TC/TF	2	SU0690
Screw - W Clip (with Nut)	TC/TF	4	SU0691
Throttle Disc 1 1/4 Inch	TC/TD	2	SU0652
Throttle Disc 1 1/2 Inch	TF	2	SU0653
Spring - Throttle Return - Front	TC/TF	1	SU1681
Spring - Throttle Return - Rear	TC/TF	1	SU1682
Spring - Throttle Control Return	TC/TF	1	SU2624
Throttle Control Rod	TC/TF	1	SU0656
Ball End - Throttle Control Rod	TC/TF	2	SU0664
Gland Nut - Jet Assembly	TC/TF	2	SU0680
Jet Bearing-lower	TC/TF	2	SU0669
Jet Bearing-upper	TC/TF	2	SU0668
Spring - Jet Gland	TC/TF	2	SU0682
Jet Adjusting Nut	TC/TF	2	SU0670
Spring - Jet Adjusting Nut	TC/TF	2	SU0671
Bolt - Float Bowl To Carburettor	TC/TF	2	SU0666
Link - Jet Lever	TC/TF	2	SU0665
Connecting Rod - Choke Levers	TC/TF	1	SU0636
Jet Return Spring	TC/TF	2	SU0657
Jet Spanner Kit	TC/TF	1	SU0667
Spring - Piston - Blue - 2 1/2 Oz	TC/TD	2	SU0683
Spring - Piston - Red - 4 1/2 Oz	TF	2	SU0684
Piston Lifting Pin	TF	2	SU0624
Damper Assembly - Brass Knurled	TC/TD	2	SU1665
Damper Assembly - Brass Hex	TF/MGA	2	SU1652
Circlip - Damper Piston	TC/TF/MGA	2	SU2625
Fibre Washer - Damper	TC/TF	2	SU1610
Screw-throttle Disc	All	4	SU0654
Clevis Pin - long	All		SU0639
Clevis Pin - short	All		SU0640
Jet - .090	TC/TF/MGA/Z	2	SU0638
Choke Lever - Front	TC/TF	1	SU0621
Choke Lever - Rear	TC/TF	1	SU0622
Needle - Specify Type Required	All	2	SU0623
Needle Lockscrew	TC/TD	2	SU0674
Needle Lockscrew	TF	2	SU0675
Needle Lockscrew	MGA/MGB	2	SU0675
Screw - Suction Chamber	MGA/MGB	6	SU0676
Float Bowl - Right	MGA	1	SU0659
Float Bowl - Left	MGA	1	SU0660
Float Bowl Top - Right	MGA	1	SU0661
Float Bowl Top - Left	MGA	1	SU0662

Filter - Float Chamber	MGA	2	SU0641
Nut - Float Chamber Top	MGA	2	SU0637
Washer Pair - Float Chamber Top Nut	MGA	2	SU1697
Float Chamber Needle and Seat	MGA/MGB	2	SU0626
Float Chamber Jet - Grose Replacement	MGA/MGB	2	SU1679
Washer - Float Needle/Seat - Adj Pack 5	MGA/MGB		SU0627
Float	MGA	2	SU0658
Float Lever	MGA	2	SU0677
Pin - Float Lever	MGA/MGB	2	SU0678
Float Bowl Mounting Stud Conversion Kit	MGA	2	SU1668
Seal Float Chamber To Carburettor/Viton	MGA	4	SU0646
Spring - Throttle Return - Front	MGA	1	SU1681
Spring - Throttle Return - Rear	MGA	1	SU1682
Link Washer - Return Spring	MGA/MGB	1	SU1650
Anchor Bracket-accelerator Return Spring	MGA	1	SU0672
Starlock Washer - Choke Linkage	MGA		SU0655
Throttle Shaft Std	MGA	2	SU0644
Throttle Shaft .010	MGA	2	SU0645
Taper Pin - Shaft Levers	MGA		SU1611
W Clip - Throttle Shaft	MGA	2	SU0690
Screw - W Clip (with Nut)	MGA	4	SU0691
Throttle Disc 1 1/2 Inch	MGA/MGB	2	SU0653
Gland Nut - Jet Assembly	MGA	2	SU0680
Heatshield - Carburettor	MGA	1	SU1627
Jet Bearing-lower	MGA	2	SU0669
Jet Bearing-upper	MGA	2	SU0668
Spring - Jet Gland	MGA	2	SU0682
Jet Adjusting Nut	MGA		SU0670
Spring - Jet Adjusting Nut	MGA/MGB	2	SU0671
Link - Jet Lever	MGA	2	SU0665
Jet Return Spring	MGA	2	SU0657
Choke Lever - Front	MGA	1	SU2621
Choke Lever - Rear	MGA	1	SU2621
Linkage - Choke Lever Coupling	MGA	1	SU1646
Jet Spanner Kit	MGA	1	SU0667
Screw - Idle Adjusting	MGA/MGB	2	SU2600
Spring - Idle Adjusting Screw	MGA/MGB	2	SU2601
Carburettor - 1 1/2 Inch (pair) HS4	MGB	1	SU1642
Throttle Shaft - Std.	MGB	2	SU1602
Bush - Throttle Shaft - Std	MGB	4	SU1661
Spring - Throttle Return	MGB	3	SU0685
Carburettor/Throttle Interconnect Link	MGB	1	SU1651
Choke Lever on Crossshaft Between Carbs	MGB	1	SU1695
Lever Lost Motion - Throttle/Choke Front	MGB	2	SU2606
Lever Lost Motion - Throttle/Choke Rear	MGB	2	SU2607
Jet Assembly	MGB	2	SU0681
Jet Bearing	MGB	2	SU1601
Locknut - Jet Bearing	MGB	2	SU1607
Jet Adjusting Nut	MGB	2	SU1608
Seal And Washer - Jet Tube to Bowl	MGB	2	SU1614
Body - Float Chamber	MGB	2	SU1612
Bolt - Float Bowl to Carburettor	MGB	2	SU1609
Rubber Washer - Float Bowl Mounting Bolt	MGB	2	SU1622
Grommet - Front Float Chamber Mounting	MGB	1	SU1604
Grommet - Rear Float Chamber Mounting	MGB	1	SU1605
Steel Washer - Float Bowl Mount	MGB	2	SU1699
Float Bowl Lid - Front	MGB	1	SU1666
Float Bowl Lid - Rear	MGB	1	SU1667
Float	MGB	2	SU0699
Heatshield - Carburettor	MGB	1	SU1647

Heatshield - Carburettor - HIF	MGB	1	SU1677
Spacer Block - Carburettor	MGB	2	SU1656
Jet Kit - HIF4 Carburettor - Front	MGB L	1	SU1654
Jet Kit - HIF4 Carburettor - Rear	MGB L	1	SU1655
Seal Throttle Shaft - HIF Carburettor	MGB	4	SU1671
Float - Front - HIF Carburettor	MGB	1	SU1674
Float - Rear - HIF Carburettor	MGB	1	SU1675
Throttle Shaft Std	Midget	2	SU1615
Heatshield - Carburettor	Midget	1	SU1690
Spring - Piston - Red - 4 1/2 Oz	MGA/MGB		SU0684
Piston Lifting Pin	MGA/MGB	2	SU0624
Damper Assembly	MGB	2	SU0692
Circlip - Damper Piston	MGB	2	SU2625
Fibre Washer - Damper	MGA/MGB	2	SU1610
SU Damper Oil - Penrite 125 Ml. Pack	All		LP0763

CARBURETTOR GASKETS & REPAIR KITS 1650

SU Carburettor Gasket Kit	TC/TF	2	MR0116
Washer Set - Float Bowl to Carburettor	TC/TF	2	SU1692
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket (1 1/4)	TC/TD	2	MR0112
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket (1 1/2)	TF	4	MR0113
Carburettor to Air Cleaner Gasket	TC/TD	2	MR0114
Carburettor to Air Cleaner Gasket	TF	2	MR0115
Spacer Carb To Manifold(bakelite)	TF	2	SU0650
Repair Kit Incl Needle-seat-jet etc	TC/TF	2	SU0647
Float Bowl Gasket	TC/TF/MGA	2	SU1688
Cork Seal at Jet Nut	TC/TF/MGA	2	SU1678
Cork Seal around Jet	TC/TF/MGA	4	SU1693
O Ring & Gasket - Choke Shaft - HIF	MGBL	2	SU2602
SU Carburettor Gasket Kit	MGA	2	MR0116
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket (1 1/2)	MGA	6	MR0113
Spacer Carb To Manifold(bakelite)	MGA	2	SU0650
Repair Kit Incl Needle-seat-jet etc	MGA	2	SU0648
Carburettor to Air Cleaner Gasket	MGA/MGB	2	MR0115
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket	MGB	6	MR1105
Gasket - Float Chamber Top	MGB	2	SU0698
Gasket Pack - HIF4 Carburettor	MGBL	2	SU1653
Seal - Float Chamber Plate - HIF Carb	MGBL	2	SU1673

SU FUEL PUMP 1660

Fuel Pump Elbow Assembly			SU1638
Fuel Pump - Low Pressure - Electronic	T front of	1	SU1624
Bakelite Cover - Fuel Pump	TC/TD	1	SU0631
Contact Point Stand - Fuel Pump	TC/TF	1	SU0635
Diaphragm Assembly - Fuel Pump 60mm	TC/TD/TF	1	SU0633
Gasket - Fuel Pump	TC/TF	2	SU0687
Filter - Fuel Pump	TC/TF	1	SU0689
Washer - Fuel Pump Outlet Union	TC/TF/MGA	1	MR1122
Washer - Fuel Pump Filter & Check Valve	TC/TF/MGA	3	SU1672
Valve Disc - Fuel Pump	TC/TF	2	SU1613
Fuel Pump - High Pressure (short body)	TF rear of c	1	SU1625
Boot - Fuel Pump	TF	1	SU1686
Fuel Pump - Recond/exch - SU1625	TF/MGA	1	SU1658
Fuel Pump Mount Plate	TD/TF/MGA	1	SU1669
Bakelite Cover - Fuel Pump	TF	1	SU0632
Bakelite Cover - Fuel Pump	MGA	1	SU0632
Bakelite Cover - Fuel Pump	MGB	1	SU0631

Contact Point Stand - Fuel Pump	MGA/MGB	1	SU0635
Contact Set	TC/TF	1	SU0630
Contact Point Set	MGA/MGB	1	SU0630
Condensor - Fuel Pump	TF	1	SU0688
Condensor - Fuel Pump	MGA/MGB	1	SU0688
Diaphragm Assembly - Fuel Pump 76mm	TF	1	SU0634
Diaphragm Assembly - Fuel Pump 76mm	MGA	1	SU0634
Diaphragm - Fuel Pump 60mm	MGA/MGB	1	SU1636
Gasket - Fuel Pump	MGA/MGB	2	SU0687
Filter - Fuel Pump	MGA/MGB	1	SU0689
Valve Disc - Fuel Pump	MGA/MGB	2	SU1613
Bracket - Fuel Pump Mounting	MGB	1	SU1644
Grommet - Fuel Pump Mounting Bracket	MGB	1	SU1645
Fuel Pump - High Pressure (short body)	MGA/MGB->64	1	SU1625
Fuel Pump - High Pressure Negative Earth	MGB 1964--->	1	SU1626
Gasket Set - Fuel Pump	MGBMK2	1	SU1694
Gasket - Fuel Pump	MGB Mk2	1	SU0686
Gasket - Fuel Pump Side Cover	MGB Mk2	1	SU1662
Valve - Fuel Pump	MGB Mk2	2	SU1606
O Ring - Banjo - Late Fuel Pump	MGB MK2	2	SU2605
Banjo Union - Threaded Fitting Fuel Pump	MGB	1	SU1618
Union - Replacement Hoses - Fuel Pump	MGBMK2		SU0697
Banjo Union - Spout Fitting Fuel Pump	MGB	2	SU1696
Fuel Pump	Midget	1	SU1623
Banjo Union - Fuel Pump - Plastic	Midget	2	SU1620
Washer for Banjo	Midget	2	SU1621

FUEL TANK 1670

Fuel Tank Mounting Set (5 Pieces)	TC	1	SM0042
Fuel Tank Mounting Set (4 pieces)	TD/TF	1	SM0436
Fuel Tank Cap Seal	TC	1	MR0149
Fuel Tank Cap Seal	TD/TF	1	MR0148
Fuel Cap	TC/TF	1	SM0395
Trigger - Fuel Cap	TC/TF	1	SM0274
Pipe Retainer - to Chassis	TD/TF		SM0076
Fuel Tank Sending Unit Gasket Set	TC/TF	1	MR0165
Fuel Tank Outlet & Filter	TC/TF	1	SU2628
Fibre Washer - Drain Plug & Outlet	TC/TF	2	SU1617
Screw - Fuel Tank Sender	TC/TFMGA	6	LD1797
Washer - Fuel Tank Drain Plug	MGA	1	LA9861
Fuel Tank Sending Unit	MGA	1	LD0732
Fuel Tank Sending Unit Gasket Set	MGA/MGB	1	MR0165
Fuel Filler Pipe	MGA	1	LD0797
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGA	1	SM0243
Fuel Tank Cap Seal	MGA	1	MR0148
Fuel Cap	MGA	1	LA3838
Clip - Fuel Cap	MGA	1	LA3834
Hose - Fuel Filler To Tank	MGA	1	SM0528
Hose Clip Fuel Filler Hose	MGA	1	RX0438
Hose - Fuel Filler to Tank	MGB	1	LA9960
Hose Clip - Fuel Filler Hose	MGB	2	RX0442
Fuel Cap	MGB	1	LA5820
Fuel Cap USA	MGB 1975	1	LD1727
Fuel Cap USA	MGB 1976->	1	LD1728
Locking Fuel Cap	MGB	1	LA7804
Fuel Tank - 54 Litre	MGB ->1977	1	LA8805
Fuel Tank - 54 Litre	MGB 1977->	1	LD1749
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGB	1	LA5845

Unleaded Fuel Only Decal		1	LA9820
Seal - Fuel Filler Pipe to Boot Floor	MGB	1	LA9881
Captive Nut Set - Fuel Tank Mounting	MGB	1	LA8834
Fuel Tank Sending Unit - 45 Litre Tank	MGB	1	LD1706
Screw - Fuel Tank Sender Unit - 45 litre	MGB	6	LD1797
Fuel Tank Sending Unit - 54 Litre Tank	MGB	1	LA5825
Clip Fuel Sender Wiring Harness on Tank	MGB	3	LD2753
Replacement Float for LA5825	MGB	1	LA5824
Fuel Tank Sending Unit - Tank LD1749	MGB 1977->	1	LD1753
Gasket - Fuel Tank Unit (54 ltr. Tank)	MGB	1	LA5858
Lock Ring - Fuel Tank Unit (54 ltr Tank)	MGB	1	LA5859
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	Midget	1	LA9974
Fuel Tank Filler Hose	Midget	1	LA9975

SUSPENSION 19

including All Suspension Rubber

SHOCK ABSORBERS - RECONDITIONED EXCHANGE

Front Shock	MGA	2	SR0901
Rear Shock - RH	MGA	1	SR0905
Rear Shock - LH	MGA	1	SR0906
Front Shock	MGB	2	SR0911
Bolt - Front Shock Absorber Arms	MGB	2	FX1766
Rear Shock - RH	MGB	1	SR0915
Rear Shock - LH	MGB	1	SR0916
Rear Shock - Tubular Conv Kit Non Adjust	MGB	1	RX0298
Front Shock - RH	Midget	1	SR0921
Front Shock - LH	Midget	1	SR0922
Rear Shock - RH - Filler on Cover	Midget	1	SR0925
Rear Shock - LH - Filler on Cover	Midget	1	SR0926
Rear Shock - RH - Filler on Body	Midget	1	SR0927
Rear Shock - LH - Filler on Body	Midget	1	SR0928
Front Shock Absorber Pair - Replacement	ZA/ZB	1	RX0291
Rear Shock Absorber Pair - Replacement	ZA/ZB	1	RX0292
Bush Set - Front Shock - Upper	ZA/ZB	4	LD2748
Bush Set- Front Shock Lower & Rear Shock	ZA/ZB	12	LD2749
Shocks - Other Types Prices on Condition	Other		SR0951

SUSPENSION GENERAL 1910

Front Spring Assy	TC	2	LA9929
Front Axle Locating Bolt	TC	8	SM0001
Shackle Pin - Front Of Front Spring	TC	2	SM0441
Lockwasher - Shackle Pin - Front Spring	TC	2	SM0483
King Pin Kit	TC	1	LA0802
Bush - King Pin	TC	4	LA0891
Cotter Pin & Nut - King Pin	TC	2	LA0892
Thrust Washer - King Pin	TC	2	LA2809
Shim - End Float Adjust - King Pin	TC	A/R	LA8842
Retaining Washer - King Pin Felt	TC	2	LA2808
Nut - Stub Axle RHT	TC/Early TD	1	LA0838
Nut - Stub Axle LHT	TC/Early TD	1	LA0839
Washer - Stub Axle Nut	TC	2	LD2700
Distance Washer - Front Hub Grease Seal	TC	2	LA0837
Stub Axle - Exchange - RH	TC	1	SR0601
Stub Axle - Exchange - LH	TC	1	SR0602
Rebound Rubber - Front Axle	TC	2	SM0162

Shock Absorber Bush	TC	8	LA0808
Plate - Front Shock Absorber Mounting	TC	2	SM0747
Shock Absorber Link	TC	4	SM0679
Stud - Shock Absorber Link	TC/TF	4-Feb	SM0680
Bolt - Shock Absorber - 7/16 X 2 1/4 In.	TC	8	FX1644
Rear Spring Assy	TC	2	LD1757
Shackle Bush - Small	TC	12	LA0805
Shackle Pin - Rear Of Front Spring	TC	4	SM0430
Shackle Bush - Large - Rear Spring	TC	4	LA0807
Shackle Pin - Rear Of Rear Spring	TC	2	SM0429
Fibre Washer between Large Bushes (pair)	TC	2	MR0133
Silentbloc Bush - Rear Spring	TC	2	SM0024
Nut - Large Pin - Rear of Rear Spring	TC	2	FX1752
Rear Spring Top Plate	TC	2	SM0028
Shock Absorber Bracket Rear Spring - RH	TC	1	SM0748
Shock Absorber Bracket Rear Spring - LH	TC	1	SM0749
Bolt And 2 Nuts - Rear Axle Locating	TC	8	FX1609
Bolt And Nut - Rear Spring Clip	TC	8	FX1670
Distance Piece - Rear Spring Clip	TC	8	SM0476
Rear Axle Buffer on Chassis	TC	2	MR0056
Buffer - Check Strap - Rear Axle	TC	2	SM0185
Check Strap - Rear Axle (with Buffer)	TC	2	SM0183
Bump Stop - Front Suspension	TD/TF	2	SM0194
Distance Piece - Front Suspension Stop	TD/TF	2	SM0356
Swivel Pin RH	TD/TF	1	LA1892
Swivel Pin LH	TD/TF	1	LA1893
King Pin Seal	TD/TF	4	LA0804
Link - Swivel Pin Upper RH	TD/TF	1	LA1890
Link - Swivel Pin Lower RH	TD/TF	1	LA1888
Link - Swivel Pin Upper LH	TD/TF	1	LA1891
Link - Swivel Pin Lower LH	TD/TF	1	LA1889
Bush - Swivel Link	TD/TF	4	LA1878
Distance Tube - Link	TD/TF	4	LA1894
Thrust Washer - Swivel Link	TD/TF	8	LA0890
Swivel Link Seal	TD/TF	8	LA0803
Support Washer - Swivel Link Seal	TD/TF	8	LA3872
Bolt - With Nut - Lower Link To Wishbone	TD/TF	2	LA6866
Bolt - With Nut - Upper Link To Shock	TD/TF	2	LA6867
Wishbone Pivot	TD/TF	2	LD2768
Lower Control Arm	TD/TF/MGA	4	LD1746
Lower Control Arm Bush	TD/TF	8	LA0866
Bump Stop - Rear Suspension	TD/TF	2	SM0195
Check Strap - Rear Axle (with Buffer)	TD/TF	2	SM0184
Buffer - Check Strap - Rear Axle	TD/TF	2	SM0186
U Bolt - Rear Spring	TD/TF	4	LA1835
Centre Bolt Rear Spring	TD/TF	2	LA0856
Plate - Spring Locating	TD/TF	4	LA1836
Buffer Plate - Rear Axle at U bolt	TD/TF	2	LD2782
Rear Spring Seating Pad	TD/TF	4	LA0806
Pad Between Spring Leaf	TD/TF/Y	24	LA0811
Pad - Rear Spring Clip	TD/TF/Y	8	MR0048
Shackle Bush	TD/TF/Y	8	LA0805
Shackle Pin - Rear Of Rear Spring	TD/TF	4	SM0430
Silentbloc Bush - Rear Spring	TD/TF/Y	2	LA0809
Bolt & Nut - Front Of Rear Spring	TD/TF	2	SM0431
Bush - Rear Swaybar (replacement)	YA/YT	4	LD0761
Shock Absorber Bush	TD	4	LA0808
Link - Rear Shock Absorber	TF	2	LA7880
Nut - Stub Axle RHT - 3/4 UNF	TD/TF/MGA	1	LD2728
Nut - Stub Axle LHT - 3/4 UNF	TD/TF/MGA	1	LD2730

Washer - Stub Axle Nut - 3/4 Inch	TD/TF/MGA	2	LD2751
Grease Retainer - Front Wheel Bearing	TF/MGA	2	LD2741
Steering Knuckle - RH (to Car 54246)	MGA1500	1	LA5803
Steering Knuckle - LH (to Car 54246)	MGA1500	1	LA5804
Steering Lever - LH (to Car 54246)	MGA1500	1	LA5807
Bump Stop - Front Suspension	MGA	2	SM0194
Distance Piece - Front Suspension Stop	MGA/MGB	2	SM0356
Swivel Pin RH	MGA	1	LA1892
Swivel Pin LH	MGA	1	LA1893
King Pin Seal	MGA	4	LA0804
Link - Swivel Pin Upper RH	MGA	1	LA1890
Link - Swivel Pin Lower RH	MGA	1	LA1888
Link - Swivel Pin Upper LH	MGA	1	LA1891
Link - Swivel Pin Lower LH	MGA	1	LA1889
Bush - Swivel Link	MGA/MGB	4	LA1878
Distance Tube - Link	MGA/MGB	4	LA1894
Thrust Washer - Swivel Link	MGA/MGB	8	LA0890
Swivel Link Seal	MGA/MGB	8	LA0803
Support Washer - Swivel Link Seal	MGA/MGB	8	LA3872
Bolt - With Nut - Lower Link To Wishbone	MGA/MGB	2	LA6866
Bolt - With Nut - Upper Link To Shock	MGA	2	LA6867
Bolt - With Nut - Upper Link To Shock	MGB	2	LA6868
Lower Control Arm - Front RH	MGB	1	LA9944
Lower Control Arm - Front LH	MGB	1	LA9945
Lower Control Arm - Rear	MGB	2	LD1746
Lower Control Arm Bush	MGA/MGB	8	LA0866
Lower Control Arm Bush	MGBGTV8	4	LA9867
Bolt - Lower Wishbone Pivot Attach	MGA/MGB	8	FX1708
Coil Spring - Frt Suspension	MGB	2	LA9841
Bush - Upper Control Arm Outer	MGB	4	LA3889
Camber Correction Kit - Replaces LA3889	MGB/ZA/ZB	2	LA9864
Bracket - Tie Bar Lower Arm - Exchange	ZA/ZB	2	SR0565
Tie Bar - Lower Arm to Body Bracket Exch	ZA/ZB	2	SR0566
Washer - Dished - Tie Bar	ZA/ZB	2	SM0766
Bush - Tie Bar (replacement)	ZA/ZB	8	LD0761
Bush - Lower Control Arm Outer & Inner	ZA/ZB	8	LA3890
Bush - Upper Control Arm Inner (replmnt)	ZA/ZB	8	LD0760
Bush - Upper Control Arm Outer	ZA/ZB	4	LA3889
Bush Set - Front Shock - Upper	ZA/ZB	4	LD2748
Bush Set- Front Shock Lower & Rear Shock	ZA/ZB	12	LD2749
Bump Stop - Front Suspension	ZA/ZB	2	LD2766
Silentbloc Bush - Rear Spring(Mod req)	ZA/ZB	2	LA0822
Bush - Rear Spring Shackle	ZA/ZB	8	LA7879
Rear Spring Seating Pad	ZA/ZB	4	LA3853
Pad - Rear Spring Clip (Replacement)	ZA/ZB	8	MR0048
Rear Spring Assy	MGA	2	LD1743
Bump Stop - Rear Suspension	MGA	2	SM0357
Silentbloc Bush - Rear Spring	MGA	2	LA0822
Bolt - Rear Spring Silentbloc Bush	MGA	2	SM0431
Shackle Bush - Rear Spring	MGA/MGB	8	LA0834
Shackle Plate Assembly	MGA/MGB	2	LD0746
Centre Bolt Rear Spring	MGA/MGB	2	LA0856
U Bolt Banjo	MGA/MGB	4	LA9961
Buffer Plate - Rear Axle at U bolt	MGA	2	LD2782
U Bolt Salisbury	MGB Mk2	4	LA6830
Pedestal - Bump Stop - Salisbury	MGB	2	LD1786
Plate - Rear Spring Seating - Banjo Diff	MGA/MGB	4	LD1739
Plate - Rear Spring Seating - Salis Diff	MGB	4	LD1740
Rear Spring Seating Pad	MGA/MGB	4	LA3853
Link - Rear Shock Absorber	MGA/MGB	2	LA7808

Link - Rear Shock Absorber 1976 on	MGB	2	LD0701
Rear Shock - Tubular Conv Kit Non Adjust	MGB	1	RX0298
Axle Check Strap	MGA/MGB	2	LA6815
Axle Check Strap 1974 on	MGB/Midget	2	LD0715
Distance Tube - Rear Axle Check Strap	MGA/MGB	2	LD0786
Pad - Cross Member Mounting - Upper	MGB	4	LA6816
Pad - Cross Member Mounting - Lower	MGB	4	LA6817
Rubber Bearing - Swaybar To Subframe	MGB	2	LA6818
Retaining Strap - Swaybar Bearing	MGB	2	LA8812
End Stop - Swaybar	MGB/Midget	4	LD1775
Bush - Swaybar	MGB	2	LA8813
Link - Swaybar to Wishbone - RH	MGB	1	LA8814
Link - Swaybar to Wishbone - LH	MGB	1	LA8815
Bump Stop - Front Suspension	MGB	2	LA8810
Steering Arm - RH	MGB	1	LA6828
King Pin Kit	MGB	2	LA5801
Stub Axle / King Pin Assy - Recond Exch	MGB	2	SR0562
Nut - Stub Axle	MGB	2	LD1785
Washer - Stub Axle	MGB	2	LD0777
Shim - Front Wheel Brg - .003:.005:.010:	MGB	A/R	LA8842
Wheel Bearing Spacer - Front	MGB	2	LD0730
Grease Retainer Cap - Front Hub	MGB	2	LA8816
Wishbone Pivot	MGA/MGB	2	LD2768
Steering Arm - LH	MGB	1	LA6829
Rear Spring Assy.	MGB	2	LA9828
Rear Spring Assembly	MGB GT	2	LA9894
Rear Spring Assy	MGBGTV8	2	LA9957
Rear Spring Assy 1976 on	MGB	2	LA9922
Silentbloc Bush - Rear Spring	MGB	2	LA5886
Bolt - Rear Spring Silentbloc Bush	MGB	2	FX1699
Bump Stop - Rear Suspension	MGB	2	LA8811
Bush - Lower Outer - Front Suspension	MGC	2	LA6890
Bush - Tie Bar End - Front Suspension	MGC	4	LD1790
Bush - Lower Inner - Front Suspension	MGC	2	LD1791
Bush - Upper Inner - Front Suspension	MGC	4	LD1792
Bush - Upper Control Arm Outer	MGC	4	LA3889
Bush - Tie Bar to Lower Arm - Front Susp	MGC	2	LD1793
Bush - Rear Spring Eye	Sprite	2	LD1788
Bush - Rear Radius Arm - 1/4 Elliptic	Sprite	4	LD1789
King Pin Kit	Midget	2	LA7809
Stub Axle / King Pin Assy - Recond Exch	Midget	2	SR0572
Grease Retainer Cap - Front Hub	Midget	2	LA8816
Shim - King Pin	Midget		LD0772
Wishbone Pan Lower	Midget	2	LA9962
Wishbone Pan Lower - Recondit Exchange	Midget	2	SR0570
Blanking Plug - Lower Fulcrum	Midget	2	LA7812
Fulcrum Pin - Lower Outer	Midget	2	LA7810
Seal - Large - Lower Link (front)	Midget	2	LA8837
Seal - Small - Lower Link (rear)	Midget	2	LA8838
Screwed Plug - Lower Fulcrum Pin	Midget	2	LA8839
Cotter - Fulcrum - with Nut	Midget	2	LA7811
Bush - Upper Control Arm	Midget	4	LA7833
Camber Correction Kit - Replaces LA7833	Midget	1	LA9866
Bolt & Nut - Shock Absorber to Top Link	Midget	2	LA8836
Bolt - Front Shock Absorber Mounting	Midget	6	FX1718
Bush - Lower Control Arm	Midget	8	LA3889
Fulcrum Pin & Washer - Lower Inner	Midget	4	LA9852
Link - Swaybar to Wishbone - RH	Midget	1	LA9882
Link - Swaybar to Wishbone - LH	Midget	1	LA9883
Bump Stop - Front Suspension	Midget	2	LA8899

Rebound Buffer - Front Suspension	Midget	2	LA9800
Link - Rear Shock Absorber	Midget	2	LA7831
Axle Check Strap	Midget ->74	2	LD2724
Bush - Rear Spring Shackles	Midget	8	LA7832
Rear Spring Seating Pad	Midget	4	LA0806
Rear Spring Assembly	Midget	2	LA9895
Silentbloc Bush - Rear Spring	Midget	2	LA0809

ENGINE 22

ENGINE GENERAL 2205

Front Engine Mounting Plate	TC	1	SM0459
Brass Plug - By-pass Oil Hole	TC/TD	1	UR0120
Plug - Main Oil Gallery - New	TC/TF	5	FX1775
Plug - Main Oil Gallery - Used	TC/TF	5	UR0127
Alloy Rocker Cover	TC or TF	1	RX1100
Alloy Rocker Cover	TD	1	RX1104
Gasket - Filler Cap - RX1100 & RX1104	TC/TF	1	RX1105
Alloy Side Plate	TC	1	RX1120
Nut - 8mm - Engine And Gearbox	TC/TF		SM0379
Block Drain Cock	TC/TF	1	LA8807
Fibre Washer - Block Draincock	TC/TF	1	MR1121
Core Plug - Small (35mm) Stainless/brass	TC/TF	6	LA0863
Core Plug - Large (48mm) Stainless/brass	TC/TF	2	LA0860
Core Plug - Camshaft - 45mm	TC/TF	1	LA0864
Sump Bolt Set	TC/TF	1	SM0314
Sump Drain Plug	TC/TF	1	LA1868
Washer Sump Plug	TC/TF	1	LA6805
Ring Gear	TC	1	LA2805
Ring Gear to XPAG TD9407	TD	1	LA2804
Ring Gear XPAG TD9408 TO TF	TD/TF	1	LA2803
Valve Clearance Plate 0.019 Cam X24084	TC/D>72411	1	SM0636
Valve Clearance Plate 0.012 Cam 168553	TD/F24116>	1	SM0637
Engine Number Plate	TC	1	SM0251
Firing Order Plate	MGA1500	1	LA9933
Firing Order Plate	MGA1600	1	LA9934
Heatshield - Carburettor	MGA	1	SU1627
Insulating Material - Heat Shield perMtr	MGA/MGB	1	MR1167
Alloy Rocker Cover	MGA/MGB	1	RX1150
Dipstick - Engine Oil - thru 18GD	MGA/MGB	1	LD0775
Seal - Engine Dipstick	MGA/MGB	1	LA4859
Cup & Seal - Sideplate - Pair 18GG-->	MGB	2	LA9986
Sump Plug	MGA/MGB	1	LA9860
Washer - Sump Plug	MGA/MGB	1	LA9861
Sump Plug - Magnetic	MGA/MGB	1	LA9856
Ring Gear	MGA/MGB	1	LA2841
Ring Gear - 18GD On	MGB Mk2	1	LA2842
Lockplate - Engine Back Plate (set of 4)	MGB	1	LA6806
Grommet - Rear Engine Plate 18GG on	MGB	1	LD1700
Block Drain Cock	MGB	1	LA8808
Fibre Washer - Block Draincock	MGA/MGB	1	MR1122
Core Plug - Inlet Manifold	MGA/MGB	2	LA9830
Core Plug - Stainless or Brass	MGA/MGB	4	LA3856
Core Plug - Late 18V engine	MGB	4	LD2758
Alloy Rocker Cover	Midget	1	RX1180
Ring Gear 948	Sprite	1	LA2802

Core Plug - Stainless or Brass	Sprite	4	LA3856
Core Plug - Stainless or Brass	Midget	4	LA7822
Ring Gear 1098	Sprite	1	LA2807
Ring Gear	Midget	1	LA7826

CRANKCASE VENTILATION SYSTEM 2210

Engine Breather Pipe	TC/TF	1	LA2844
Bracket - Breather Pipe To Bell Housing	TC/TF	1	SM0382
Clip - Breather Pipe	TC/TF	1	SM0569
Breather Pipe	MGA	1	LA2860
PCV Valve Assembly	MGB	1	LA8804
Union - PCV Valve to Inlet Manifold	MGB	1	LA9843
Diaphragm - PCV Valve	MGB	1	LA4860
Spring - PCV Valve	MGB	1	LA9814
Cover - PCV Valve	MGB	1	LA4862
Clip For Cover - PCV Valve	MGB	1	LA9835
Y Piece	MGB	1	LA7800
Hose - Y Piece to Front Carburettor	MGB	1	LA7801
Hose - Y Piece to Rear Carburettor	MGB	1	LA7802
Hose - Y Piece to Side Cover	MGB	1	LA7803

ENGINE MOUNTINGS 2215

Bolt - Front Engine Mount	TC	2	SM0134
Shake Proof Washer - Front Engine Mount	TC	2	FX1622
Washer - Front Engine Mount - Top Dished	TC	2	SM0696
Front Engine Mount	TC	2	LA0812
Front Engine Mount Rebound	TC	2	LA0813
Washer - Front Engine Mount - Rebound	TC	2	SM0697
Sleeve Nut - Front Engine Mount	TC	2	SM0015
Locknut For Sleeve Nut (SM0015)	TC	2	FX1641
Engine Mount - Rear	TC	2	LA0810
Bolt - Rear Mount - 7/16 X 1 1/2 Inch	TC	2	FX1642
Bolt - Rear Mount - 7/16 X 2 Inch	TC	2	FX1643
Adjustable Rod - Engine Steady	TD/TF	1	SM0199
Bracket - Engine Steady - at Water Pump	TD/TF	1	SM0240
Bracket - Engine Steady (on Chassis)	TD/TF	1	SM0386
Bush - Engine Steady	TD/TF	4	LA0850
Cupped Washer - Engine Steady	TD/TF	4	LA0887
Front Engine Mount	TD/TF	1	LA0814
Rear Engine Mount	TD/TF	2	SM0031
Support Bracket - Rear Engine Mount	TD/TF	1	LA1873
Fork Assembly - Rear Engine Mounting	TD/TF	1	SM0241
Clevis Pin For Yoke - 5/16 X 1 Inch	TD/TF	1	LH0043
Bush - Gearbox Mount	TD/TF	1	LA0850
Washer - Bush - Gearbox Mount	TD/TF	1	LA0887
Castle Nut - 5/16 Inch BSF	TD/TF		FX1613
Front Engine Mount - RH	Twin Cam	1	SM0263
Front Engine Mount RH	MGA/MGB	1	LA3815
Front Engine Mount LH	MGA/MGB	1	LA3816
Bracket - Engine Mount to Block - RH	MGA/MGB	1	LD0736
Bracket - Engine Mount to Block - LH	MGA/MGB	1	LD0737
Bracket - Engine Mount to Chassis - RH	MGB ->1974	1	LD1762
Bracket - Engine Mount to Chassis - LH	MGB ->1974	1	LD1763
Surge Bracket - Front Engine Mount	MGB Mk2	2	SM0741
Front Engine Mount 1976 on	MGB	2	LA9848
Rear Engine Mount	MGA	1	SM0196
Rear Engine Mount	MGB	2	LA3873

Buffer - Gearbox Mount	MGB	2	LA1846
Spacer - Buffer - Gearbox Mount	MGB	1	LD0710
Bush - Gearbox Mount	MGB	2	LA1845
Bush - Gearbox Mount	MGB Mk2	2	LA4861
Front Engine Mount	ZA/ZB	2	LD0750
Rear Engine Mount	ZA/ZB	2	LA3885
Bush - Engine Steady	ZA/ZB	4	LA0850
Cupped Washer - Engine Steady	ZA/ZB	4	LA0872
Front Engine Mount	Midget	2	LA3885
Rear Engine Mount	Midget	2	LA8840
Buffer - Rear Engine Mount	Midget	1	LA8841

PISTONS AND RINGS 2220

Piston - 1250cc - Per Set With Rings	TC/TF	1	RX1250
Piston Ring Set - 1250cc	TC/TF	1	RX1251
Piston - 69.0 mm - Per Set With Rings	TC/TF	1	RX1350
Piston Ring Set - 69.0 mm	TC/TF	1	RX1351
Piston - 1500cc - Per Set With Rings	TF	1	RX1500
Piston Ring Set - 1500cc	TF	1	RX1501
Piston - Per Set With Rings -	MGA1500	1	RX3852
Piston Ring Set	MGA1500	1	RX3858
Piston Ring Set	MGA1600	1	RX3859
Piston - Per Set With Rings	MGA1600	1	RX3853
Piston - Per Set With Rings	MGA Mk2	1	RX3854
Piston - Per Set With Rings Std.020.030	MGB 3Brg	1	RX3855
Piston - Per Set With Rings	MGB 5Brg	1	RX3856
Piston - Per Set With Rings	MGB L	1	RX3857
Piston Ring Set Std.020.030.040	MGB	1	RX3861
Piston Ring Set Std Only (3 Ring)	MGB L	1	RX3862

CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS 2225

Starting Handle Dog	TC/TF	1	LA1837
Crankshaft Pulley	TC/TF	1	SM0197
Speedi-Sleeve - Crankshaft Pulley	TC/TF	1	RX9146
Crankshaft Pulley Washer	TC/TF	1	SM0612
Oil Thrower - Crankshaft	TC/TF	1	SM0371
Woodruff Key - Crankshaft	TC/TF	2	LA7894
Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	TC/TF	1	LA0858
Stud - Main Bearing	TC/TF	6	UR0124
Nut - Main Bearing	TC/TF	6	UR0125
Main Bearing Set Std Thru -.060	TC/TF	1	RX3840
Conrod Bearing Set Std Thru -.060	TC/TF	1	RX3830
Bolt Flywheel to Crank	TC/TF	4	LA2806
Bolt - Flywheel	TC/TF	4	UR0117
Gudgeon Pin Bolt Set (conversion Kit)	TC/TF	1	LA1838
Big End Nut and Bolt Each	TC/TF	8	SM0077
Oil Seal - Crankshaft Rear Modif XPAG/EG	TC/TF	1	OP1961
Seal Carrier - Crank Rear Modif XPAG/EG	TC/TF	1	RX3818
Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	MGA/MGB	1	LA0858
Flywheel Locking Tab	MGA/MGB	3	LA0859
Lock Tab - Big End Bolt	MGA/MGB	4	LA3848
Woodruff Key - Crankshaft	MGA/MGB	2	LA7892
Lockwasher - Cranknut	MGA/MGB	1	LA3855
Shim - Crankshaft Timing Gear	MGA/MGB	A/R	LD0787
Oil Seal - Timing Case	MGA	1	OP4070
Crankshaft Pulley	MGA	1	LA5849
Speedi-Sleeve - Crankshaft Pulley	MBA/MGB	1	RX9156

Harmonic Balancer	MGB	1	LA5850
Harmonic Balancer - Reconditioned Exch.	MGB	1	SR0590
Harmonic Balancer - Small Diameter	MGA/MGB	1	CP1022
Oil Seal - Timing Case	MGB/Midget	1	OP3141
Oil Slinger - Crankshaft Timing Gear	MGB	1	LA1810
Lockplate - Flywheel	MGB 5Brg	1	LA3899
Bolt - Flywheel 18GB on	MGB	6	LA6832
Dowel Pin - Crankshaft to Flywheel 5Brg	MGB	2	LA1816
Oil Seal - Crankshaft Rear - 5 Brg	MGB	1	OP6210
Lockplate - Oil Seal - Rear Main Bearing	MGB 5Brg	1	LA4800
Speedi-Sleeve - RearMain Seal - 18GB ->	MGB	1	RX9350
Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	MGB 5Brg	1	LA2843
Conrod Bearing Set Std.010.020.030.040	MGA/MGB	1	RX3843
Conrod Bearing Set Std.010.020.030.040	MGB 5Brg	1	RX3844
Conrod Bearing Set - Heavy Duty	MGB 5Brg	1	RX3847
Main Bearing Set Std.010.020.030.040	MGA	1	RX3845
Main Bearing Set Std.010.020.030.040	MGA Mk2	1	RX3846
Main Bearing Set Std.010.020.030.040	MGB 3or5 Brg	1	RX3848
Thrust Bearing Set	MGA	1	RX3849
Thrust Bearing Set	MGB	1	RX3850
Nut - Main Bearing	MGA	6	LA5896
Washer - Main Bearing	MGA/MGB	6-Oct	LA5898
Stud - Main Bearing	MGB 5Brg	10	LA5894
Nut - Main Bearing	MGB	10	LA5897
Bolt - Gudgeon Pin Clamp	MGA	4	LA5899
Bolt - Gudgeon Pin Clamp	MGA2/MGB	4	LA6800
Bush - Little End	MGB	4	RX3842
Bolt - Conrod - Angled Split	MGA/MGB	8	LA6801
Bolt - Conrod - Horizontal Split	MGB	8	LA6802
Nut - Conrod Bolt - Horizontal Split	MGB	8	LA5895
Harmonic Balancer - Reconditioned Exch.	Midget	1	SR0591
Woodruff Key - Crankshaft	Midget	1	LA7823
Lockwasher - Flywheel	Midget	1	LA7825
Nut - Con-rod Bolt	Midget	8	LA7827
Bolt - Con-rod	Midget	8	LA7828
Lockwasher - Main Bearing Nut	Midget	6	LA7829
Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	Midget	1	LA7824

CAMSHAFT AND BEARINGS 2230

Camshaft	TC/TF	1	SM0781
Camshaft Bearing Set - Std	TC/TF	1	RX3177
Camshaft Bearing - Front	TC/TF	1	RX3178
Locating Screw - Camshaft Bearing	TC/TF	2	UR0126
Camshaft Lockwasher	TC/TF	1	LA0861
Bolt - Camshaft	TC/TF	1	UR0116
Oil Thrower - Camshaft	TC/TF	1	LA6860
Woodruff Key - Camshaft	TC/TF	1	LA7894
Camshaft - 3brg Motor	MGA/MGB	1	LA6807
Camshaft - 5brg Motor	MGB	1	LA6808
Billet Camshaft	MGA/MGB	1	CP0038
Thrust Plate - Camshaft	MGA/MGB	1	LA6809
Nut - Camshaft	MGA/MGB	1	LD2755
Lockwasher - Camshaft Nut	MGA/MGB	1	LA3849
Camshaft Bearing Set Std	MGA/MGB	1	RX3851
Woodruff Key - Camshaft	MGA/MGB	1	LA7894
Woodruff Key - Tachometer Gear/Camshaft	MGA/MGB	1	LA7893

Nut - Cylinder Head	TC/TF	10	LA1865
Stud - Cylinder Head	TC/TF	10	SM0650
Head End Plate	TC/TF	1	SM0198
Screw - Head End Plate	TC/TF	4	SM0609
Water Outlet Elbow - Cylinder Head	TC/Y	1	SM0444
Bolt - Water Outlet - Top Bolts	TF	2	FX1726
Cam Follower	TC/TF	8	SM0276
Stud - Side Cover	TC/TF	3	SM0316
Side Cover Nut	TC/TF	3	LA0862
Stud - Manifold to Head	TC/TF	4	SM0614
Timing Chain	TC/TF	1	LA1824
Spring - Timing Chain Tensioner	TC/TF	1	SM0516
Valve - Inlet - 33mm	TC/TD	4	RX0215
Valve - Inlet - 36mm	TF	4	RX0216
Valve Guide - Inlet	TC/TF	4	RX0210
Valve - Exhaust - 31mm	TC/TD	4	RX0217
Valve - Exhaust - 34mm	TF	4	RX0218
Valve Guide - Exhaust	TC/TF	4	RX0211
Valve Springs - Set Of 8 Pairs	TC/TF	1	RX0209
Rocker Shaft 14inch	TC/TD	1	SM0108
Rocker Shaft 14 7/8 Inch	TD/TF	1	SM0109
Support Bracket - Rocker Shaft	TC/TF	4	UR0107
Spacer Washer for Bracket (1&4 / 2&3)	TC/TF	4	UR0108
Bolt - Rocker Pillar - 8mm	TC/TF	4	FX1728
Bolt For Bracket (8mm)(Used)	TC/TF	4	UR0109
Bolt For Bracket (10mm)	TC/TF	4	UR0110
Locktab - Rocker Gear	TC/TF	4	SM0341
Tappet Adjusting Screw -New	TD/TF	8	SM0670
Tappet Adjusting Screw - Short Used	TC/TF	8	UR0100
Locknut - Rocker Screw	TC/TF	8	SM0380
Bush - Rocker Gear	TC/TF	8	LA1841
Nut - Rocker Cover - Original	TC/TF	2	SM0370
Stud - Rocker Cover	TC/TF	2	SM0693
Push Rod	TC/TF	8	SM0779
Rocker Cover Nuts - Cast Brass - MG	TC/TF	2	SM0027
Oil Filler Cap	TC/TF	1	SM0239
Cylinder Head - Lead Free - Reco	MGB	1	SR0002
Stud - Cylinder Head - Long	MGA/MGB	4	LA1850
Stud - Cylinder Head - Short	MGA/MGB	7	LA1851
Nut - Cylinder Head	MGA/MGB	11	LA1862
Rocker Stud - Short	MGA/MGB	2	LD1783
Rocker Stud - Long	MGA/MGB	2	LD1784
Washer - Cylinder Head Nut	MGA/MGB	11	LA1857
Stud - Thermostat Housing	MGA/MGB	3	LA4854
Stud - Manifold To Head	MGA/MGB	6	LA4853
Nut - (brass) Exahust Manifold to Head	MGA/MGB	6	LA4856
Nut - (Brass) Xtra Long - Manif to Head	MGA/MGB	4	LD2756
Retaining Washer - Manifolds to Head	MGA/MGB	4	LA9873
Cam Follower	MGA/MGB	8	LA2851
Rocker Shaft	MGA/MGB	1	LA2852
Lockplate - Rocker Shaft Grub Screw	MGA/MGB	1	LD2754
Shim - Centre Rocker Pillars	MGB	2	LD0799
Rocker Bush	MGA/MGB	8	LA2853
Rocker Screw	MGA/MGB	8	LA2854
Locknut - Rocker Screw	MGA/MGB	8	LA6870
Push Rod	MGA/MGB	8	LA2855
Push Rod - 18V Engine	MGB	8	LD0774

Rocker Cover Nut	MGA/MGB	2	LA1839
Nut with Stud - Rocker Cover	MGBL	2	LD0767
Rubber Seal - Rocker Cover Nut	MGA/MGB	2	MR1107
Washer - Rocker Cover Seal	MGA/MGB	2	LA7897
Distance Piece - Rocker Cover Nut	MGA/MGB	2	LA8847
Oil Filler Cap	MGA	1	LA3837
Oil Filler Cap - Chrome	MGA/MGB	1	RX1152
Oil Filler Cap - Seal Type	MGB	1	LA5853
Oil Filler Cap - Breather Type	MGB	1	LA5854
Rocker Cover Plates - Pair	MGA	1	SM0254
Rocker Cover Decals (pair)	MGB	1	LA1899
Rocker Cover Decal 'LEYLAND' 'V' SERIES'	MGB L	1	LA9893
Timing Chain	MGA/MGB	1	LA1825
Timing Chain Gearset & Tensioner Kit	MGA/MGB	1	LA3824
Timing Chain Gearset - Keyway Adjustable	MGA/MGB	1	CP5607
Timing Chain Gearset - Vernier Adjustabl	MGA/MGB	1	CP8210
Timing Chain Tensioner	MGA/MGB	1	LA3879
Lockplate - Chain Tensioner	MGA/MGB	1	LA6810
Valve - Inlet	MGA	4	RX3863
Valve - Exhaust	MGA	4	RX3864
Valve - Inlet	MGA2/MGB	4	RX3865
Valve - Exhaust	MGA2/MGB	4	RX3866
Valve - Inlet	MGB Mk2	4	RX3867
Valve - Exhaust	MGB Mk2	4	RX3868
Valve Guide - Inlet	MGA/MGB	4	RX3869
Valve Guide - Exhaust	MGA/MGB	4	RX3870
Valve Spring (set)	MGA/MGB	1	RX3872
Valve Spring Cap	MGB Mk2	8	RX3309
Seating Washer - Inner Valve Spring	MGA/MGB	8	LA9859
Valve Spring - 18V only -	MGB L	8	RX3874
Rubber Seal - Rocker Cover Nut	Midget		MR1107
Rocker Shaft	Midget	1	LA7818
Push Rod	Midget	8	LA7819
Cam Follower	Midget	8	LA7820
Timing Chain	Midget	1	LA1825
Rubber Ring - Timing Chain Tensioner	Midget	1	LA8891
Seating Washer - Valve Spring	Midget	8	LA9801
Rocker Cover Plates (pair)	Sprite	1	SM0575
Timing Chain (single row)	Sprite	1	LA7821

OIL COOLERS/ PUMPS/ HOSES & PARTS 2240

Banjo Bolt - With Oil Gauge Adaptor	TC/TD	1	SM0203
Banjo Bolt - Oil Pipe - Block to Head	TC/TF	1	SM0242
Copper Washer - Banjo - Oil Feed To Head	TC/TF	4	SM0588
Fibre Washer - Banjo - Oil Feed To Head	TC/TF	4	LA2838
Flexible Hose - Oil Pressure Gauge	TC/TF	1	LA1823
Oil Pipe - Hose to Gauge	TC/TF	1	LD1741
Gear Set - Oil Pump	TC/TF	1	SM0615
Woodruff Key - Oil Pump Gear	TC/TF	1	LA7894
Shaft & Gear - Oil Pump Driving Shaft	TC/TF	1	SM0669
Spring - Oil Pressure Relief Valve	TC/TF	1	SM0439
Copper Washer - Oil Press Relief Valve	TC/TF	1	SM0740
Shaft - Oil Pump Driven Gear	TC/TF	1	SM0617
Ball Guide - Oil Filter-bypass	TC/TD	1	SM0201
Spring - Oil Filter By-pass	TC/TD	1	SM0440
Valve - Oil Filter-bypass	TD2/TF	1	SM0200
Ball - 1/2 Inch - Oil Pump Valve	TC/TF		AB0442
Bolt - Oil Pump (length as required)	TC/TF	8	LA2839

Flexible Hose - Oil Pressure Gauge	MGA/MGB	1	LA1823
Union - Oil Pressure Gauge Hose to Block	MGA/MGB	1	LD0785
Washer - Union LD0785	MGA/MGB	1	LA9861
Oil Pipe - Hose to Gauge	MGA	1	LD1741
Oil Pipe - Hose to Gauge	MGB	1	LA7877
Oil Pump - 3 brg	MGA/MGB	1	LA5874
Replacement Gears - Oil Pump - 3 Brg	MGA/MGB	1	LD1714
Oil Pump - 5 brg	MGB	1	LA5875
Replacement Gears - Oil Pump - 5 Brg	MGB	1	LD1715
Oil Strainer	MGA/MGB	1	LA5876
Spring - Oil Release Valve	MGA/MGB	1	LA6803
Valve - Oil Release	MGA/MGB	1	LA6804
Washer - Oil Release Valve	MGA/MGB	1	LA6805
Oil Cooler - 13 Row	MGB ->1974	1	LA7899
Oil Cooler - 10 Row	MGB 1974->	1	LD1745
Oil Cooler Hose - 99cm	MGB	2	LA9837
Oil Cooler Hose - Short - 70 Cm	MGB	1	LA8800
Oil Cooler Hose - Long - 120 Cm	MGB	1	LA8801
Oil Cooler Hose 1974->	MGB	2	LD1725
Oil Cooler Hose Strap Kit	MGB	3	LD0714
Union - Cooler Hose to Filter Head	MGB	1	LA9842
Grommet - Oil Cooler Hose	MGB	2	LA9849
Spring - Oil Release Valve	Midget	1	LA9815
Oil Pump	Sprite/Mid	1	LD0708
Oil Gauge Feed Pipe from Block	Midget	1	LA0849
Oil Gauge Flexpipe	Midget	1	LD2760

OIL FILTERS AND PARTS 2245

Oil Filter Kit - Alloy(Hand Finish Req)	TC/TD	1	RX2101
Replmnt Element for Alloy Oil Filter Kit	TC/TD	1	RX3801
Oil Filter Kit - Steel	TC/TD	1	RX2105
Replmnt Element for Steel Oil Filter Kit	TC/TD	1	RX0493
Banjo Bolt - Oil Filter Pipes	TC/TD	3	UR0123
Copper Washer - Small - Oil Filter Banjo	TC/TD		LH4520
Copper Washer - Large - Oil Filter Banjo	TC/TD		LH4528
Oil Filter (paper)	TD2/TF	1	RX0243
Valve - Oil Filter-bypass	TD2/TF	1	SM0200
Oil Filter (felt)Refer RX0243	MGA/MGB	1	RX2058
Oil Filter (paper)	MGA/MGB	1	RX0243
Pressure Plate - Oil Filter	MGA/MGB	1	LA8849
Spring - Oil Filter Pressure Plate	MGA/MGB	1	LA8850
Sealing Ring - Oil Filter Head to Block	MGA/MGB	1	LA8894
Sealing Ring - Oil Filter Canister	MGA/MGB	1	LD0764
Tecalemit Oil Filter Decal	MGB	1	LA9928
Oil Filter - Australian spin on adaptor	MGB	1	RX2300
Union to use RX3838 instead of Ryco Z23	MGA/MGB/Z	1	RX2301
Oil Filter - 18GG on (spin on type)	MGB L	1	RX3800
Oil Filter - Alternative To RX3800	MGB L	1	RX3838
Oil Filter - 18V	MGB L	1	RX3801
Oil Filter	MGBGTV8	1	RX3800
Bolt - UK Oil Filter Adaptor	MGB	1	LA8863
Oil Filter	MGC	1	RX2060
Oil Filter (paper)	Midget	1	RX0684
Oil Filter (spin on type)	Midget or Mini	1	RX3801
Oil Filter 1500	Midget	1	RX3815

EXHAUST SYSTEM 2250

Manifold to Head Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0134
Stud - Manifold to Head	TC/TF	4	SM0614
Clamp - Manifolds To Cylinder Head	TC/TF	4	SM0475
Exhaust Flange Gasket	TC/TF	1	LA0841
Exhaust Manifold Stud	TC/TF	3	SM0029
Exhaust Manifold Nut	TC/TF	3	SM0030
Exhaust System - Stainless Steel	TC	1	LD0790
Sealing Washer - Exhaust Manifold/pipe	TC	1	LA0857
Front Exhaust Pipe - Stainless	TC	1	LA0823
Sealing Washer - Front Pipe to Muffler	TC	1	LA0843
Muffler - Stainless	TC	1	LA0826
Exhaust Pipe - Rear - Stainless	TC	1	LA8880
Bracket - Tailpipe to Chassis	TC	1	SM0744
Front Exhaust Pipe - Stainless	TD/TF	1	LA0824
Exhaust Pipe Bracket to Gearbox	TD/TF	1	SM0054
Exhaust System - Stainless Steel	TD/TF	1	LD0791
Muffler - Stainless	TD/TF	1	LA0827
Exhaust Pipe Rear - Stainless	TD/TF	1	LA2830
Exhaust Support	TD/TF	2	LA3843
Manifold to Head Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1108
Exhaust Flange Gasket	MGA	1	LA0842
Exhaust Flange Gasket	Twin Cam	2	LA0842
Stud - Exhaust Manifold	MGA	3	LA1815
Nut - Exhaust Manifold	MGA	3	LA6827
Front Exhaust Pipe	MGA	1	LA0825
Muffler	MGA	1	LA1827
Exhaust Support - Rear (can use LA3843)	MGA	1	LA3836
Bolt and Nut - Rear Exhaust Support	MGA	1	LA3835
Extractor Set	MGA	1	SM0677
Stud - Exhaust Manifold To Pipe	MGB	6	LA4855
Nut - Brass - Exhaust Manifold Stud	MGB	6	LA4856
Nut - Brass Extra Long - Manif to Pipe	MGA/MGB	6	LD2756
Exhaust Support - Intermediate - Kit	MGA/MGB	1	LA9923
Exhaust Support - Intermediate	MGA/MGB	1	LA3842
Housing - Intermediate Exhaust Mount	MGA/MGB	1	LA4826
Bush - Intermediate Exhaust Mount	MGA/MGB	2	LA4827
Bolt And Nut - Intermediate Mount	MGA/MGB	1	LA4828
U Bracket - Intermediate Exhaust Mount	MGB	1	LA4829
Front Pipe Assy	MGB	1	LA3844
Clip - Front Pipe To Strap	MGB	1	LA4820
Strap - Front Pipe To Gearbox	MGB	1	LA4821
Exhaust Bracket - At Gearbox	MGB	1	LA5892
Exhaust Bracket - At Gearbox	MGB Mk2	1	LA5893
Intermediate Front Pipe	MGB	1	LA4822
Muffler - Front	MGB	1	LA4823
Intermediate Rear Pipe	MGB	1	LA4824
Muffler - Rear	MGB	1	LA4825
Exhaust Manifold	MGB	1	SR0020
Exhaust Flange Gasket	MGB	2	LA0843
Exhaust Support - Rear	MGB	1	LA3843
Bolt And Nut - Rear Exhaust Support	MGB	1	LA4828
Rear Exhaust Mount - Kit	MGB >1973	1	LA5823
Exhaust Bracket - Body to Hanger	MGB Mk2	1	LA7887
Rear Exhaust Mounting Rubber	MGB Mk2	2	LA3880
Exhaust Hanger	MGB Mk2	1	LA7888
Clip - Exhaust Hanger to Pipe	MGB Mk2	2	LA7889
Rear Exhaust Mount - Kit	MGB 1974->	1	LA6861
Rear Exhaust Mount - Kit	MGBGTV8 1974	1	LA6862
Exhaust System	MGB ->1974	1	LA9818
Exhaust System ***Welded Ready to Fit***	MGB 1974->	1	LD1760

Clamp Assembly - Pipe to Manifold	ZA/ZB	1	LA6840
Front Exhaust Pipe	ZA/ZB	1	LA3886
Exhaust Flange Gasket	MGC	2	LA0842
Front Exhaust Pipe Mk1/2/2a	Sprite	1	LA6838
Clamp Assembly - Pipe to Manifold 1/2/2a	Sprite	1	LA9804
Muffler	Sprite	1	LA0833
Front Exhaust Pipe	Midget	1	LA6836
Muffler (to YGN41251)	Midget	1	LA6837
Muffler Assembly (from YGN41252)	Midget	1	LA6839
Clamp Assembly - Pipe to Manifold	Midget	1	LA6840
Exhaust Mounting (rubber Bonded)	Midget	1	LA7884
Clip - Exhaust Pipe to Mount	Midget	1	LA7885
Exhaust Chrome End 1 5/8 Inch I.D.	MGA/MGB	1	RX0207
Heat Resistant Paint - 800 C			RX0200

BEARINGS SEALS & BUSHES 25

FRONT WHEEL 2505

Front Wheel Bearing - Inner	TC	2	AB0409
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer	TC	2	AB0412
Wheel Bearing Spacer - Front	TC	2	SM0735
Front Wheel Bearing - Inner - Taper Conv	TC	2	AB0490
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer - Taper Conv	TC	2	AB0491
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing	TC	2	OP3036
Front Wheel Bearing - Inner	MGY	2	AB0432
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer	YA/YT	2	AB0412
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing	MGY	2	OP3317
Grease Retainer - Front Outer Wheel Brg	MGY	2	OP3327
Front Wheel Bearing - Inner	TD/TF	2	AB0411
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer	TD/TF	2	AB0412
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing	TD/TF	2	OP3128
Front Wheel Bearing - Inner	MGA	2	AB0411
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer	MGA	2	AB0412
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing	MGA	2	OP3128
Front Wheel Bearing - Inner	Twin Cam	2	AB0413
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer	Twin Cam	2	AB0414
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing	Twin Cam	2	OP4506
Front Wheel Bearing - Inner	MGB/MGC	2	AB0413
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer	MGB/MGC	2	AB0414
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing	MGB	2	OP3933
Front Wheel Bearing - Inner	Midget	2	AB0467
Front Wheel Bearing - Outer	Midget	2	AB0468
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing	Midget	2	OP3511
Oil Seal - Front Wheel Bearing ReOP3511	Sprite	2	OP4018

STEERING 2510

Ball Cup - Steering Box	TC	2	LA0855
Ball Cage With Balls - Steering Box	TC	2	LA2814
Bearing - Steering Pinion	MGB	1	AB0470
Oil Seal - Steering Pinion	MGB	1	OP6560

REAR WHEEL 2515

Rear Wheel Bearing	TC/YA	2	AB0415
--------------------	-------	---	--------

Rear Wheel Bearing (Shielded)	TC	2	AB0433
Oil Seal - Rear Wheel Bearing	TC/YA	2	OP3039
Rear Wheel Bearing	TD/TF	2	AB0416
Oil Seal - Rear Wheel Bearing	TD/TF	2	OP3130
Rear Wheel Bearing	MGA/MGB/Z	2	AB0417
Spacer - Rear Wheel Brg Banjo Diff Thick	MGA/MGB/Z	2	SM0770
Oil Seal - Rear Wheel Bearing	MGA/MGB/Z	2	OP4506
O Ring - Rear Hub	MGA/MGB/Z	2	LA6819
Rear Wheel Bearing	MGB Mk2	2	AB0416
Oil Seal - Rear Wheel Bearing	MGB Mk2	2	OP3130
Rear Wheel Bearing	Midget	2	AB0428
Oil Seal - Rear Wheel Bearing	Midget	2	OP4507
O Ring - Rear Hub	Midget	2	LA7834

ENGINE 2520

Bearing - Water Pump	TC/TF	2	AB0471
Oil Seal - Crankshaft Rear Modif XPAG/EG	TC/TF	1	OP1961
Bearing - Water Pump	Twin Cam	2	AB0471
Oil Seal - Timing Case	MGA	1	OP4070
Oil Seal - Timing Case	Twin Cam	1	OP3130
Oil Seal - Timing Case	MGB/Midget	1	OP3141
Oil Seal - Crankshaft Rear - 5 Brg	MGB	1	OP6210
Valve Stem Seals (set of 8)	TC/F/MGA/MGB	1	MR0117

GEARBOX 2525

Gearbox Bearing - Front	TC	1	AB0418
Oil Seal - Front Gearbox Bearing	TC	1	OP3307
Gearbox Bearing - Rear	TC	1	AB0419
Roller - 1st Motion Shaft - Set (13x2)	TC	1	AB0407
Roller Set - 2nd Gear - Set (22)	TC	1	AB0480
Roller Set - 3rd Gear - Set (36)	TC	1	AB0481
Roller - Layshaft - Set (30)	TC	1	AB0408
Gearbox Bearing - Front	TD/TF	1	AB0420
Oil Seal - Front Gearbox Bearing	TD/TF	1	OP3490
Gearbox Bearing - Rear	TD/TF	1	AB0421
Gearbox Bearing - Rear Extension	TD/TF	1	AB0409
Oil Seal - Gearbox Rear Extension	TD/TF	1	OP4127
Roller - 1st Motion Shaft - Set (18)	TD/TF	1	AB0406
Roller - 2nd & 3rd Gear - Set (60)	TD/TF	1	AB0405
Roller - Layshaft - Set (28)	TD/TF	1	AB0404
Gearbox Bearing - Front	MGA/MGB	1	AB0422
Oil Seal - Front Gearbox Bearing	MGA/MGB	1	OP3909
Gearbox Bearing - Rear	MGA/MGB	1	AB0423
Gearbox Bearing - Rear Extension	MGA/MGB	1	AB0424
Oil Seal - Gearbox Rear Extn - External	ZA/MGA	1	OP2213
Oil Seal - Gearbox Rear Extn - Internal	MGA1500	1	OP3860
Oil Seal - Gearbox Rear Extension	MGA/MGB	1	OP3275
Roller - 1st Motion Shaft - Set (18)	MGA/MGB	1	AB0406
Roller Set - Layshaft	MGA/MGB	3	AB0434
Roller Set - Layshaft (.668 Inch)	MGB	4	AB0453
Oil Seal - Speedometer Drive Pinion	MGA/MGB	1	OP2621
Oil Seal - Speedometer Drive Pinion	MGB Mk1 O/D	1	OP2004
Gearbox Bearing - Front	MGB Mk2	1	AB0454
Oil Seal - Front Gearbox Bearing	MGB Mk2	1	OP3909
Gearbox Bearing - Rear	MGB Mk2	1	AB0455
Gearbox Bearing - Rear (o'drive Model)	MGB Mk2	1	AB0456
Gearbox Bearing - Rear Extn.(use AB0423)	MGB Mk2	1	AB0457

Oil Seal - Gearbox Rear Extension	MGB Mk2	1	OP2980
Roller Set - 1st Motion Shaft	MGB Mk2	1	AB0458
Roller Set - Layshaft	MGB Mk2	2	AB0459
Gearbox Bearing - Front	Midget	1	AB0465
Gearbox Bearing - Rear	Midget	1	AB0466
Oil Seal - Gearbox Rear Extension	Midget	1	OP3450
Roller Set - 1st Motion Shaft	Midget	1	AB0463
Roller Set - Layshaft	Midget	2	AB0462

OVERDRIVE 2530

Overdrive Annulus - Rear	MGB Mk1	1	AB0409
Overdrive Annulus - Front	MGB Mk1	1	AB0473
Overdrive Sunwheel	MGB Mk1	1	AB0472
Oil Seal - Overdrive	MGB Mk1	1	OP8325
Overdrive Bearing - Front(Can useAB0420)	MGB Mk2	1	AB0475
Overdrive Bearing - Rear	MGB Mk2	1	AB0474
Thrust - Overdrive Sliding Member	MGB Mk2	1	AB0482
Oil Seal - Overdrive	MGB Mk2	1	OP5854
O Ring Set - Overdrive	MGB Mk2	1	AB0483
O Ring Set - Solenoid Valve - Overdrive	MGB Mk2	1	AB0492

DIFFERENTIAL 2535

Bearing - Differential Pinion (front)	TC	1	AB0437
Bearing - Differential Pinion (rear)	TC	1	AB0435
Bearing - Differential Carrier	TC	2	AB0438
Bearing - Differential Pinion - Outer	YA/YT	1	AB0443
Oil Seal - Differential Pinion	YA/YT	1	OP3119
Bearing - Differential Pinion (rear)	YA/YT	1	AB0448
Bearing - Differential Carrier	YA/YT	2	AB0446
Bearing - Differential Pinion - Outer	TD/TF	1	AB0443
Bearing - Differential Pinion (rear)	TD/TF	1	AB0444
Oil Seal - Differential Pinion	TD/TF	1	OP3509
Bearing - Differential Carrier	TD/TF	2	AB0428
Bearing - Differential Pinion - Outer	MGA/MGB	1	AB0443
Oil Seal - Differential Pinion	MGA/MGB	1	OP3509
Bearing - Differential Pinion - Inner	MGA/MGB	1	AB0451
Bearing - Differential Carrier	MGA/MGB	2	AB0449
Bearing - Differential Pinion (front)	MGB Mk2	1	AB0476
Bearing - Differential Pinion (rear)	MGB Mk2	1	AB0477
Oil Seal - Differential Pinion	MGB Mk2	1	OP6410
Bearing - Differential Carrier	MGB Mk2	2	AB0478
Oil Seal - Differential Pinion	Midget	1	OP3509

STEEL BALL BEARINGS 2540

Steel Ball 1/4 Inch Dia			AB0439
Steel Ball 9/32inch Dia			AB0440
Steel Ball 5/16inch Dia			AB0441
Steel Ball 1/2 Inch Dia			AB0442
Steel Ball 9/16inch Dia			AB0493

GENERATOR 2545

Bearing - Generator - Drive End	TC	1	LG1230
Felt - Generator Bearing	TC	1	LG1232

Bearing - Generator - Drive End	TD/TF	1	LG1236
Felt - Generator Bearing	TD/TF	1	LG1238
Bearing - Generator - Drive End	MGA/MGB	1	LG1236
Felt - Generator Bearing	MGA/MGB	1	LG1238

BUSHES 2550

Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	TC/TF	1	LA0858
Bush - Pedal Shaft	TC	2	SM0033
Bush - Pedal Shaft	TD/TF	2	SM0032
Bush - Clutch Withdrawl Shaft 5/8 Inch	TC/TD	2	SM0033
Bush - Clutch Withdrawl Shaft 3/4 Inch	TD/TF	2	SM0034
Bush - Clutch Pivot (at Sump)	TD/TF	2	SM0035
Bush - Swivel Link	TD/TF	4	LA1878
Bush - Starter Motor - Drive End	TC	1	LG1227
Bush - Starter Motor - Commutator End	TC	1	LG1228
Bush - Starter Motor - Drive End	TD/TF	1	LG1233
Bush - Starter Motor - Commutator End	TD/TF	1	LG1234
Bush - Generator - Commutator End	TD/TF	1	LG1235
Bush - Distributor Body	TC/TD	2	LG1206
Bush - Distributor Body	TD2/TF	1	LG1207
Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	MGA/MGB	1	LA0858
Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	MGB 5Brg	1	LA2843
Bush - Starter Motor - Drive End	MGA	1	LG1233
Bush - Starter Motor - Commutator End	MGA	1	LG1234
Bush - Generator - Commutator End	MGA	1	LG1235
Bush - Distributor Body	MGA	1	LG1207
Bush - Distributor Body	MGA2/MGB	1	LG2271
Bush - Clutch And Brake Pedal	MGA/MGB	2	LA6820
Bush - Accelerator Pedal	MGA/MGB	1	LA0815
Bush - Handbrake Pivot on Diff	MGA/MGB	1	LA0815
Bush - Clutch Withdrawl Lever	MGA/MGB	1	LA4802
Bush - Swivel Link	MGA/MGB	4	LA1878
Bush - Pinion Shaft	MGB	1	LA6878
Bush - Steering Rack - Passenger Side	MGB	1	LA6879
Bush - Clutch & Brake Pedal	Sprite	2	LA0815
Bush - Crankshaft Spigot	Midget	1	LA7824
Bush - Clutch & Brake Pedal	Midget	2	LG1234
Bush - Clutch Withdrawl Lever	Midget	1	LA9989

COOLING SYSTEM 28

WATER PUMPS/ FANS AND PARTS 2810

Water Pump	TC/TF	1	LA0846
Woodruff Key - Water Pump Spindle	TC/TF	1	LA7895
Water Pump Seal	TD2/TF	1	LA0848
Pulley - Water Pump	TC/TF	1	SM0377
Spacer - Fan Blades	TD/TF	1	SM0774
Fan Blade Set	TC/TF	1	LA9970
Bolt - Fanblade	TC	4	FX1611
Bolt - Fanblade	TD/TF	4	FX1614
Water Pump Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0124
Water Pump	MGA	1	LA3818
Water Pump - 18GA	MGB	1	LA3819
Water Pump - 18GB on	MGB	1	LA3820
Water Pump 18V on	MGB	1	LA4801

Water Pump Kit		MGBGTV8	1	LA8893
Water Pump	1976 on	MGB	1	LA9838
Water Pump Seal		Twin Cam	1	LA0848
Seal - Water Pump		MGA/MGB	1	LA3817
Fan - Water Pump		MGA	1	LD1732
Fan Shroud		MGA	1	RX0308
Fan - Water Pump - 3 Blade Metal		MGB	1	LD1733
Fan - Water Pump - 6 Blade Metal USA Car		MGB 1967->	1	LD1731
Fan - Water Pump - 7 Blade Plastic		MGB	1	LA5887
Fan - Water Pump - 7 Blade Plastic 18v		MGB	1	LA5888
Fan Distance Piece		MGB	4	LA5889
Grommet - Fanblade		MGB	4	LA4857
Lockplate - Fanblade Screw		MGB	2	LA4858
Sender Unit & Seal	1976 to 1979	MGB	1	LG3262
Sender,Seal & Clip - Fan Thermo	1979 on	MGB	1	LG3297
Fan Motor & Fan - Radiator	1976 on & V8	MGB		LG3267
Fan Otter Switch		MGBGTV8	1	LG3261
Water Pump		Midget	1	LA3821
Fan - Water Pump - Plastic		Midget	1	LA8860
Water Pump	1974 on	Midget	1	LA9839

RADIATOR CAPS HOSES & CLIPS 2820

Radiator Cap		TC/TD	1	SM0168
Radiator Cap Seal		TC/TD	1	MR0106
Moto-Meter - With Cap		TC/TD	1	SM0659
Moto-Meter - Without Cap		TC/TD	1	SM0660
Radiator Cap - Quick Release		TC/TD	1	SM0594
Radiator Cap - 4lb		TF	1	LA2899
Radiator Cap - 4lb		MGA1500/ZA/B	1	LA2899
Radiator Cap - 7lb		MGA1600	1	LA3800
Radiator Cap - 7lb		MGB	1	LA3882
Radiator Cap - 10lb		MGB	1	LA3883
Radiator Cap - 13lb		MGB 74-76	1	LA3887
Radiator Cap - Used With Pressure Tank		MGB	1	LD0763
Radiator Cap - Use With Non Press Tank		MGB	1	LA1860
Cap - Radiator Expansion Tank	1976 on	MGB	1	LD0700
Radiator Cap - Vertical Flow Radiator		Sprite/Mid	1	LA3882
Filler Plug - Plastic With O Ring	V8 &	MGB 1976->	1	LD0709
Cap - Radiator Expansion Tank		Midget	1	LD0700
Radiator Hose - Top		TC/TD	1	LA0816
Hose - Thermostat By-pass		TC/TD/Y	1	LA0820
Radiator Hose - Bottom & Water Pump		TC/TF/4.44	2	LA0819
Radiator Hose - Top		TF	1	LA0817
Radiator Hose - Lower		MGY	1	LA0873
Hose - Thermostat By-pass		TF/4.44	1	LA0821
Radiator Hose - Top And Bottom		MGA/MGB	1	LA0818
Hose - Water Pump		MGA/MGB	1	LA0819
Heater Hose - 1/2 Inch - Per Metre		MGA/MGB		RX0226
Elbow - Bottom Radiator Hose		MGA/MGB	1	LA3881
Plug - 3/8 Inch BSP - Lower Water Elbow		MGA/MGB	1	LA8846
Radiator Hose - Lower (without Heater)		MGB	1	LA3875
Radiator Hose - Lower (with Heater)		MGB	1	LA3866
Radiator Hose - Lower		MGB L	1	LA5826
Radiator Hose - Top	1976 on	MGB	1	LA9805
Radiator Hose - Bottom	1976 on	MGB	1	LA9806
Radiator Hose - Top		MGBGTV8	1	LA9816
Radiator Hose - Bottom		MGBGTV8	1	LA9817
Steam Pipe - Housing to Inlet Manifold		MGBGTV8	1	LD2773

Bypass Hose	MGBGTV8	1	LD2777
Radiator Hose - Top	ZA/ZB	1	LA9805
Radiator Hose - Top	Midget	1	LA6841
Radiator Hose - Bottom	Midget	1	LA6842
Radiator Hose - Bottom (with Heater)	Midget	1	LA6843
Radiator Hose - Top (cross Flow)	Midget	1	LA6844
Radiator Hose - Bottom (cross Flow)(htr)	Midget	1	LA6846
Radiator Hose - Lower Tube (cross Flow)	Midget	1	LA6847
Hose - Radiator Bypass	Midget	1	LA6848
Adaptor - Bypass Hose to Cylinder Head	Midget	1	LA7886
Top Hose	Midget 1500	1	LA1817
Bottom Hose	Midget 1500	1	LA1818
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (5/16 Inch Hose)			SU1664
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (3/8 Inch Hose)			SU1663
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (1/2 Inch Hose)			RX0227
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (1 Inch Hose)			RX0224
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (1 1/8 Inch Hose)			RX0225
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (1 1/2 Inch Hose)			RX0228
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (2 1/4 Inch Hose)			RX0223
Hose Clip - Wire 0.625 - 0.750			RX0412
Hose Clip - Wire 0.625 - 0.813			RX0413
Hose Clip - Wire 1.062 - 1.250			RX0420
Hose Clip - Wire 1.188 - 1.375			RX0422
Hose Clip - Wire 1.312 - 1.500			RX0424
Hose Clip - Wire 1.375 - 1.563			RX0425
Hose Clip - Wire 1.750 - 1.875			RX0429
Hose Clip - Wire 2.250 - 2.438			RX0438
Hose Clip - Wire 2.438 - 2.625			RX0442

TERMOSTATS AND COOLING SUNDRIES 2830

Classic Car Coolant			LP0769
Radiator Inhibitor Plus			LP0770
Thermostat And Housing	TC/TD	1	JS0909
Elbow - Thermostat Bypass	TC/TD	1	SM0772
Thermostat Housing	TF	1	SM0397
Thermostat (72 Degrees C)	TF	1	JS0906
Thermostat (72 Degrees C)	MGA	1	JS0906
Thermostat (82 Degrees C)	MGB	1	JS0907
Thermostat Blanking Sleeve	MGA/MGB	1	CP4012
Thermostat Housing	MGA/MGB 1	1	LA4873
Thermostat Housing	MGB Mk2	1	LA9924
Thermostat Housing	MGB 1976->	1	LD1751
Thermostat Housing (requires slight mod)	ZA/ZB	1	LA4871
Thermostat Housing	Sprite	1	LD2744
Thermostat Housing	Midget	1	LA9925
Thermostat Housing - Crossflow Radiator	Midget	1	LA9926
Radiator Mounting Rubber	TC/TF	4	SM0173
Water Branch Pipe	TC/Y	1	SM0249
Water Branch Pipe	TD	1	SM0250
Water Branch Pipe	TF	1	SM0378
Blanking Disc - Heater Air Intake	MGA	1	SM0319
Radiator Packing Strip - Pair	MGA	1	SM0336
Radiator Packing Strip	MGB	2	SM0337
Radiator Stay - RH	MGB	1	LA7848
Radiator Stay - LH	MGB	1	LA7849
Radiator Filter		1	RX0500
Fan Duct - Radiator	MGB	1	RX0310

RADIATORS**2840**

Radiator Mounting Cradle		TC/TD	1	SM0487
Radiator Mounting Cradle		TF	1	SM0512
Drain Tap - Radiator		TC/TF	1	LA8808
Bonnet Rod Support Plate on Radiator		MGA	1	SM0619
Radiator		MGB MK1	1	LD1747
Radiator (Metric Nuts)		MGB MK2	1	LD1748
Drain Tap - Radiator		MGA/MGB	1	LA3884
'This Plug Etc' Decal	1976 on	MGB	1	LA9930

FAN BELTS**2850**

Fan Belt		TC/TF	1	JS0902
Fan Belt		Twin Cam	1	JS0931
Fan Belt - Generator		MGA/MGB	1	JS0903
Fan Belt - Generator - use with CP1022		MGA/MGB	1	CP0890
Fan Belt 18GD On - Alternator		MGB	1	JS0916
Fan Belt	1975 On	MGB	1	JS0933
Fan Belt		MGBGTV8	1	JS0939
Fan Belt		MGC	1	JS0918
Fan Belt		Midget	1	JS0917

TRANSMISSION**31****CLUTCH****3110**

Clevis Pin - Clutch Pedal - 5/16 X 1 In		TC	1	LH0043
Clevis Pin - Clutch Pedal - 1/4 X 3/4 In		TD/TF	1	LH0040
Carbon Thrust Bearing		TC/TF	1	AB0403
Clip - Carbon Thrust Bearing		TC/TF	2	LA6811
Clutch Pressure Plate - Exchange		TC/TD	1	SR0538
Clutch Plate		TC/TD	1	LA1832
Retaining Spring - Clutch Release Plate		TC/TD	3	LA6864
Clutch Pressure Plate - Exchange		TD2/TF	1	SR0539
Clutch Plate		TD2/TF	1	LA1833
Retaining Spring - Clutch Release Plate		TD2/TF	3	LA6865
Clutch Cable		TD	1	LA1875
Abutment Bracket - Clutch Cable At Sump		TD	1	SM0474
Clutch Rod - Adjustable		TD2/TF	1	SM0121
Barrel Pin - Clutch Adjusting Rod		TD2/TF	1	SM0585
Clutch Push Rod		TD/TF	1	SM0123
Lever - Clutch Pivot - At Sump		TD/TF	1	SM0375
Bush - Clutch Pivot (at Sump)		TD/TF	2	SM0035
Pivot Pin - Clutch - at sump		TD/TF	1	SM0051
Return Spring - Clutch Pedal		TC/TF	1	LA4863
Clutch Withdrawal Shaft 5/8 In		TC/TD	1	SM0004
Circlip (external) 5/8 Inch				AB0401
Woodruff Key - Clutch Shaft		TC/TD	2	LA7894
Bush - Clutch Withdrawal Shaft 5/8 Inch		TC/TD	2	SM0033
Clutch Withdrawal Shaft 3/4 In		TD/TF	1	SM0005
3/4 Inch				AB0402
Bush - Clutch Withdrawal Shaft 3/4 Inch		TD/TF	2	SM0034
Master Cylinder Assembly - Brake/Clutch		MGA1500	1	LH9121
Clutch Master Cylinder Kit (incl Brake)		MGA1500	1	LH0933
Push Rod - Master Cylinder		MGA	2	LH4046

Gasket Set - Master Cylinder	MGA	1	LH9122
Master Cylinder Assembly - Brake/Clutch	MGA1600	1	LH2467
Clutch Master Cylinder Kit (incl Brake)	MGA1600	1	LH0329
Adaptor - Master Cylinder Clutch Pipe	MGA	1	LH8108
Banjo Bolt - Clutch Master Cylinder Pipe	MGA	1	LH8276
Clutch Master Cylinder Kit	Twin Cam	1	LH7106
Master Cylinder Kit (Use LH0933)	ZA/ZB	1	LH1491
Banjo Union - Clutch Line at Master Cyl	MGB	1	LH4310
Banjo Bolt - Clutch Master Cylinder Pipe	MGB	1	LH0420
Clutch Master Cylinder Assembly	MGB	1	LH2625
Clutch Master Cylinder Body - New	MGB	1	LH2626
Clutch Master Cyl Kit - early type cyl	MGB	1	LH0932
Clutch Master Cyl Kit - late type cyl	MGB	1	LH7753
Clutch Master Cyl Kit - early type cyl	MGBGTV8	1	LH0332
Clutch Master Cyl Kit - late type cyl	MGBGTV8	1	LH1252
Spring - Clutch Master Cylinder	MGB	1	LH0080
Seal Protector - Master Cylinder Spring	MGB	2	LH0082
Push Rod - Clutch Master Cylinder	MGB	1	LH2624
Cap - Clutch Master Cylinder	MGB	1	LH3123
Clutch Master Cylinder Kit	MGC	1	LH7106
Clutch Master Cylinder Kit	Midget	1	LH0332
Clutch Master Cylinder Kit - late type	Midget	1	LH1252
Push Rod - Clutch Master Cylinder	Midget	1	LH3469
Clutch Master Cylinder Kit (incl Brake)	Sprite	1	LH0337
Gasket Set - Master Cylinder	Sprite	1	LH9122
Clutch Slave Cylinder Kit	Twin Cam	1	LH0299
Hose - Clutch Slave Cylinder	Twin Cam	1	LH0614
Bolt - Clutch Slave Cylinder Attach	MGA/MGB	2	FX1700
Banjo Bolt - Slave Cylinder Hose	MGA v/early	1	LH8276
Clutch Slave Cylinder	MGA/MGB	1	LH3901
Clutch Slave Cylinder Kit	MGA/MGB	1	LH0269
Hose - Clutch Slave Cylinder	MGA/MGB	1	LH2301
Nut - Clutch Hose	MGA/MGB	1	LH3897
Shake Proof Washer - Clutch Hose Nut	MGA/MGB	1	FX1623
Push Rod - Clutch Slave Cylinder	MGA/MGB	1	LH3548
Clevis Pin - Slave Cylinder Push Rod	MGA/MGB	1	LH0043
Bleeder Screw - Clutch Slave Cylinder	MGA/MGB	1	LH0372
Boot - Clutch Withdrawl Lever	MGA/MGB	1	LA1804
Bush - Clutch Withdrawl Lever	MGA/MGB	1	LA4802
Bolt - Clutch Withdrawl Lever	MGA/MGB	1	LA4803
Clutch Slave Cylinder Kit	MGBGTV8	1	LH0612
Clutch Slave Cylinder Kit	Sprite	1	LH1590
Clutch Slave Cylinder Kit	Midget	1	LH0612
Hose - Clutch Slave Cylinder	Midget	1	LH2301
Push Rod - Clutch Slave Cylinder	Sprite	1	LH3548
Push Rod - Clutch Slave Cylinder	Midget	1	LH3655
Clutch Pipe - 1/4 Bundy Tube per Metre	MGA/MGB		LH0118
Clutch Slave Cylinder Kit	ZA/ZB	1	LH1507
Hose - Clutch Slave Cylinder	ZA/ZB	1	LH2301
Carbon Thrust Bearing	MGA	1	AB0403
Clip - Carbon Thrust Bearing	MGA	2	LA6811
Clutch Pressure Plate - Exchange	MGA	1	SR0539
Clutch Plate	MGA	1	LA1833
Retaining Spring - Clutch Release Plate	MGA	3	LA6865
Carbon Thrust	MGB	1	AB0426
Clip - Carbon Thrust Bearing	MGB/MGC	2	LA6812
Clutch Pressure Plate	MGB	1	SR0540
Clutch Plate	MGB	1	LA3854
Clutch Kit - New	MGB	1	LD1770
Clutch Kit - Reco Press Plate Exchange	MGB	1	SR0542

Carbon Thrust	Midget	1	AB0460
Clip - Carbon Thrust Bearing	Midget	2	LA6813
Clutch Pressure Plate	Midget	1	SR0541
Clutch Plate	Midget	1	LA5842
Bush Clutch Withdrawl Lever	Midget	1	LA9989
Bolt - Clutch Withdrawl Lever	Midget	1	LA9990
Grommet - Bellhousing	Midget	1	LD0778
Carbon Thrust Mk11a & Mk111	Sprite	1	AB0479
Clutch Plate - 7 1/4 Inch (1098cc)	Sprite	1	LA6898
Clutch Plate MK 1	Sprite	1	LA6885

CYLINDER BODIES SLEEVED-EXCHANGE 3120

Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGA	1	SR0520
Clutch Slave Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGA/MGB	1	SR0521
Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	ZA/ZB	1	SR0522
Clutch Slave Cylinder Body - Exchange	ZA/ZB	1	SR0523
Master - Clutch Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGB	1	SR0526
Master - Clutch Cylinder Body - Exchange	Midget	1	SR0529
Clutch Slave Cylinder Body - Exchange	Midget	1	SR0530
Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	Sprite	1	SR0533
Clutch Slave Cylinder Body - Exchange	Sprite	1	SR0531

GEARBOX 3130

* Refer 2525 For Bearings And Seals *

Gearbox Exchange Late 1500/1600 \$300 Dep	MGA	1	SR0006
Gearbox Exchange 3 Synchro Std \$300 Dep	MGB 3Brg	1	SR0007
Gearbox Exchange 3 Synchro Std \$300 Dep	MGB 5Brg	1	SR0008
Bolt Set - Engine To Gearbox	MGB Mk1	1	FX1696
Bolt Set - Engine To Gearbox	MGB Mk2	1	FX1697
Guard - Bearing - 1st Motion Shaft	TC	1	LA2868
Lockwasher - First Motion Shaft (replmt)	TC	1	LA3850
Layshaft	TC	1	SM0010
Spring - Synchromesh Hubs	TC	12	LA2871
Bush - Reverse Gear	TC	1	LA6863
Gearbox Rear Cover Plate	TC	1	LD0718
Reoforcing Plate - Gearbox Rear Cover	TC	1	SM0743
Housing - Speedometer Drive Pinion	TC/TF	1	LA8895
Washer - Filler / Drain Plugs - Gearbox	TC/TF	2	LA1898
Spring - Selector Shafts	TC/TF	3	LA2863
Circlip (External) 1/2 Inch	TD/TF	1	AB0400
Lockwasher - 1st Motion Shaft	TD/TF	1	SM0383
2nd Gear Pinion	TD/TF	1	SM0256
3rd Gear Pinion	TD/TF	1	SM0255
Laygear	TD/TF	1	LA1822
Layshaft	TD/TF	1	SM0011
Layshaft Lock Bolt	TD/TF	1	SM0159
1st Gear Outer	TD/TF	1	SM0149
Sliding Hub - 1st/2nd Gear	TD/TF	1	SM0302
Striking Dog (outer) For SM0301	TD/TF	1	SM0482
Spring - Synchromesh Hubs	TD/TF	12	LA2801
Bearing Guard - Centre Mainshaft	TD/TF	1	LA2872
Cluster With Layshaft & Needle Rollers	TD/TF	1	SR0581
Cluster With Layshaft & Needle Rollers	MGA/MGB	1	SR0582
Circlip - Laygear Rollers	MGA/MGB	4	LA5885
Laygear	MGA/MGB	1	LA1805
Layshaft	MGA/MGB	1	LA1800
Laygear (.668 Inch shaft)	MGB	1	LA4874

Layshaft (.668 Inch)	MGB	1	LA4875
Distance Piece - .668 Laygear	MGB	1	LA5884
Thrust Washer - Laygear Front	MGA/MGB	1	LA5890
Thrust Washer - Laygear Rear (size A/R)	MGA/MGB	1	LA5891
First Gear Assembly	MGA/MGB	1	LA1806
1st Gear Outer	MGA/MGB	1	LD0762
Lockwasher - Reverse Shaft Screw	MGA/MGB	1	LA6814
2nd Gear Pinion(use with LA5836 only)	MGA/MGB	1	LA5835
Spacing Washer - Second and Third Gear	MGA/MGB	1	LA1803
Baulk Ring - 2nd Gear (with LA5835 only)	MGA/MGB	1	LA5836
Baulk Ring 2nd Gear (brass)	MGA/MGB	1	LA1895
Baulk Ring - Top/Third Gear	MGA/MGB	2	LA3863
Spring - Synchromesh Hubs	MGA/MGB	6	LA8853
Spring - Selector Shaft	MGA/MGB	3	LA8852
Shim - 1st Motion Shaft Bearing .002.004	MGA/MGB		LA8854
1st Motion Shaft	MGA2/MGB	1	LA5814
Lockwasher - First Motion Shaft	MGA/MGB	1	LA3850
Speedi-Sleeve - Gearbox Rear Flange	MGA/MGBMK1	1	RX9139
Breather - Gearbox and Differential	MGA/MGB	2	LA4867
Gear - Speedometer Drive	MGB Mk1	1	LA8855
Pinion - Speedometer Drive	MGB Mk1	1	LA8856
Adaptor - Speedo Drive - Gearbox Non O/d	MGB	1	LA6889
Woodruff Key - Speedometer Gear	MGA/MGB	1	LA7893
Angle Drive - Speedometer	MGB	1	LA3878
Baulk Ring	MGB Mk2	4	LA9811
Layshaft	MGB Mk2	1	LA9812
Laygear	MGB MK2	1	LD2720
Shim - 1st Motion Shaft Bearing	MGB Mk2		LA9813
Lockwasher - First Motion Shaft	MGB Mk2	1	LA9831
Lockwasher - Third Motion Shaft - Front	MGB Mk2	1	LA9832
Lockwasher - 3rd Mtn Shaft Rear Non O/D	MGB MK2	1	LA3857
Lockwasher - 3rd Motion Shaft - Rear O/d	MGB Mk2	1	LA9845
Spring - Selector Shaft	MGB Mk2	3	LA9857
Gear - Speedometer Drive - Overdrive	MGB Mk2	1	LA8857
Pinion - Speedometer Drive - Overdrive	MGB Mk2	1	LA8858
Coil for Overdrive Solenoid	MGB Mk2	1	LD1767
Seal - Overdrive Solenoid Wire	MGB Mk2	1	MR1180
O Ring Seal - Gearbox Dipstick	MGB Mk2	2	OP9205
Layshaft	Midget	1	LA9851
Laygear	Midget	1	LD2710

REMOTE CONTROL 3150

Remote Control Shaft	TC	1	SM0006
Woodruff Key - Remote Control Shaft	TC/TF	2	LA7895
Damper Plunger & Spring - Remote Control	TC/TF	1	LA0801
Anti Rattle Spring - Gear Lever	TC/TF	1	LA0800
Circlip - Gear Lever Retaining	TC/TF	1	LA2864
Remote Control Shaft	TD/TF	1	SM0007
Gearshift Knob	TC/TF	1	LA1821
Locknut - Gearshift Knob	TC/TF	1	SM0379
Woodruff Key - Remote Control Shaft	MGA	2	LA7895
Damper Plunger & Spring - Remote Control	MGA	1	LA0801
Anti Rattle Spring - Gear Lever	MGA/MGB	1	LA0800
Circlip - Gear Lever Retaining	MGA/MGB	1	LA2864
Nylon Bush - Gear Lever	MGB	1	LA4866
Washer Double Coil - Gear Lever	MGB Mk2	3	LA0865
Bolt - Gear Lever Retaining	MGBMK2	3	LA0869
Damper Plunger & Spring - Gear Lever	MGB Mk2	1	LA0801

Gearshift Knob - Wooden 'MG'	MGA	1	SM0040
Gearshift Knob	MGA/MGB	1	LA4850
Gearshift Knob - Locknut(Can use LA6870)	MGA/MGB	1	LA4852
Gearshift Knob	MGB Mk2	1	LA5882
Gearshift Knob - Locknut	MGB Mk2	1	LA5883
Switch - Reverse Lamp	MGB	1	LG2226
Switch - Overdrive Inhibit	MGB	1	LG2226
Woodruff Key - Remote Control Shaft	Midget	2	LA7895

DRIVE SHAFT 3160

Seal & Cap - Prop Shaft Sliding Joint	all	1	LD0773
Universal Joint Kit	TC/TF	2	AB0425
Grease Nipple 1/4 UNF Universal Joint			SM0602
Flange - Tailshaft Yoke	TC/TF	2	LA8851
Nut - Tailshaft Bolt - 5/16 Inch BSF	TC/TF	8	LA2882
Bolt - Tailshaft (use LA5840 / LA5841)	TC/TF	8	LA2881
Tailshaft - 4 synchro & some 3 Synchro	MGB	1	LD2772
Universal Joint Kit	MGA/MGB	2	AB0425
Grease Nipple 1/4 UNF Universal Joint			SM0602
Flange - Tailshaft Yoke	MGA/MGB	2	LA8851
Tailshaft Nut - 5/16 Inch UNF	MGA/MGB	8	LA5841
Tailshaft Bolt - 5/16 Inch UNF	MGA/MGB	8	LA5840
Bolt - Front Universal	MGB Mk2	4	LA5843

DIFFERENTIAL 3170

* Refer 2535 For Bearings And Seals *

Oil Filler Neck - Differential	TC	1	LA8896
Drain & Filler Plugs - Differential	MGA/MGB	2	LD1722
Thrust Washer Differential - Copper	MGA/MGB	2	LD0781
Thrust Washer Differential - Fibre	MGA/MGB	2	LD0782
Roll Pin differential - Salisbury	MGB	1	LD0783

HUBS/WHEELS & AXLES 34

SPLINED HUBS 3410

Splined Hub RH Rear	TC	1	SM0351
Splined Hub LH Rear	TC	1	SM0352
Splined Hub - RH Front	TC	1	SM0419
Splined Hub - LH Front	TC	1	SM0420
Splined Hub - RH Rear	TF	1	SM0401
Splined Hub - LH Rear	TF	1	SM0402
Splined Hub - RH Front	TF	1	SM0407
Splined Hub - LH Front	TF	1	SM0408
Splined Hub - RH Rear	MGA	1	SM0409
Splined Hub - LH Rear	MGA	1	SM0410
Splined Hub - RH Front	MGA1500	1	SM0407
Splined Hub - LH Front	MGA1500	1	SM0408
Splined Hub - RH Front	MGA1600	1	SM0411
Splined Hub - LH Front	MGA1600	1	SM0412
Splined Hub - RH Rear - 12 Tpi	MGB	1	SM0520
Splined Hub - LH Rear - 12 Tpi	MGB	1	SM0521
Splined Hub - RH Front - 12 TPI	MGB	1	SM0671
Splined Hub - LH Front - 12 TPI	MGB	1	SM0672
Splined Hub - RH Rear - 8 Tpi	MGB	1	SM0413

Splined Hub - LH Rear - 8 Tpi	MGB	1	SM0414
Splined Hub - RH Rear - Salisbury	MGB	1	SM0415
Splined Hub - LH Rear - Salisbury	MGB	1	SM0416
Splined Hub - RH Salisbury Conversion	MGB	1	SM0673
Splined Hub - LH Salisbury Conversion	MGB	1	SM0674
Splined Hub - RH Front - 8 Tpi	MGB	1	SM0417
Splined Hub - LH Front - 8 Tpi	MGB	1	SM0418
Splined Hub - RH Rear	Midget	1	SM0421
Splined Hub - LH Rear	Midget	1	SM0422
Splined Hub - RH Front	Midget	1	SM0423
Splined Hub - LH Front	Midget	1	SM0424
Splined Hub - RH Front	MGC	1	SM0711
Splined Hub - LH Front	MGC	1	SM0712
Splined Hub - RH Rear	MGC	1	SM0713
Splined Hub - LH Rear	MGC	1	SM0714

AXLES AND AXLE NUTS ETC 3420

Wheel Bearing Spacer - Front	TC	2	SM0735
Rear Axle Shaft	TC	2	LA0852
Stud - Rear Wheel Hub	TC	12	SM0720
Bush - Oil Return RH	TC	1	SM0064
Bush - Oil Return LH	TC	1	SM0065
Locknut - Rear Wheel Bearing RH Thread	TC	1	AB0429
Locknut - Rear Wheel Bearing LH Thread	TC	1	AB0430
Lockwasher - Rear Wheel Bearing Locknut	TC	2	AB0431
Rear Axle Shaft	YA/YT	2	SM0142
Rear Axle Shaft	TD/TF	2	LA0853
Distance Washer - Rear Wheel Bearing	TD/TF	2	LA6855
Nut - Axle Shaft (BSF)	TD	2	LA1859
Nut - Axle Shaft (UNF)	TD/TF	2	LA0881
Washer - Axle Nut	TD/TF	2	LA2824
Distance Washer - Front Hub	TD/TF	2	LA6854
Grease Retainer Cap - Front Hub	TD/MGA/MGC/Z		LA2845
Distance Washer - Front Hub	MGA	2	LA6854
Locknut - Rear Wheel Bearing - RH thread	MGA/MGB/Z	1	LA9846
Locknut - Rear Wheel Bearing - LH thread	MGA/MGB/Z	1	LA9847
Lockwasher - Rear Axle Bearing	MGA/MGB/Z	2	LA3851
Spacer - Rear Wheel Brg - Bolt on Wheel	MGA/MGB/Z	2	UR0130
Spacer - Rear Wheel Brg Banjo Diff Thick	MGA/MGB/Z	2	SM0770
Axle Shaft - Disc Wheels	MGA1500	2	LA5811
Axle Shaft - Wire Wheels (from Car82749)	MGA/MGB	2	LA5812
Rear Axle Nut - Salisbury Differential	MGB	2	LD0768
Split Collar - Rear Axle - Salisbury	MGB	2	LD1707
Welch Plug - Rear Hub	MGA/MGB	2	LA7896
Stub Axle / King Pin Assy - Recond Exch	MGB	2	SR0562
Washer - Stub Axle	MGB	2	LD0777
Nut - Stub Axle	MGB	2	LD1785
Shim - Front Wheel Brg - .003:.005:.010:	MGB	A/R	LA8842
Wheel Bearing Spacer - Front	MGB	2	LD0730
Grease Retainer Cap - Front Hub	MGB	2	LA8816
Stub Axle / King Pin Assy - Recond Exch	Midget	2	SR0572
Grease Retainer Cap - Front Hub	Midget	2	LA8816
Locknut - Rear Wheel Bearing - RH Thread	Midget	1	LD0724
Locknut - Rear Wheel Bearing - LH Thread	Midget	1	LD0725
Lockwasher - Rear Axle Bearing	Midget	2	LA6849

WHEEL LOCKNUTS AND HUBCAPS ETC 3430

Wheel Locknut - MG Crested - LH & RH	TC/TF	4	SM0259
Spare Wheel Locknut	TC	1	SM0391
Spare Wheel Badge	TC	1	SM0146
Spare Wheel Locknut	TF	1	SM0392
Hubcap (less Badge)	TD	5	LA0877
Hubcap Badge	TD	5	LA0878
Hubcap (less Badge)	MGA	4	LA0877
Wheel Locknut - 12 Tpi - LH & RH	MGA/MGB	4	SM0348
Wheel Locknut - 8 Tpi - Stainless	MGB	4	SM0349
Wheel Nut - Disc Wheel	MGA/ZA/ZB	16	LA2813
Wheel Locknut - Octagonal - LH & RH	MGB Mk2	4	SM0350
Wheel Nut - Rostyle Wheel	MGB	16	LD0731
Hubcap - Rostyle Wheel	MGB	4	LA7858
MG Emblem - Rostyle Wheel Hubcap	MGB	4	LA8878
Wheel Stud	Sprite/Midg	16	LD0798
Wheel Nut	Sprite	16	LD0769
Clamp Bolt - Spare Wheel	MGB	1	LA7859
Clamp Bolt - Spare Wheel Rostyle	MGB	1	LA7861

WHEELS 3440

Road Wheel - 48 Spoke 19 Inch	TC	5	SM0590
Road Wheel - 48 Spoke 15 Inch	TF	5	SM0425
Road Wheel - 60 Spoke 15 Inch	TF	5	SM0426
Road Wheel - 48 Spoke 15 Inch	MGA	5	SM0425
Road Wheel - 60 Spoke 15 Inch	MGA	5	SM0426
Road Wheel - 60 Spoke 15 Inch **Chrome**	MGA	5	SM0514
Road Wheel - 60 Spoke 14 Inch	MGB	5	SM0427
Road Wheel - 60 Spoke 14x4.5 Chrome MWS	MGB	5	SM0513
Road Wheel - 60 Spoke 14x5 Chrome Dayton	MGB	5	SM0708
Road Wheel - 60 Spoke 13 Inch	Midget	5	SM0428
Superlite Bolt-on Wheel - 14 x 6 inch	MGB	5	RX0320
Knock-on Alloy Wheel - 14 x 5.5 inch	MGB	5	CP1461

SPOKES 3450

Spoke With Nipple - Short	TC		SM0110
Spoke With Nipple - Long	TC		SM0111
Spoke With Nipple - Short	TF		SM0112
Spoke With Nipple - Long	TF		SM0113
Spoke With Nipple - Short	MGA		SM0112
Spoke With Nipple - Short - Chrome	MGA		SM0112C
Spoke With Nipple - Long	MGA		SM0113
Spoke With Nipple - Long - Chrome	MGA		SM0113C
Spoke With Nipple - Short	MGB		SM0264
Spoke With Nipple - Short - Chrome	MGB		SM0264C
Spoke With Nipple - Long	MGB		SM0265
Spoke With Nipple - Long - Chrome	MGB		SM0265C
Spoke With Nipple - Short	Midget		SM0266
Spoke With Nipple - Long	Midget		SM0267

BRAKES 37

BRAKE FLUID 3705

Brake Fluid - Heavy Duty 500ml	All		LP0759
--------------------------------	-----	--	--------

SIN Brake Fluid - 315 C - 500ml Pack	All	LP0772
Silicone Brake Fluid 0.946 Litre Pack		LP0760

MASTER CYLINDERS KITS & PARTS 3710

Master Cylinder	TC	1	LH8842
Rear Extension - Master Cylinder	TC	1	LH9702
Master Cylinder Kit	TC	1	LH0020
Piston - Master Cylinder	TC	1	LH0021
Push Rod - Master Cylinder	TC	1	LH4240
Banjo Bolt - Master Cylinder	TC	1	LH8276
Washer - Rear Extension - Master Cyl	TC	1	LA6805
Heatshield - Master Cylinder	TC	1	SM0678
Insulating Material - Mst Cyl Heatshield	TC	1	MR1167
Master Cylinder * Use SR0517 Re-sleeved*	TD/TF	1	LH8187
Push Rod - Master Cylinder	TD/TF	1	LH7143
Brake Master Cylinder Kit	TD/TF	1	LH0560
Adaptor - Master Cylinder	TD/TF	1	LH6868
Master Cylinder Cap	TD/TF	1	LH8000
Brake Master Cylinder Kit	YA/YT	1	LH0048
Master Cylinder Assembly - Brake/Clutch	MGA1500	1	LH9121
Push Rod - Master Cylinder	MGA	2	LH4046
Fork End - Master Cylinder Push Rod	MGA	2	LH5576
Gasket Set - Master Cylinder	MGA	1	LH9122
Brake Master Cylinder Kit (incl Clutch)	MGA1500	1	LH0933
Brake Master Cylinder Kit	Twin Cam	1	LH0621
Master Cylinder Assembly - Brake/Clutch	MGA1600	1	LH2467
Cover - Domed - Master Cylinder	MGA1600	1	LH7702
Brake Master Cylinder Kit (incl Clutch)	MGA1600	1	LH0329
Master Cylinder Kit (Use LH0933)	ZA/ZB	1	LH1491
Adaptor - Master Cylinder - Brake Line	ZA/ZB	1	LH7167
Banjo Union - Brake Line at Master Cyl	MGB	1	LH7851
Banjo Bolt - Brake Master Cylinder Pipe	MGB	1	LH0420
Brake Master Cylinder - Plastic Reservoir	MGB	1	LH2621
Cap - Brake Master Cyl - Plast Reservoir	MGB	1	LH2622
Brake Master Cyl Kit - Early Type Cyl	MGB	1	LH0931
Brake Master Cyl Kit - Late Type Cyl	MGB	1	LH7754
Brake Master Cylinder Kit USA 1968-1974	MGB	1	LH7711
Brake Master Cylinder	MGB 1977--->	1	LH0164
Brake Master Cylinder Kit	MGB 1977--->	1	LH7592
Spring - Brake Master Cylinder	MGB	1	LH0080
Seal Protector - Master Cylinder Spring	MGB	2	LH0082
Push Rod - Brake Master Cylinder	MGB	1	LH2624
Cap - Brake Master Cylinder	MGB	1	LH3123
Brake Master Cylinder Kit - USA 2 Piston	MGC	1	LH7688
Brake Master Cyl Kit - Early Type Cyl	Midget	1	LH0931
Brake Master Cyl Kit - Late Type Cyl	Midget	1	LH7754
Push Rod - Brake Master Cylinder	Midget	1	LH3469
Brake Master Cylinder Kit (incl Clutch)	Sprite	1	LH0337
Gasket Set - Master Cylinder	Sprite	1	LH9122

CYLINDER BODIES SLEEVED EXCHANGE 3715

Front Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	TC	2	SR0510
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	TC	2	SR0511
Master - Your Own Unit Sleeved	TC	1	SR0512
Front Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	YA/YT	2	SR0513
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	YA/YT	2	SR0510
Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	YA/YT	1	SR0514

Front Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	TD/TF	4	SR0515
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	TD/TF	2	SR0516
Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	TD/TF	1	SR0517
Front - RH Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchang	MGA1500	2	SR0518
Front - LH Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchang	MGA1500	2	SR0519
Bolt - Small - Wheel Cylinder - Front	MGA1500/ZA/B	4	LH7520
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGA	2	SR0516
Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGA	1	SR0520
Front - RH Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchang	ZA/ZB	2	SR0518
Front - LH Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchang	ZA/ZB	2	SR0519
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	ZA/ZB	2	SR0516
Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	ZA/ZB	1	SR0522
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGB	2	SR0524
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGB GT	2	SR0532
Master - Brake Cylinder Body - Exchange	MGB	1	SR0525
Rear Wheel Cylinder Body - Exchange	Midget	2	SR0527
Master - Brake Cylinder Body - Exchange	Midget	1	SR0528
Master Cylinder Body - Exchange	Sprite	1	SR0533

WHEEL CYLINDERS KITS & PARTS 3720

Bleeder Screw - Front	TC	2	LH0372
Bleeder Screw - Rear	TC	2	LH2286
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Front	TC	4	LH1499
Cup Spreader - Front Wheel Cylinder	TC	4	LH1500
Spring & Cup Spreaders - Front	TC	2	LH1501
Wheel Cylinder Boot - Front	TC	4	LH5107
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Rear	TC	4	LH0022
Cup Spreader - Rear Wheel Cylinder	TC	4	LH0023
Spring & Cup Spreaders - Rear	TC	2	LH0025
Wheel Cylinder Boot - Rear	TC	4	LH0024
Banjo Bolt - Rear Wheel Cylinder	TC	2	LH8276
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Front	YA/YT	4	LH0667
Cup Spreader - Front Wheel Cylinder	YA/YT	4	LH0668
Wheel Cylinder Boot - Front(replacement)	YA/YT	4	LH5632
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Rear	YA/YT	4	LH1499
Wheel Cylinder Boot - Rear	YA/YT	4	LH5107
Front Wheel Cylinder	TD/TF	4	LH0284
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Front And Rear	TD/TF	6	LH0022
Spring - Wheel Cylinder	TD/TF	6	LH0180
Cup Filler	TD/TF	6	LH9574
Rear Wheel Cylinder	TD/TF	2	LH3668
Kit - Rear Wheel Cylinder	TD/TF	2	LH1506
Bleeder Screw	TD/TF	4	LH1995
Adaptor - Wheel Cylinder	TD/TF	4	LH7167
Front Wheel Cylinder RH	MGA1500/ZA/B	2	LH5000
Front Wheel Cylinder LH	MGA1500/ZA/B	2	LH5001
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Front - Early Cyl	MGA1500/ZA/B	4	LH0987
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Front - Late Cyl	MGA1500/ZA/B	4	LH5010
Cup Filler - Front - Early Cyl	MGA1500/ZA/B	4	LH9328
Rear Wheel Cylinder	MGA	2	LH3668
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Rear	MGA	2	LH0022
Spring - Wheel Cylinder	MGA		LH0180
Cup Filler - Rear	MGA	2	LH9574
Bleeder Screw	MGA	4	LH8696
Banjo Bolt - Rear Wheel Cylinder	MGA	2	LH7847
Rear Wheel Cylinder Assembly	MGB	2	LH4241
Retaining Clip - Rear Wheel Cylinder	MGB	2	LH7949
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Rear	MGB	4	LH4308

Wheel Cylinder Boot	MGB	4	LH0024
Kit - Rear Wheel Cylinder	MGB	2	LH0515
Bleeder Screw - Rear	MGB	2	LH2598
Rear Wheel Cylinder Assembly	MGBGT 1968	2	LH4242
Kit - Rear Wheel Cylinder	MGBGT 68->	2	LH0355
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Rear	MGBGT 1968	4	LH4637
Wheel Cylinder Boot	MGBGT 1968	4	LH5107
Kit - Front Disc Caliper	Twin Cam	4	LH4052
Kit - Rear Disc Caliper	Twin Cam	4	LH4053
Piston - Caliper (LH3283 is cheaper)	MGA1600	4	LH0529
Piston - Caliper	MGA/MGB	4	LH3283
Piston - Caliper - Stainless Steel	MGA/MGB	4	LH3282
Bleeder Screw - Front	MGB	2	LH8696
Kit - Disc Caliper	MGA/MGB	2	LH2602
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Front	Sprite Mk 1	4	LH0987
Wheel Cylinder Cup - Rear	Sprite Mk 1	2	LH0022
Kit - Disc Caliper	Midget	2	LH2601
Piston - Caliper	Midget	4	LH8234
Rear Wheel Cylinder	Midget	2	LH5096
Kit - Rear Wheel Cylinder	Midget	2	LH0521

LININGS SHOES PADS & RETAINERS 3725

Bonded Brake Shoes Exchange - Set Of 4	TC/YA/YT	2	LH0127
'C' Clip - Brake Shoe Retaining	TC	4	LH2542
Thackeray Washer - Brake Shoe Anchor Pin	TC	4	LH2543
Bonded Brake Shoes Exchange - Set Of 4	TD/TF	2	LH0128
Bonded Brake Shoes Exchange - Set Of 4	MGA	2	LH0129
Bonded Brake Shoes Exchange - Set Of 4	MGB	1	LH0130
Brake Shoe Steady Pin, Spring & Washer	MGB	4	LH7993
Bonded Brake Shoes Exchange - Set Of 4	Midget	1	LH0131
Disc Pad Set	MGA1600	1	LH0002
Retaining Pin - Disc Pad	MGA1600	2	LH1646
Spring Clip - Disc Pad Retaining	MGA	2	LH2006
Disc Pad Set	MGB	1	LH0010
Retaining Pin - Disc Pad	MGB	4	LH0241
Spring Clip - Disc Pad Retaining	MGB	4	LH2007
Disc Pad Set	MGC	1	LH0012
Disc Pad Set	MGBGTV8	1	LH0004
Disc Pad Set	Midget	1	LH0015
Spring Clip - Disc Pad Retaining	Midget	2	LH7963

BRAKE SHOE SPRINGS 3730

Front Shoe Spring	TC/YA/YT	2	LH0060
Rear Shoe Spring	TC/YA/YT	2	LH0061
Steady Spring - Rear Brake Shoe	TD/TF	4	LH1503
Front and Rear Pull-off Spring	TD/TF	6	LH0062
Rear Shoe Tension Spring	TD/TF	2	LH0063
Front and Rear Pull-off Spring	MGA	6	LH0064
Rear Shoe Tension Spring	MGA	2	LH0065
Steady Spring - Rear Brake Shoe	MGA	4	LH1503
Pull-off Spring - RH - Cylinder End	MGB	1	LH0066
Pull-off Spring - LH - Cylinder End	MGB	1	LH0067
Use LH0069	MGB	2	LH0068
Hand Brake Spring - Banjo Diff	MGB	2	LH0070
Hand Brake Spring - Salisbury Diff	MGB	2	LH0071
Spring - Adjuster End .	MGB	2	LH0069
Brake Shoe Steady Pin, Spring & Washer	MGB	4	LH7993

BRAKE PIPES, HOSES AND NUTS 3735

Tube Nut Internal - Brake Pipe 3/8 BSF			LH4276
Tube Nut Internal - Brake Pipe 3/8 UNF			LH4285
Tube Nut External - Brake Pipe 3/8 UNF			LH4299
Tube Nut Internal - Clutch Pipe 7/16 UNF	MGA/MGB		LH4277
Tube Nut Internal - Brake Pipe 7/16 UNF	TC	12	LH4277
Copper Tube - 1/4 Inch 20g - per Metre	TC		LH0090
Brake Pipe - 3/16 Bundy Tube 5.3 Metre	MGA/MGB		LH0100
Strap - Brake Pipe	All	A/R	LH8640
Strap - Brake Pipe to Rear Axle	MGA/MGB	2	LH8650
Nut - Brake Hose	TC/TF	3	LH3897
Shake Proof Washer - Brake Hose Nut	TC/TF	3	FX1623
Brake Hose - Front And Rear	TC	3	LH0542
Brake Hose (can use LH0542)	TC	1	LH0533
Brake Hose - Front (use LH0542)	MGY	2	LH0533
Brake Hose - Rear	MGY	1	LH0534
Brake Hose - Front and Rear	TD/TF	3	LH0512
Nut - Brake Hose	MGA 1500	3	LH3897
Shake Proof Washer - Brake Hose Nut	MGA 1500	3	FX1623
Brake Hose - Front And Rear	MGA1500	3	LH0592
Nut - Brake Hose - Front	MGA1600	2	LA6859
Brake Hose - Front	MGA1600	2	LH8507
Banjo Bolt - Front Brake Hose	MGA1600	2	LH0420
Brake Hose Rear	MGA1600	1	LH0592
Brake Hose - Front	Twin Cam	2	LH6608
Brake Hose - Rear	Twin Cam	1	LH0824
Brake Hose - Front And Rear	ZA/ZB	3	LH1305
Locking Plate - Brake Hose	MGA/MGB	3	LA9871
Nut - Brake Hose	MGB	3	LA6859
Brake Hose - Front	MGB	2	LH4667
Brake Hose - Front 1976 on	MGB	2	LH0172
Brake Hose - Rear	MGB	1	LH6303
Brake Hose - Front	MGC	2	LH2358
Brake Hose - Rear	MGC	1	LH4306
Brake Hose - Front - Drum Brakes	Sprite	2	LH0775
Brake Hose - Front	Midget	2	LH4372
Brake Hose - Rear	Midget	1	LH4667
Brake Hose - Front	Mini	2	LH0824

HANDBRAKE CABLES AND PARTS 3740

Handbrake Cable	TC	2	LA0828
Brake Cable Pivot - Handbrake Crossshaft	TC	2	SM0750
Castle Nut for SM0750	TC	2	FX1774
Lubricator - Remote - Handbrake Cable	TC	2	SM0746
Anchor Bracket - Outer Handbrake Cable	TC	2	SM0763
Rubber Buffer - Handbrake Lever	TC	1	MR0053
Grommet In Chassis - Handbrake Cable	TC	2	MR0054
Handbrake Handle on Handbrake Lever	TD/TF	1	SM0724
Spring - Handbrake Cable	TC/TF	2	LA7898
Nut - Handbrake Adjusting	TC/TF	2	LA2876
Handbrake Cable	TD/TF	2	LA0829
Handbrake Boot (at Wheel Cylinder)	TD/TF	2	LH3743
Spring - Handbrake Cable	MGA/MGB	1	LA7898
Nut - Handbrake Adjusting	MGA/MGB	1	LA6831
Fulcrum - Handbrake Pivot On Diff	MGA/MGB	1	LA1811
Bush - Handbrake Pivot on Diff	MGA/MGB	1	LA0815

Handbrake Cable - Disc Wheel	MGA/MGB	1	LA0840
Handbrake Cable - Wire Wheel Banjo	MGA/MGB	1	LA0830
Handbrake Cable - Wire Wheel Salisbury	MGB	1	LA0835
Handbrake Cable - Disc Wheel 1974-76	MGB	1	LA9862
Handbrake Cable - Wire Wheel 1974-76	MGB	1	LA9863
Handbrake Cable - Disc Wheel 1977 On	MGB	1	LA9965
Switch Handbrake 1976 on	MGB	1	LG2255
Ferrule - Clip to Cable	MGA/MGB		LA9877
Handbrake Boot (at Wheel Cylinder)	MGA	2	LH3743
Handbrake Boot - at Backing Plate	MGB	2	LH8057
Handbrake Boot - at Backing Plate	Midget	2	LH4651
Handbrake Cable	Midget	1	LA9966

CLEVIS PINS 3745

Clevis Pin - Handbrake Cable	TD/TF	2	LH0042
Brake Pedal - 3/8 X 1 Inch	TD/TF		LH0044
Clevis Pin - Handbrake Cable/Brake Pedal	MGA/MGB	2	LH0042

COPPER WASHERS 3750

Copper Washer ID.390 Inch			LH4516
Copper Washer ID.440 Inch			LH4518
Copper Washer ID.510 Inch			LH4519
Copper Washer ID.524 Inch			LH4520
Copper Washer ID.540 Inch			LH4522
Copper Washer ID.600 Inch			LH4524
Copper Washer ID.630 Inch			LH4526
Copper Washer ID.680 Inch			LH4528

GENERAL 3755

Pedal Shaft	TC	1	SM0002
Bush - Pedal Shaft	TC	2	SM0033
Pedal Shaft	TD/TF	1	SM0003
Circlip (external) 3/4 Inch			AB0402
Bush - Pedal Shaft	TD/TF	2	SM0032
Return Spring - Brake Pedal	TD/TF	1	SM0532
Switch - Stop Lamp	TC	1	LG1209
Switch - Stop Lamp	TD/TF	1	LH1201
Pipe Retainer - to Chassis	TD/TF		SM0076
Brake Drum Nut	TC	24	LA1866
Spring Washer - Brake Drum Nut	TC	24	FX1756
Brake Drum Screw - 5/16 Inch BSF	TC	8	FX1612
Stud - Brake Drum - Wire Wheel	TF	24	SM0738
Nut - Brake Drum	TF	24	LA6859
Locktab - Brake Drum Nut - Wire Wheel	TF	12	LH4125
Brake Drum - Rear	TD	2	SM0490
Brake Drum	TF	4	SM0491
Plug - Brake Drum	TF	4	LH3284
Stud Brake Drum - Front - Wire Wheel	MGA 1500	12	SM0738
Nut - Front Brake Drum - Wire Wheel	MGA1500	12	LA6859
Locktab - Front Brake Drum Nut	MGA1500	6	LH4125
Locktab - Rear Brake Drum	MGA	4	LH7209
Nut - Rear Brake Drum - Wire Wheel	MGA	8	LA6859
Plug Brake Drum Rear Wire Wheel 1/2 inch	MGA	2	LH5514
Plug Brake Drum Rear Wire Wheel 3/4 inch	MGA	2	LH9373
Pipe Clip - Brake Pipe - Single	MGB		LH7601

Pipe Clip - Brake Pipe - Double	MGB		LH7602
Clip - Plastic - for Bundy Brake Pipe	MGB 1976 ->		LH1192
Strap - Brake Pipe to Rear Axle	MGA/MGB	2	LH8650
Screw - Brake Drum	MGA/MGB		LA9994
Brake Shoe Adjuster Screw & Housing Assy	MGB	2	LH2203
Pedal Return Spring	MGA/MGB	2	LA4863
Bolt - Brake & Clutch Pedal Pivot	MGB	1	FX1718
Spacer Clutch & Brake Pedal	MGA/MGB	2	LD0710
Washer - Clutch & Brake Pedal	MGA/MGB	2	LD0711
Switch - Stop Lamp	MGA	1	LH1201
Switch - Stop Lamp - Hydraulic	MGB	1	LH4542
Switch - Stop Lamp - Mechanical	MGB	1	LG3294
Brake Disc	MGA	2	LA3826
Lock Tab - Caliper	MGA1600	4	LH7874
Brake Disc	MGB	2	LA3827
Bolt - Brake Disc to Hub	MGB	8	FX1764
Bolt - Caliper Attach	MGB	4	LH4074
Lock Tab - Caliper	MGB	2	LH0245
Brake Booster VH44 Recon (Exch less \$40)	MGA/MGB	1	SR0044
Union - Vacuum - Inlet Manifold	MGA/MGB	1	LD2764
Brake Booster - Lockhhed	MGA/MGB	1	SR0045
Brake Drum	Midget	4-Feb	LA3825
Brake Shoe Adjuster Screw (Wedge)	Midget/Mini	2	LH7619
Brake Shoe Adjuster Tappet	Midget/Mini	4	LH7618
Brake Disc	Midget	2	LA3828
Switch - Stop Lamp	Healey 3000	1	LH3188

BODY : 'T' & 'Y' TYPE 40

INTERIOR GENERAL 4010

Bracket - Adjustable - Seat Back	TC	2	SM0752
Bracket on Wheel Arch - Seat Back - RH	TC	1	SM0755
Bracket on Wheel Arch - Seat Back - LH	TC	1	SM0756
Seat Wingbolt	TC/TD	2	SM0013
Hinge - Seat Back	TC/TF	2	SM0623
Sleeve - Seat Back Hinge	TC/TD	2	SM0546
Sidescreen Support Plate	TC	4	SM0120
Screw - Wood - Sidescreen Support Plate	TC	12	FX1666
Screw - Machine - Sidescreen Supp Plate	TC	4	FX1780
Sidescreen Support Plate	TD/TF	4	LA1847
Screw - Sidescreen Support Plates Etc	TD/TF		FX1666
Sidescreen Locking Handle	TC/TF	4	SM0014
Sidescreen Socket In Door	TC/TF	2	SM0099
Sidescreen Socket in Body - Pair	TD/TF	1	SM0624
Door Lock - RH	TC/TF	1	SM0129
Door Lock - LH	TC/TF	1	SM0130
Door Lock Cover - RH	TC/TF	1	SM0644
Door Lock Cover - LH	TC/TF	1	SM0645
Anchor Plate - Door Lock	TC	2	SM0734
Anchor Plate - Door Lock	TD/TF	2	SM0611
Screw - Door Lock Cover (set Of 4)	TC/TF	1	SM0381
Shim - Door Latch to Door	TC/TF	A/R	SM0591
Screw Set - Door Lock, Hinge & Striker	TD/TF	1	SM0595
Door Striker Plate	TC	2	SM0131
Door Striker Plate	TD/TF	2	SM0132
Anchor Plate - Door Striker	TC	2	SM0733
Anchor Plate - Door Striker	TD/TF	2	SM0610

Dovetail - Door Lock	TC/TF	2	SM0074
Nut - Door Dovetail - Replacement	TC/TF	2	SM0133
Door Dovetail	MGY	4	LA2878
Socket Plate - Door Dovetail	MGY	4	LA2879
Door Check Rod	TC/TF	2	LA1896
Door Threshold Plates - Crested - Pair	TC/TF	1	SM0182
Retainer - Pedal Fume Excluder	TC/TF	1	SM0163
Master Cylinder Cover on Floor	TC/TF	1	SM0096
Cover - Gearbox Dipstick	TD/TF	1	SM0580
Wing Nut - Cover Gearbox Dipstick	TD/TF	1	SM0581
Screw - Floorboard - 1/4 Inch BSF	TC/TF		FX1606
Washer - Floorboard Screw	TC/TF		LA2898
Clip - Handcrank	TC/TF	3	SM0570

CARPET **4020**

INTERIOR TRIM **4030**

Tool Box Lining Kit	TC/TF	1	MR1101
Felt Material - Sidescreen Compartment	TC/TF	1	SM0400
Scuttle Masking Board	TC	1	AC2767
Scuttle Masking Board	TD	1	AC1767
Scuttle Masking Board	TF	1	AC0767
Scuttle Masking Board Frame	TF	1	AC0768
Hydem Binding - 9 Metre Length			MR0156
Black/Red/Green/Beige	TC/TF		MR0156
Underbonnet Pad - Pair	MGB		MR1169

EXTERIOR **4040**

Sidescreen Strip Kit	YT	1	SM0275
Sidescreen Strip Kit	TC	1	SM0268
Sidescreen Strip & Stud Kit - 2 Bow Hood	TD	1	SM0269
Sidescreen Strip & Stud Kit - 3 Bow Hood	TD	1	SM0270
Sidescreen Strip & Stud Kit	TF	1	SM0271
Fixing Stud Set - Sidescreen Strips	TC/TF	1	SM0272
Number Plate Mounting Plate - Front	TC	1	SM0496
Number Plate Mounting Plate - Rear	TC	1	SM0497
Badge Bar	TC	1	SM0245
Badge Bar Bracket - RH	TC	1	SM0246
Badge Bar Bracket - LH	TC	1	SM0247
Mounting Clip - Badge on Badgebar	TC		SM0244
Mounting Plate - Badge On Badgebar	TC/TF		SM0589
Badge Bar	TD/TF	1	SM0579
Radiator Shell Badge - Brown/cream	TC/TD	1	SM0135
Radiator Shell Badge	TF	1	LA0876
Radiator Shell	TC/TD	1	SM0025
False Nose - Radiator Shell	TC/TD	1	SM0398
Radiator Shell Webbing	TC/TF	1	SM0022
Fork End - Radiator Stay	TC/TD	2	SM0783
Bonnet Centre Strip	TC/TF	1	SM0399
Bonnet Hinge - Inner	TC/TF	2	LA0879
Bonnet Hinge - Outer	TC/TF	2	LA0880
Bonnet Handle - RH	TC/TD	2	SM0393
Bonnet Handle - LH	TC/TD	2	SM0394
Bracket - Bonnet Latch on Mudguard	TC	4	SM0627
Bracket - Bonnet Latch on Mudguard	TD	4	SM0628
Bonnet Moulding	TF	2	SM0304
Stud Plate & Nut - Bonnet Moulding	TF	10	LA1858

Adjusting Clamp - Bonnet Catch	TF	4	SM0718
Door Hinge - RH Upper	TC	1	SM0561
Door Hinge - LH Upper	TC	1	SM0563
Door Hinge - RH Lower	TC	1	SM0562
Door Hinge - LH Lower	TC	1	SM0564
Door Hinge Strengthenener - RH	TC	1	SM0731
Door Hinge Strengthenener - LH	TC	1	SM0732
Screw Set - Door Lock, Hinge & Striker	TD/TF	1	SM0595
Door Hinge Ball	TC	4	SM0019
Door Hinge Pin with Spring and Nut	TC	4	SM0020
Door Handle (outer) RH	TC	1	SM0305
Door Handle (outer) LH	TC	1	SM0306
Screw - Door Handle (outer)	TC	4	FX1666
Screw And Nut - Door Hinge (1/4 In. BSW)	TC/TF		FX1632
Door Hinge - Upper	TD/TF	2	SM0260
Door Hinge - Lower	TD/TF	2	SM0261
Door Handle (outer)	TD/TF	2	SM0396
Screw - Door Handle (outer)	TD/TF	4	FX1724
Mudguard Piping (Black Red Green Cream)	TC/TF	1	MR0136
Aluminium Tread Strip - Long	TC/TD	4	SM0164
Aluminium Tread Strip - Short	TD	2	SM0150
Aluminium Tread Strip - Long	MGY	2	SM0153
Aluminium Tread Strip - Medium	MGY	2	SM0154
Aluminium Tread Strip - Short	MGY	2	SM0155
Running Board Strip Set	TF	1	SM0167
Bolt - Mudguard To Fuel Tank	TC	2	SM0237
Side Cover - Pedal Box	TD/TF	1	SM0041
Fixing Stud And Nut - Chrome Mouldings	TF	36	LA1858
Stud - Headlamp Bracket	TC	4	SM0094
Stud - Headlamp Bracket	TD	4	SM0095
'TF1500' Badge	TF1500	2	SM0075
Spare Wheel Badge	TC	1	SM0146
Acorn Bolt - Fuel Tank End	TC/TF	4	SM0128
Chrome Screw - Apron - 5/16 BSF	TD/TF	6-Feb	FX1745
Washer Under FX1745 - Stainless - Polish	TD/TF	6-Feb	FX1725
Nut - Fuel Tank Strap (5/16 BSF)	TC/TD	2	SM0127
Nut - Fuel Tank Strap - UNF	TF	4	SM0187
Bolt - Fuel Tank Strap - UNF	TF	4	FX1709
Bracket - Fuel Tank to Body Support	TD	2	SM0622
Spire Nut - Grille Slat	TF	24	FX1636
Self Tapping Screw - Grille Slat	TF	24	FX1621
Spire Nut - Vent Panel & Radiator Assy.	TF	12	FX1637
Self Tapping Screw-radiator Surround	TF	16	FX1620
Self Tapping Screw-vent Panel	TF	12	FX1619
Removable Vent Panel (in bonnet side)	TF	2	SM0023
Bolt Body To Firewall 5/16 X 2 3/4 BSF	TC	16	FX1610
Heatshield - Master Cylinder	TC	1	SM0678
Bracket - Lower Firewall To Chassis - RH	TC	1	SM0504
Bracket - Lower Firewall To Chassis - LH	TC	1	SM0505
Body Support Bracket on Chassis - Small	TC	2	SM0625
Body Support Bracket on Chassis - Large	TC	2	SM0626
Bracket - Rear Door Pillar - RH	TC	1	SM0151
Bracket - Rear Door Pillar - LH	TC	1	SM0152
Tool Box Lid - Hinged	TC/TD	1	SM0704
Clip - Tool Box Lid	TC/TF	2	SM0179
Vehicle Identification Plate	TC	1	SM0477
Vehicle Identification Plate	TD	1	SM0481
Vehicle Identification Plate	TF	1	SM0308
Patent Plate	TC	1	SM0478
Patent Plate	TD/TF	1	SM0252

'Made In England' Plate	TC	1	SM0479
Body Plate	TC/TF	1	SM0480
Dot Fastener - Peg (self Tapping)	TC/TF		EH0601
Dot Fastener - Peg with Nut	TC/TF		EH0607
Dot Fastener - Clip	TC/TF		EH0602
Press Stud Fastener - Stud	TC/TF		EH0603
Press Stud Fastener - Stud (with Screw)			EH0612
Press Stud Fastener - Clip	TC/TF		EH0604

BUMPER BARS AND FITTINGS 4050

Bumper Bar Blade - Front	TD/TF	1	SM0143
Spring - Front Bumper Bar	TD/TF	1	LA2833
Bracket - Front Bumper Bar	TD/TF	2	LA2834
Bumper Bar Spacer (front)	TD/TF	2	SM0052
Packing - Bumper to Backbar (spring)	TD	9	SM0056
Packing - Bumper to Backbar (spring)	TF	10	SM0056
Bolt Front Bumper Bar Support	TD/TF	2	FX1607
Bumper Bar Blade - Rear	TD	1	SM0144
Bumper Bar Blade - Rear	TF	1	SM0145
Spring - Rear Bumper Bar	TD	1	SM0320
Spring - Rear Bumper Bar	TF	1	SM0321
Bracket - Rear Bumper Bar	TD/TF	2	SM0322
Bumper Bar Spacer (rear)	TD/TF	2	SM0053
Bolt Rear Bumper Bar Support	TD/TF	2	FX1608
Override - Bumper Bar	TD/TF	4	LA1819
Bolt - Bumper Bar	TD	5	LA2889
Bolt - Bumper Bar	TF	6	LA2889
Bolt (1 Inch) cheaper alt. to LA2889	TD/TF		LA8890
Nut - Bumper Bar Bolt	TD/TF		FX1648
Number Plate Mounting Plate	TD/TF	2	SM0093
Bracket - Front Number Plate	TD/TF	2	LA6825
Bracket - Rear Number Plate Mounting	TF	1	SM0384

BODY - MGA/MGB 43

INTERIOR 4310

Locating Channel - Boot Release Rod	MGA	1	SM0530
Ferrule - Bonnet & Boot Lid Release Rod	MGA	1	SM0616
Clip - Boot Prop Rod	MGA	1	LA9908
Clip - Handcrank	MGA	3	SM0647
Felt Packing Set - Bonnet & Spare Wheel	MGA	1	SM0498
Dash Panel Stay - RH	MGA	2	SM0525
Dash Panel Stay - LH	MGA	2	SM0526
Cockpit Corner Front RH Requir finishing	MGA	1	SM0342
Cockpit Corner Front LH Requir finishing	MGA	1	SM0343
Cockpit Corner Rear RH Requir finishing	MGA	1	SM0344
Cockpit Corner Rear LH Requir finishing	MGA	1	SM0345
Door Top - RH (untrimmed)	MGA	1	AC3741
Door Top - LH (untrimmed)	MGA	1	AC3742
Rear Cockpit Moulding	MGA	1	AC3744
Fixing Kit Door Tops & Rear Cockpit Mld	MGA	1	SM0768
Front Cockpit Moulding (ply)	MGA	1	AC3743
Rubber Pad - Front Cockpit Mould	MGA	1	SM0484
Seat Base with Mesh - RH	MGA	1	AC3751
Seat Base with Mesh - LH	MGA	1	AC3752

Toe Board - RH	MGA	1	AC3734
Toe Board - LH	MGA	1	AC3735
Floor Board Front - RH	MGA	1	AC3736
Floor Board Front - LH	MGA	1	AC3737
Floor Board Rear - RH	MGA	1	AC3738
Floor Board Rear - LH	MGA	1	AC3739
Cockpit Compartment Rear Panel	MGA	1	AC3740
Sidescreen Set - Push-Out Flap	MGA1500	1	SM0663
Sidescreen Set Aluminium/Sliding Window	MGA 1600	1	SM0549
Sidescreen Locking Handle	MGA1500	2	SM0014
Sidescreen Knurled Knob	MGA1600	2	SM0191
Sidescreen Support Plate	MGA	2	LA1847
Screw - Sidescreen Support Plates Etc	MGA		FX1667
Sidescreen Socket In Door	MGA	2	SM0178
Nut - Sidescreen Socket	MGA	2	FX1645
Screw - Trim Panels	MGA		FX1668
Washer - Floorboard Screw	MGA	60	LA2898
Screw - Floor Board	MGA	60	LA2897
Stud,Wingnut & Pin - Spare Wheel	MGA	1	SM0641
Doorglass	MGA Coupe	2	LA9980
Window Channel Felt	MGA Coupe	2	MR1125
Door Seal & Piping Assy -velour Per Yd.	MGA	4	SM0550
Door Seal & Piping Assy -velour Per Yd.	MGA Coupe	7	SM0550
Finisher - Door Piping - Set Of 4	MGA	1	SM0355
Door Pocket Steel Finisher	MGA	2	SM0558
Door Lock - RH	MGA	1	SM0360
Door Lock - LH	MGA	1	SM0361
Door Hinge	MGA	4	SM0362
Cable - Door Lock Release	MGA	2	SM0515
Threaded Plate - Door Hinge	MGA	4	SM0543
Mounting Bracket - Switch - Headlamp Dip	MGA	1	LD1799
Dzus Fastener - Battery Cover	MGA	2	FX1633
Dzus Fastener - Battery Cover	MGB	5	FX1654
Wire Spring For Dzus Fastener	MGA/MGB		FX1650
Striker Plate - Door Lock	MGA/MGB-->65	2	LA1883
Threaded Plate - Door Striker	MGA	2	SM0544
Repair Kit - Hood Frame Attach on Body	MGA	2	SM0722
Seat Slide on Floor	MGA/MGB	4	LA8897
Timber Strip/Seat Slide on Floor - Set/4	MGB	1	AC3851
Spacer in Timber - Seat Slide to Floor	MGB	8	SM0643
Seat Slide - Plain	MGA/MGB	2	LA4838
Seat Slide Set - RH Seat	MGA/MGB	1	LA4839
Seat Slide Set - LH Seat	MGA/MGB	1	LA4840
Seat Diaphragm	MGB	2	LD0738
Clip - Seat Diaphragm	MGB	20	LD1798
Knob - Seat Tilt - Reclining Seats	MGB	2	LA4868
Eyelet & Washer - Top of Seat - Headrest	MGB	2	LD1711
Screw - Seat Recline Lever	MGB 1970->	2	LA7871
Seat Belts - Lap Sash	MGB	2	SM0537
Inertia Reel Seat Belt	MGB	2	SM0646
Press Stud Fastener - Clip (for Mats)	MGB		EH0609
Threshold Plate Set - Ribbed Aluminium	MGB	1	RX0023
Threshold Plate Set - Embossed Stainless	MGB	1	RX0024
Threshold Plate Set	MGB 1972->	1	RX0025
Door Stop on Door Hinge - Rubber	MGB	4	MR1174
Door Seal And Piping Assembly	MGB	2	LA4888
Finisher - Door Piping - Front RH	MGB	1	LA5860
Finisher - Door Piping - Front LH	MGB	1	LA5861
Finisher - Door Piping - Rear RH	MGB	1	LA5862
Finisher - Door Piping - Rear LH	MGB	1	LA5863

Bracket Set - Waist Rail Capping	MGB	1	LA7862
Bracket - Waist Rail Capping - Front RH	MGB	1	LA7863
Bracket - Waist Rail Capping - Front LH	MGB	1	LA7864
Bracket - Waist Rail Capping - Rear RH	MGB	1	LA7865
Bracket - Waist Rail Capping - Rear LH	MGB	1	LA7866
Waist Rail Capping - Trimmed - Pair	MGB	1	LA7867
Waist Rail Capping - Untrimmed - RH	MGB	1	AC3845
Waist Rail Capping - Untrimmed - LH	MGB	1	AC3846
Tee Nut - 3/16 UNF - Waist Rail Capping	MGB	4	FX1690
Screw Kit - Waist Rail Capping	MGB	1	LA1812
Bracket Set - Waist Rail Capping	MGBGT	1	LD0793
Ash Tray	MGB	1	LA9884
Ash Tray - Tunnel Console	MGB	1	LA9913
Screw - Gear Lever Ring	MGB Mk1	4	FX1710
Screw Set Gear Lever Ring w/out Console	MGB Mk2	1	LA2810
Screw Set Gear Lever Ring with Console	MGB Mk2	1	LA2811
Retainer - Gear Lever Boot - Chrome	MGB MK1	1	LA0886
Retainer - Gear Lever Boot - Chrome	MGB MK2	1	LD0776
Gaiter - Gear Lever - Vinyl	MGB L	1	LA9940
Gaiter - Gear Lever - Leather	MGB L	1	LA9941
Accelerator Pedal Pivot Bracket	MGB	1	SM0633
Sun Visor Kit (pair)	MGB	1	LA7869
Sun Visor Clip	MGB	2	LA7868
Door Seal And Piping Assembly	MGB GT	2	LA9855
Grommet - B Post	MGB GT	2	MR0024
Seal - Rear 1/4 Light - RH	MGB GT	1	LA9991
Seal - Rear 1/4 Light - LH	MGB GT	1	LA9992
Dzus Fastner - Rear Trunk Floor	MGB GT	2	FX1692
Speaker Console	MGB	1	SM0547
Speaker Console	MGB Mk2	1	SM0548
Mesh - Radio Speaker	MGB	1	SM0089
Bezel - Speaker Grille	MGB	1	SM0571
Front Console	MGBL	1	SM0635
Radio Blanking Plate - One Piece Plastic	MGBL	1	LA9880
Tunnel Console	MGBL	1	LD1717
Catch & Striker - Tunnel Console Armrest	MGB L	1	LA9985
Tunnel Console Armrest Catch Repair Kit	MGBL	1	LA4813
Seat Slide on Floor - Adjust	Midget	2	LD1771
Seat Slide on Floor - Non Adjust	Midget	2	LD1772
Door Pull Black 1972 on	Midget	2	LA9997
Clip - Inner Dropglass Seal	Midget	12	LD0722

EXTERIOR 4320

Vehicle Identification Plate - Abingdon	MGA	1	SM0533
Vehicle Identification Plate - Zetland	MGA/MGB	1	SM0534
Vehicle Identification Plate - BMC Aust	MGB/Mini	1	SM0545
Vehicle Identification Plate - England	MGB	1	SM0553
Commission Plate		1	LA9936
Patent Plate	MGA	1	SM0253
Rocker Cover Plates - Pair	MGA	1	SM0254
Retainer - Pedal Fume Excluder	MGA	2	SM0568
Grille Assembly	MGA	1	LA8869
Radiator Shell Badge	MGA	1	LA0876
Grille Piping	MGA	1	LA0875
Bolt - Grille Shell	MGA	2	LD1766
Grille Assembly	MGA Mk2	1	LA8881
Grille Slat Assembly	MGA Mk2	1	LA3858
Mudguard Piping	MGA	4	LA0872

Washer - Mudguard	MGA	22	LD0702
Dot Fastener Peg - 2 Screw Base	MGA		EH0608
Turn Button Fastener - Stud	MGA		EH0605
Turn Button Fastener - Clip	MGA		EH0606
Dot Fastener - Peg (self Tapping)	MGA/MGB		EH0601
Dot Fastener - Peg With Nut	MGA/MGB		EH0607
Dot Fastener - Clip	MGA/MGB		EH0602
Press Stud Fastener - Stud	MGA/MGB		EH0603
Press Stud Fastener - Clip	MGA/MGB		EH0604
Bonnet Hinge - RH	MGA	1	SM0573
Bonnet Hinge - LH	MGA	1	SM0574
Bonnet Nose Piece - Timber	MGA	1	AC3760
Bolt - Bonnet & Boot Hinge	MGA		LA4864
Boot Lid Hinge - RH	MGA	1	SM0574
Boot Lid Hinge - LH	MGA	1	SM0573
Bonnet Safety Catch	MGA	1	LD0792
Clip - Bonnet Prop Rod	MGA	1	LA9916
Push On Fix - 3/32 Inch - Body Badges	MGA/MGB		FX1638
Push On Fix - 1/8 Inch ''			FX1655
Push On Fix - 5/32 Inch			FX1656
Push On Fix - 3/16 Inch			FX1657
Bonnet Vent - Oval - MGA	MGA	2	LA3839
Badge - `1600`	MGA	3	LA1853
Badge - `1600 Mk11`	MGA	3	LA1854
Luggage Rack	MGA	1	SM0578
Boot Badge Assembly (MG and Octagon)	MGA/MGB	1	LA4811
Boot Badge - Metal	MGB L	1	LA4814
Boot Badge - Plastic	MGB L	1	LA9979
Boot Badge Set (M/G/B/G/T)	MGB GT	1	LA4812
B Badge 1970-72	MGBGT	1	LD1730
GT Badge 1970-72	MGBGT	1	LD1729
Boot Badge - One Piece 'MGBGT' 1976 On	MGB GT	1	LA9850
'BGT' Decal	MGB GT	2	LA9932
Gutter Mould Clip	MGBGT	2	LD1723
Badge 'MGB' Boot Lid	MGB	1	LA5877
Badge - 'Overdrive'	MGB	1	LA5878
Badge 'Automatic'	MGB	1	LA5879
Badge - 'MK2'	MGB	1	LA5880
Blind Fix - Body Badges	MGB		LA4869
Boot Lock Assembly	MGB	1	LA7853
Gasket - Boot Lock	MGB	1	LA8806
Latch - Boot Lock	MGB	1	LA7854
Catch - Boot Lock	MGB	1	LD1755
Boot Lid Stay - Telescopic	MGB L	1	LD0705
Clip - Boot Prop Rod	MGA/MGB	1	LA9908
Bonnet Safety Catch	MGB	1	LA7835
Nut - Caged Bonnet Safety Catch	MGB	3	LA6888
Striker - Safety Catch	MGB	1	LA7836
Pin Bonnet Lock	MGB	1	LA7837
Thimble - Bonnet Lock	MGB	1	LA7838
Spring For Thimble	MGB	1	LA7839
Catch - Bonnet Lock	MGB	1	LA7840
Spring - Bonnet Catch	MGA/MGB	1	LA7843
Locating Cup - Bonnet Lock	MGB	1	LA7841
Cable Assembly - Bonnet Release	MGB	1	LA7842
Prop Rod - Bonnet	MGB	1	LA9967
Bracket - Rubber Clip - Bonnet Prop Rod	MGB	1	LD1738
Clip Rubber - Bonnet Prop Rod	MGB	1	LA8844
Bonnet Stay - Telescopic	MGB L	1	LD0704
Plate - Steering Column Mount - Firewall	MGB	1	LD1705

Air Intake Grille	MGB	1	LA3845
Washer Oblong - Front Mudguard	MGB	6	LA2870
Badge - Radiator Shell	MGB	1	LA1842
Badge Support	MGB	1	LA4870
Grille Assembly	MGB	1	LA4872
Grille Assembly (honeycomb)	MGB	1	LA8886
Grille Badge - Red - Honeycomb Grille	MGB	1	LA1843
Grille Locating Bracket - Set of 3	MGB	1	LA7844
Locating Bracket - Grille RH	MGB	1	LA7845
Locating Bracket - Grille LH	MGB	1	LA7846
Grille Panel - Rear	MGB L	1	LA5828
Grille Panel - Lower	MGB L	1	LA5829
Grille Panel - RH	MGB L	1	LA5830
Grille Panel - LH	MGB L	1	LA5831
Moulding - Bonnet	MGB I	1	LA5827
Bezel - Grille Badge	MGB L	1	LA5832
Clip - Grille Badge	MGB L	1	LA5833
Grille Badge	MGB L	1	LA5834
Leyland Badge	MGB L	2	LA5822
Upper Chrome Moulding - Grille Panel	MGB L	1	LA5855
Lower Chrome Moulding - Grille Panel	MGB L	1	LA5856
Clip - Chrome Moulding - Grille	MGB L	12	LA5857
Grille Sub- Assy - LA5827+28+29+30+31	MGBL	1	LA5837
Mudshield - Below Radiator 1976 on	MGB	1	LD0796
Luggage Rack	MGB	1	SM0172
Luggage Rack	Midget	1	SM0578
Tenax Fastener - Peg	Midget		EH0610
Tenax Fastener - Clip	Midget		EH0611
Clip - Body Mouldings	Midget		LA9802
'MIDGET' Boot Lid Badge	Midget	1	LA6824
'SPRITE' Boot Lid Badge	Sprite	1	LA9821
'SPRITE' Arrow Badge (painted)	Sprite Mk1	1	LA9822
Badge - Bonnet	Sprite Mk1	1	LD2750
Badge - Bonnet	Sprite Mk2	1	LD0726
Grille 1961 - 1969	Sprite	1	LD1765
Bezel - Grille Badge	Midget BL	1	LD1734
Chrome Moulding (short) Door Pillar	Midget	2	LA9823
Clip - Outer Dropglass Weatherstrip	Midget	14	LD0723

BUMPER BARS AND FITTINGS 4330

Bumper Bar - Rear	MGA	1	LA2887
Bumper Bar - Front - 3 Pieces	MGA	1	LA2885
Spring - Front Bumper Bar	MGA	2	LA2888
Bracket - Rear Bumper Bar	MGA	2	LD0717
Over-rider	MGA	4	LA2886
Number Plate Mounting Plate	MGA	2	SM0093
Washer (fibre) Rear Number Plate Mount	MGA	2	LD1719
Bracket - Rear Number Plate Mounting	MGA	1	SM0384
Spacer Washer - Bumper Bar	MGA	11	FX1683
Bolt - End Bar To Centre Bar (front)	MGA	2	LA2890
Bolt - Bumper Bar Centre (2 Inch)	MGA	3	LA2891
Bolt (1 Inch) cheaper alt. to LA2889	MGA		LA8890
Bolt - Bumper Bar	MGA/MGB	6	LA2889
Nut - Bumper Bar Bolt	MGA/MGB		FX1648
Bolt - Overrider - Front	MGA	2	FX1701
Bolt - Overrider - Rear	MGA/MGB	2	FX1702
Bolt - Overrider - Front	MGB	2	FX1703
Overrider Piping (set)	MGA/MGB	1	MR0141

Bracket - Front Number Plate	MGA/MGB	2	LA6825
Rear Bumper Bar	MGB	1	LA3831
Bolt Kit - Rear Bumper	MGB	1	LA9978
Bracket - Rear Bumper Bar	MGB	2	LA9958
Rear Bumper Iron	MGB	2	LD0734
Filler - Rear Bumper Bar to Body - RH	MGB	1	LA8828
Filler - Rear Bumper Bar to Body - LH	MGB	1	LA8829
Front Bumper Bar	MGB	1	LA3830
Bracket - Front Bumper Bar - RH	MGB	1	LA8830
Bracket - Front Bumper Bar - LH	MGB	1	LA8831
Bolt Long - Front Bumper Bracket	MGB	2	FX1693
Bolt Short - Front Bumper Bracket	MGB	2	FX1694
Bolt Kit - Front Bumper Bracket	MGB	2	LA9977
Spacer - Bumper Bar to Bracket	MGB	8	LA7855
End Bracket - Front Bumper Bar	MGB	2	LA7856
Pad - End Bracket	MGB	2	LA7857
Front Over-rider	MGB	2	LA3832
Over-rider - Rear - RH	MGB	1	LA3846
Over-rider - Rear - LH	MGB	1	LA3847
Overrider Front Rubber Faced	MGB L	2	LA9952
Overrider Rear Rubber Faced RH	MGB L	1	LA9953
Overrider Rear Rubber Faced LH	MGB L	1	LA9954
Rubber Insert - Overrider	MGB L	4	LA9955
Badge - Front Bumper 1976 on	MGB	1	LA9836
Overrider - Front	Sprite Mk1	2	LA1819

RUBBER MATS AND CARPETS 4340

Heel Mat	MGA	1	SM0651
Floor Mat Set - 'MG' Embossed	MGA	1	RX0020
Floor Mat Set - 'MG' Embossed	MGB Mk1	1	RX0021
Floor Mat Set - 'MG' Embossed	MGB Mk2	1	RX0022
Floor Mat Pair - Front - Repro/Original	MGBMk1	1	LD1780
Floor Mat Pair - Rear - Repro/Original	MGB	1	LD1782
Floor Mat - Front (pair)	MGB Mk2	1	LA7882
Sill Mat - (pair)	MGB	1	LA7881
Mat - RH Tunnel Side	MGB ->1968	1	LD1744
Mat - RH Tunnel Side	MGB 1968->	1	LD1756
Carpet Set - Black	MGA	1	SM0661
Spare Wheel Cover	MGA	1	SM0662
Carpet Set	MGBMk1	1	SM0638
Carpet Set	MGBMk2	1	SM0639
Tunnel Carpet	MGB	1	SM0542
Floor Mat Set - 4 Piece	SPRIDGET	1	RX0017
Floor Mat Set - 'A/H' Crest MK3	Sprite	1	RX0019
Floor Mat Set - 'MG MIDGET' Embossed	Midget	1	RX0018

INTERIOR TRIM 4350

Bitumen Board for Trim Panels (1.5 X 1m)			MR1168
Crash Pad - Dashboard (incl extra Vinyl)	MGB	1	LD0751
Underbonnet Pad - Pair	MGB		MR1169
Trim Panel Kit	MGB Mk1	1	SM0554
Trim Panel Kit - Black UK	MGB Mk2	1	SM0538
Trim Panel Kit - Black Aust	MGB Mk2	1	SM0676
Screw Set - Trim Panels	MGB	1	SM0539
Screw & Washer Set -Trim Panels - Chrome	MGB	1	SM0593
Trim Panel Clip - Metal	MGB		EH0613
Trim Panel Clip - Plastic	MGB		EH0614

Nylon Cup - Door Panel Clip	MGB 1970--->	26	EH0616
Clip Seat Trim - Curved 13/16 inch	MGB		LD0765

MGB DOOR FITTINGS 4360

Pivot - RH 1/4 Window - Male on Window	MGB	1	LA8817
Pivot - LH 1/4 Window - Male on Window	MGB	1	LA8818
Pivot - RH 1/4 Window - Female on Frame	MGB	1	LA8819
Pivot - LH 1/4 Window - Female on Frame	MGB	1	LA8820
Screw - 1/4 Window Female Pivot To Frame	MGB	4	LD0740
Pivot Pin Bottom 1/4 Window	MGB	2	LA4841
Spring - 1/4 Window Bottom Pivot	MGB	2	LA3810
Pivot - RH 1/4 Window - Male on Window	MGB GT	1	LA9942
Pivot - LH 1/4 Window - Male on Window	MGB GT	1	LA9943
Pivot - RH 1/4 Window - Female on Frame	MGB GT	1	LA9917
Pivot - LH 1/4 Window - Female on Frame	MGB GT	1	LA9918
Pivot Pin - Bottom - 1/4 Window	MGBGT	2	LD1716
Locking Handle - RH 1/4 Window - Curved	MGB	1	LD0770
Locking Handle - LH 1/4 Window - Curved	MGB	1	LD0771
Bracket for Handle (LD0770 & LD0771)	MGB	2	LD1701
Locking Handle - RH 1/4 Window (late)	MGB	1	LA9807
Locking Handle - LH 1/4 Window (late)	MGB	1	LA9808
Bracket For Handle (LA9807 & LA9808)	MGB	2	LA9809
Bolt with Long Head - 1/4 Light to Door	MGB	4	LD1779
Nut - Long - 1/4 Light to Door	MGB	4	LD0719
Stud - 1/4 Light to Door - Rear	MGB	2	LD0720
Stud - 1/4 Light to Door - Front	MGB	2	LD0721
Screw - 1/4 Light Stud to 1/4 Frame	MGB	6	LD0740
1/4 Light Glass	MGB	2	LA8866
1/4 Light Glass - RH	MGB GT	1	LA9826
1/4 Light Glass - LH	MGB GT	1	LA9827
Glazing Rubber - 1/4 Light Glass	MGB	2	LD0752
1/4 Light Corner Protector	MGB	2	LA4851
Gasket - 1/4 Light To Door - RH	MGB	1	LA4830
Gasket - 1/4 Light To Door - LH	MGB	1	LA4831
Screw - 1/4 Light Capping to Frame	MGB		LD0713
Gasket - 1/4 Light to Door	MGB GT	2	LA9878
Door Glass - RH	MGB	1	LA8864
Door Glass - LH	MGB	1	LA8865
Lift Channel - Doorglass	MGB	2	LD0780
Door Glass - RH	MGB GT	1	LA9824
Door Glass - LH	MGB GT	1	LA9825
Glazing Rubber - Doorglass Lower Channel	MGB	2	LD0756
Door Glass Weatherstrip - RH	MGB	1	LA4832
Door Glass Weatherstrip - LH	MGB	1	LA4833
Clip - Outer Dropglass Weatherstrip	MGB GT	14	LD0723
Door Glass Felt Seal	MGB	1	LA4834
Door Glass Felt Seal	MGB	1	LA4835
Door Glass Rear Channel Felt	MGB	2	LA4836
Door Glass Frt. Channel Felt	MGB	2	LA4837
Window Channel Felt -cheaper alternative	MGB	4	LA9907
Window Channel - Rear RH	MGB	1	LA9905
Window Channel - Rear LH	MGB	1	LA9906
Bracket - Window Channel Mounting - RH	MGB	2	LD1712
Bracket - Window Channel Mounting - LH	MGB	2	LD1713
Door Pull Assembly	MGB	2	LA5839
Screw - Door Pull	MGB	4	LG1213
Door Pull Assembly - Metal Chrome	MGB	2	LD0706
Nut Plastic - Door Pull Attach 1974 on	MGB	4	LD0739

Window Winder Handle	MGB Mk1	2	LA4805
Escutcheon Window Winder Handle	MGB	2	LA4804
Door Handle	MGB Mk1	2	LA4806
Door Handle - Cheaper Alternative	MGB Mk1	2	LD0744
Screw - Door Handle and Window Winder	MGB Mk1	4	LA7871
Locking Handle Door Lock	MGB ->1965	1	LD1721
Finisher - Door Lock Knob	MGB ->1965	2	LD1710
Door Latch Repair Kit - Pull-out Handle	MGB --->65	2	SM0640
Window Winder Handle	MGB Mk2	2	LA4807
Washer - Fibre - under Winder Handle	MGB MK2	2	LD1736
Window Winder Handle - Metal Chrome	MGB Mk2	2	LD0707
Screw - Window Winder Handle	MGB Mk2	2	LA4808
Spacer - Window Winder Handle Screw	MGBMK2	2	LD1709
Door Lock Striker - RH	MGB Mk2	1	LD2715
Door Lock Striker - LH	MGB Mk2	1	LD2716
Door Lock - RH	MGB Mk2	1	LA1884
Door Lock - LH	MGB Mk2	1	LA1885
Door Handle - RH (Remote Control)	MGB Mk2	1	LA4809
Door Handle - LH (Remote Control)	MGB Mk2	1	LA4810
Clip - Door Remote Control Rod	MGB Mk2	4	LA8843
Escutcheon - Inner Door Handle	MGB Mk2	4	LA7874
Door Barrel Pair Pullout Outside Handle	MGB	1	LD1703
Clip - Door Lock Barrel (LD1703)	MGB	2	LD1704
Link - Doorlock Barrel - Pull Out Handle	MGB	2	LD1787
Barrel And Keys - Door Lock - RH	MGB	1	LA8867
Barrel And Keys - Door Lock - LH	MGB	1	LA8868
Barrel & Keys - Door Lock With Nut/Pair	MGB	2	LD0741
Security Lock - Pair	MGB	1	LA6858
Clip - Door Lock Barrel	MGB	2	LA9870
Gasket - Door Lock Barrel	MGB	2	LA9988
Buffer - Pull-out Door Handle	MGB	2	LA7870
Door Handle Outer Press Button	MGB	2	LA2869
Gasket - Outer Door Handle (small)	MGB	2	LA7872
Gasket - Outer Door Handle (large)	MGB	2	LA7873
Screw Door Hinge to Pillar 5/16 X 3/4UNF	MGB	16	LA9963
Screw Door Hinge to Door 5/16 X 7/8 UNF	MGB	12	LA9964
Door Stop on Door Hinge - Rubber	MGB	4	MR1174
Cover Set - Boot Stay Spring	MGB GT	2	LA8825
Stay Assembly - Boot Lid - RH	MGB GT	1	LA8826
Stay Assembly - Boot Lid - LH	MGB GT	1	LA8827

MGB MOULDINGS 4390

Moulding - Bonnet	MGB L	1	LA5827
Moulding - Front Mudguard - RH	MGB	1	LA4843
Moulding - Front Mudguard - LH	MGB	1	LA4844
Moulding - Door - RH	MGB	1	LA4845
Moulding - Door - LH	MGB	1	LA4846
Moulding - Rear Mudguard - RH	MGB	1	LA4847
Moulding - Rear Mudguard - LH	MGB	1	LA4848
Moulding Set (incl Fitting Hardware)	MGB	1	LD2703
Clip - Body Mouldings (Pop Rivet Type)	MGB	36	LA4849
Fixing Stud And Nut - Chrome Mouldings	MGB	4	LA1858

BODY PANELS 46

Sidescreen Compartment - Metal Panel	TC	1	SM0161
Body Panel - Top Rear (over Fuel Tank)	TC	1	SM0086

Body Panel In Front Of Door RH	TC	1	SM0091
Body Panel in Front of Door LH	TC	1	SM0092
Body Panel - Top Rear (over Fuel Tank)	TD	1	SM0087
Body Panel In Front Of Door - RH	TD	1	SM0298
Body Panel In Front Of Door - LH	TD	1	SM0299
Foot Rest - Passenger	TD/TF	1	SM0189
Body Panel - Top Rear (over Fuel Tank)	TF	1	SM0088
Panel - In Front Of Grille	TF	1	SM0147
Fairing Beneath Radiator	TF	1	SM0090
Side Plate - Radiator Duct - RH	TF	1	SM0510
Side Plate - Radiator Duct - LH	TF	1	SM0511
Body Panel In Front Of Door RH	TF	1	SM0488
Body Panel In Front Of Door LH	TF	1	SM0489
Bonnet Side Panel - RH	TF	1	SM0492
Bonnet Side Panel - LH	TF	1	SM0493
Shut Pillar Facing - RH	MGA	1	SM0450
Shut Pillar Facing - LH	MGA	1	SM0451
Shut Pillar Facing - RH	MGA Coupe	1	SM0452
Shut Pillar Facing - LH	MGA Coupe	1	SM0453
Shut Pillar Facing - RH	MGA Mk2	1	SM0583
Shut Pillar Facing - LH	MGA Mk2	1	SM0584
Sill Reinforcement RH	MGA	1	SM0157
Sill Reinforcement LH	MGA	1	SM0158
Door Pillar - Front - RH	MGA	1	SM0284
Door Pillar - Front - LH	MGA	1	SM0285
Door Pillar - Rear - RH	MGA	1	SM0286
Door Pillar - Rear - LH	MGA	1	SM0287
Door Pillar - Rear - RH	MGA Coupe	1	SM0523
Door Pillar - Rear - LH	MGA Coupe	1	SM0524
Outer Sill Panel - RH	MGA	1	LA1808
Outer Sill Panel - LH	MGA	1	LA1809
Finishing Strip Pair - Outer Sill Panel	MGA	2	LA0870
Inner Sill Panel - RH (3 Pieces)	MGA	1	SM0176
Inner Sill Panel - LH (3 Pieces)	MGA	1	SM0177
Sill Sealing Plate - RH	MGA	1	SM0282
Sill Sealing Plate - LH	MGA	1	SM0283
Splash Plate - Front - RH	MGA	1	SM0288
Splash Plate - Front - LH	MGA	1	SM0289
Rubber Seal - Front Splash Plate	MGA	2	SM0294
Rivet for Rubber Seal Front Splash Plate	MGA	34	FX1661
Splash Plate - Front Of Rear Guard - RH	MGA	1	SM0290
Splash Plate - Front Of Rear Guard - LH	MGA	1	SM0291
Rubber Seal - Rear Splash Plate	MGA	2	SM0295
Rivet for Rubber Seal Rear Splash Plate	MGA	26	FX1661
Splash Plate - Rear Of Rear Guard - RH	MGA	1	SM0292
Splash Plate - Rear Of Rear Guard - LH	MGA	1	SM0293
Bonnet Catch Support Channel	MGA	1	SM0729
Radiator Duct Panel	MGA	1	SM0449
Front Valance - Fibreglass - Australian	MGA	1	SM0664
Chassis Extension	MGA	1	LA2893
Bumper Bar Support Bracket - RH	MGA	1	LA2894
Bumper Bar Support Bracket - LH	MGA	1	LA2895
Firewall	MGA	1	SM0634
Cover Plate - Heater Aperture	MGA	1	SM0455
Battery Cover	MGA	1	SM0458
Headlamp Mounting Reinforcement Ring	MGA/MGB	2	SM0527
Panel Under Windscreen	MGB	1	LD0789
Bonnet	MGB	1	LA3852
Bonnet Lock Panel	MGB	1	LA4880
Support - Bonnet Lock Panel	MGB	1	LA7847

Front Fairing (Lower Front Apron)	MGB	1	LA4881
Rear Valance Complete	MGB	1	LA5800
Front Mudguard - RH - Heritage	MGB	1	LA4876
Front Mudguard - LH - Heritage	MGB	1	LA4877
Front Mudguard - RH - Heritage	MGB Mk2	1	LA4878
Front Mudguard - LH - Heritage	MGB Mk2	1	LA4879
Front Mudguard - RH	MGB GT	1	LA8882
Front Mudguard - LH	MGB GT	1	LA8883
Front Mudguard - RH Mk2	MGB GT	1	LA8884
Front Mudguard - LH Mk2	MGB GT	1	LA8885
Beading - Rear Mudguard	MGB	2	SM0540
Beading - Front Mudguard	MGB	2	SM0541
Inner Wing Reinforcement - RH	MGB	1	SM0629
Inner Wing Reinforcement - LH	MGB	1	SM0630
Door Post A RH	MGB	1	LA9920
Door Post A LH	MGB	1	LA9921
Door - RH	MGB	1	LA4890
Door - RH (YGHN32269 on)	MGB	1	LA4892
Door - LH (YGHN32269 on)	MGB	1	LA4893
Door - RH	MGB Mk2	1	LA4894
Door - LH	MGB Mk2	1	LA4895
Door Bottom Repair - RH	MGB	1	SM0556
Door Bottom Repair - LH	MGB	1	SM0557
Shut Pillar Facing - RH (pull-out	MGB	1	SM0506
Shut Pillar Facing - LH door handle)	MGB	1	SM0507
B Post - RH	MGB	1	SM0596
B Post - LH	MGB	1	SM0597
B Post Repair - Lower RH	MGB	1	SM0598
B Post Repair - Lower LH	MGB	1	SM0599
Side Member - Bottom - RH	MGB	1	LA9896
Side Member - Bottom - LH	MGB	1	LA9897
Sill Closing Panel - RH	MGB	1	LA9898
Sill Closing Panel - LH	MGB	1	LA9899
Outer Sill Panel - RH	MGB	1	LA4882
Outer Sill Panel - LH	MGB	1	LA4883
Inner Sill Panel - RH	MGB	1	LA9946
Inner Sill Panel - LH	MGB	1	LA9947
Sill Filler - RH	MGB	1	LA9948
Sill Filler - LH	MGB	1	LA9949
Jacking Point	MGB	2	LA9950
Reinforcement - Jacking Point	MGB	2	LA9951
Outrigger - Jack Point	MGB	2	LD0728
Boot Floor - Main	MGB	1	SM0555
Mushroom Fitting - Spare Wheel Clamp	MGB	1	SM0613
Boot Floor Outer - RH	MGB	1	SM0472
Boot Floor Outer - LH	MGB	1	SM0473
Heater Blanking Plate	MGB	1	SM0631
Heater Blanking Disc	MGB	1	SM0675
Battery Cover Panel	MGB	1	SM0632
Floor Panel - RH	MGB	1	SM0460
Floor Panel - LH	MGB	1	SM0461
Floor Panel - RH	MGB Mk2	1	SM0462
Floor Panel - LH	MGB Mk2	1	SM0463
Splash Plate - Front RH	MGB	1	SM0508
Splash Plate - Front LH	MGB	1	SM0509
Rubber Seal - Front Splash Plate	MGB-->1973	2	SM0296
Rivet for Rubber Seal Front Splash Plate	MGB-->1973	34	FX1661
Rubber Seal - Front Splash Plate	MGB 1973-->	2	SM0297
Bracket - Engine Mount to Chassis - RH	MGB ->1974	1	LD1762
Bracket - Engine Mount to Chassis - LH	MGB ->1974	1	LD1763

Radiator Duct Panel	MGB	1	LA7851
Support - Duct Panel	MGB	1	LA7852
Diaphragm - Radiator Support	MGB	1	LA7850
Radiator Stay - RH	MGB	1	LA7848
Radiator Stay - LH	MGB	1	LA7849
Outer Sill - RH	ZA/ZB	1	SM0701
Outer Sill - LH	ZA/ZB	1	SM0702

RUST REPAIR PANELS 49

Rear Mudguard - Lower Front - RH	MGA	1	SM0445
Rear Mudguard - Lower Front - LH	MGA	1	SM0446
Front Mudguard - Lower Rear - RH	MGA	1	SM0447
Front Mudguard - Lower Rear - LH	MGA	1	SM0448
Inner Panel (behind Rear Door Pillar) RH	MGA	1	SM0494
Inner Panel (behind Rear Door Pillar) LH	MGA	1	SM0495
Repair Kit - Hood Frame Attach on Body	MGA	2	SM0722
Battery Frame - RH	MGA	1	SM0456
Battery Frame - LH	MGA	1	SM0457
Boot Floor Repair Section	MGA	1	SM0522
Boot Floor - incl Reat Top Hat Section	MGA	1	SM0665
Battery Box	MGB	2	LD0755
Rear Mudguard - Lower Front - RH	MGB	1	SM0464
Rear Mudguard - Lower Front - LH	MGB	1	SM0465
Rear Mudguard - Full-incl Tail Lamp - RH	MGB	1	SM0466
Rear Mudguard - Full-incl Tail Lamp - LH	MGB	1	SM0467
Front Mudguard - Lower Rear - RH	MGB	1	SM0468
Front Mudguard - Lower Rear - LH	MGB	1	SM0469
Door Skin - RH	MGB	1	SM0470
Door Skin - LH	MGB	1	SM0471
Door Pillar Skin - Bottom 6 inches	Midget	2	SM0695
Door Hinge Pillar Block - RH	Midget	1	SM0690
Door Hinge Pillar Block - LH	Midget	1	SM0691

STEERING 52

STEERING WHEELS 5210

Steering Wheel - Brooklands (black)	TC	1	SM0234
Steering Wheel	TD/TF	1	SM0235
Steering Wheel	MGA	1	LA1856
Steering Wheel	MGB	1	LA4889
Grub Screw - Horn Push - Steering Wheel	MGB	3	LG2245
Steering Wheel 1976 on	MGB	1	LA9858
Luisi Wood Rim 14.5 Inch	MGB	1	SM0485
Luisi Leather Rim 13.5 Inch	MGB	1	SM0486
Moto Lita Wood Rim Steering Wheel	MGA/MGB	1	LD1718
Motalita Boss Kit - to go with RX0820	MGA/MGB	1	RX0830
Vintage Steering Wheel - LikeMotalita		1	RX0820

STEERING GENERAL 5220

*INCLUDING ALL STEERING RUBBER 5230

Steering Box Assy - Recirculating Ball	TC	1	SM0582
Shim - Top - Steering Box .003 .005 .010	TC		SM0364

Bush - Upper Steering Column	TC	1	LA0831
Circlip (below Top Bush) Steering Column	TC	1	LA2818
Nut - Trackrod Tube - RH Thread	TC	1	LA2875
Nut - Trackrod Tube - LH Thread	TC	2	LA2877
Ball - Tie Rod End - Shouldered	TC	3	SM0566
Ball - Drag Link - Drop Arm End	TC	1	SM0567
Spring Cover - Steering Column	TC	1	SM0372
Cup - Spring Cover - Steering Column	TC	1	SM0204
Seat - Spring Cover - Steering Column	TC		SM0205
Locktab - Steering Arm	TC	2	LA0859
Retaining Plate Pr - Steer Col Fume Excl	TC	1	SM0761
Tie Rod End	TD/TF/Y	2	LA2821
Seal - Tie Rod End	TD/TF	2	LA0874
Clip - Dust Seal Tie Rod End	TD/TF	2	LA0883
Locknut - Tie Rod End	TD/TF	2	LA2822
Ball Housing - Female	TD/TF	2	LA6892
Shim - Ball Housing (.003 Or .005 Inch)	TD/TF		LA6893
Ball Seat	TD/TF	2	LA6891
Lockwasher - Inner Ball Joint	TD/TF	2	LA3864
Boot - Steering Rack	TD/TF/Y	2	LA0836
Large Clamp - Steering Rack Boot	TD/TF	2	LA0867
Small Clamp - Steering Rack Boot	TD/TF	2	LA0868
Pad - Damper - Steering Rack	TD/TF	1	LA2847
Spring - Damper Pad - Steering Rack	TD/TF	1	LA2848
Bush Steering Column Universal	TD/TF	6	SM0050
Bolt - Steering Column Universal	TD/TF	3	SM0280
Bush - Lower Steering Column	TD/TF	1	LA1874
Bush - Upper Steering Column	TD/TF	1	LA0832
Adjustable Splined Steering Column Shaft	TD/TF	1	SM0039
Clamp & Bolt - Chrome - Steering Column	TD/TF	1	SM0586
Key Steering Wheel	TD/TF	1	LA2849
Nut - Steering Wheel	TD/TF	1	LA3808
Key Steering Shaft	TD/TF	1	LA2850
Medallion - Steering Wheel (unpainted)	TD/TF	1	SM0365
Medallion & Boss Assembly	TD/TF	1	SM0366
Spring Cover - Steering Column	TD/TF	1	SM0373
Cup - Spring Cover - Steering Column	TD/TF	1	SM0369
Steering Column Draft Excluder(Leather)	TD/TF	1	SM0156
Retainer Steering Column Draft Excluder	TD/TF	1	SM0780
Tie Rod End	MGA/Midget	2	LA1887
Seal - Tie Rod End	MGA/MGB	2	LA0874
Clip - Dust Seal Tie Rod End	MGA	2	LA0883
Retainer Steering Column Seal	MGA	1	SM0620
Blanking Plate - LH Steering Column Hole	MGA	1	SM0621
Steering Rack Pinion Seal - Felt	TD/TF/MGA	1	LA2846
Gasket - Steering Rack Pinion Tailpiece	TD/TF/MGA	1	MR1175
Pad - Damper - Steering Rack	MGA	1	LA2847
Spring - Damper Pad - Steering Rack	MGA	1	LA2848
Pad - Secondary Damper - Steering Rack	MGA	1	LA6833
Spring - Secondary Damper	MGA	1	LA6834
Ball Housing - Female	MGA	2	LA6892
Shim - Ball Housing (.003 Or .005 Inch)	MGA		LA6893
Ball Seat	MGA	2	LA6891
Lockwasher - Inner Ball Joint	MGA	2	LA3864
Boot - Steering Rack	MGA/Midget	2	LA3865
Large Clamp - Steering Rack Boot	MGA	2	LA4842
Small Clamp - Steering Rack Boot	MGA/MGB	2	LA0868
Large Clamp - Steering Rack Boot	MGB	2	LA0867
Boot - Steering Rack	MGB/ZA/ZB	2	LA0836
Bush - Lower Steering Column	MGA	1	LA1876

Bush - Upper Steering Column	MGA	1	LA1848
Medallion - Steering Wheel - Unpainted	MGA	1	SM0262
Medallion - Steering Wheel	MGA	1	SM0367
Spring Cover - Steering Column	MGA	1	SM0373
Cup - Spring Cover - Steering Column	MGA	1	SM0369
Clamp & Bolt - Chrome - Steering Column	MGA	1	SM0586
Kit - Steering Column Universal	MGA/MGB	1	LA9853
Bolt - Steering Column Universal	MGA/MGB-->74	2	FX1762
Bush - Lower Steering Column	MGB	1	LA7860
Bush - Upper Steering Column	MGB	1	LA5851
Bush - Upper Steering Column Collapsible	MGB L	1	LD0758
Bush - Lower Steering Column Collapsible	MGB L	1	LD0759
Steering Rack Assembly	MGB ->1974	1	LA6873
Steering Rack Assembly	MGB 1974->	1	LD1758
Shim - Steering Rack to Crossmember	MGB	A/R	LD2757
Bush - Pinion Shaft	MGB	1	LA6878
Bush - Steering Rack - Passenger Side	MGB	1	LA6879
Damper Pad	MGB	1	LA2847
Spring - Damper Pad	MGB	1	LA6880
Bellville Washer - Rack & Pinion	MGB	2	LD1720
Shim - Yoke Cover (.002 Inch)	MGB	1	LA6882
Ball Seat - Tie Rod	MGB	2	LA6886
Tie Rod End	MGB	2	LA5821
Tie Rod End 1972 on	Midget	2	LA9840
Bush - Upper Steering Column	Midget	1	LD2762
Coupling - Steering Column	ZA/ZB	1	LD2735
Bush - Upper Steering Column	ZA/ZB	1	LA1874
Bush - Rack & Pinion Mount Late	ZA/ZB	8	MR1107
Tie Rod End	ZA/ZB (9/16")	2	LA2821
Tie Rod End	ZA/ZB (5/8")	2	LA1887

DASH INSTRUMENTS & CABLES 55

Bronze Spray Paint - Instrument Panel	TC/TF		RX0199
Grab Handle - 'MG' Crested - Dashboard	TC/TD		SM0353
Screw Set - Dash Fixing - Slot or X Head	TC/TD	1	SM0376
Knob - Glove Box Lid	TD	1	SM0332
Glovebox	TD	1	AC1766
Decal Set - Instrument Faces - Green Tnt	TC/TD	1	SM0114
Decal Set - Instrument Faces - Silver	TC/TD	1	SM0107
Instrument Cluster Panel	TF	1	SM0765
Dashboard Badge	TF	1	SM0166
Glovebox Top	TF	2	AC0766
Bolt & Nut Set - Instrument Panel	TC/TD	1	SM0180
Instrument Glass - Small	TC/TD	2	MR0186
Instrument Glass - Large	TC/TD	2	MR0158
Instrument Glass	TF	3	MR0168
Oil Pipe - Hose to Gauge	TC/TF	1	LD1741
Flexible Hose - Oil Pressure Gauge	TC/TF	1	LA1823
Tachometer Reduction Gear	TC/TF	1	JS0904
Tachometer Reduction Gear Coupling Kit	TC/TF	1	JS0905
Tachometer Cable Flexible Metal Conduit	TC/TD	1	LA0884
Tachometer Cable Flexible Metal Conduit	TF	1	LA0885
Return Spring Slow Running Control	TC	1	MR0055
Bracket-cable Support-(rear Carburettor)	TB/TC	1	SM0137
Slow Running Cable	TC	1	LA9983
Choke Cable	TC	1	LA9982
Starter Pull Cable	TC	1	LA9981

Starter Pull Cable	TD	1	LA9998
Choke Cable	TD	1	LA9999
Speedometer Cable	TC/TF/YT	1	LA0851
Ferrule - Clip to Cable	TC/TF		LA9877
Starter Pull Cable	TF	1	LA9995
Choke Cable	TF	1	LA9996
O Ring - Large Instrument to Dash	TC/TD	2	MR0157
O Ring - Large Instrument to Dash	TF/MGA/MGB	2	LA6819
O Ring - Small Instrument to Dash	All	2	LG0233
Grommet - Temp Gauge Capillary Tube	All	1	MR1173
Speedometer Cable (160 Cm)	MGY	1	LA7813
Tachometer Cable Flexible Metal Conduit	YT	1	LA0899
Speedometer Cable (130 Cm)	ZA/ZB	1	LD0745
Speedometer Cable (160 cm)	MGA	1	LA3840
Speedometer Cable (121 cm) Standard	MGB Mk1	1	LA4884
Speedometer Cable (152 cm) Overdrive	MGB Mk1	1	LA4885
Speedometer Cable (121 cm)	MGB AUTO	1	LA4884
Speedometer Cable (99 cm) Standard	MGB Mk2	1	LA4886
Speedometer Cable (142 cm) Overdrive	MGB Mk2	1	LA4887
Speedometer Cable - Overdrive (145 Cm)	MGB 1976 ->	1	LD0735
Speedometer Cable (160 cm)	Midget	1	LA3840
Ferrule - Clip to Cable	MGA/MGB		LA9877
Tachometer Cable Assembly	MGA	1	LA3833
Tachometer Cable Assy	MGB	1	LA3841
Instrument Glass Large	MGA/MGB	2	MR0168
Choke Cable	MGA	1	LA9910
Starter Cable	MGA	1	LA9911
Knob Set - Start & Choke Cables	MGA	1	LG0292
Speaker Bezel - Chrome	MGA	1	SM0560
Mesh - Radio Speaker	MGA	1	SM0374
Mesh - Radio Speaker	MGB	1	SM0089
Bezel - Speaker Grille	MGB	1	SM0571
Radio Blanking Plate	MGA/MGB	1	LA3894
Bezel - Radio Blanking Plate	MGA/MGB	1	LA3895
Badge - Radio Blanking Plate	MGA/MGB	1	LA3896
Clip - Radio Blanking Plate	MGA/MGB	2	LA3897
Radio Blanking Plate Assy	MGA/MGB	1	LA3898
Radio Blanking Plate - One Piece Plastic	MGB	1	LA9880
Crash Pad - Dashboard (incl extra Vinyl)	MGB	1	LD0751
Voltage Stabilizer - Fuel Gauge - Smiths	MGB	1	LG2248
Voltage Stabilizer - Repl Electronic Neg	MGB Mk2	1	LG2246
Oil Pressure & Water Temperature Gauge	MGB	1	LG3285
Oil/Water Gauge - Reconditioned Exchange	MGA/MGB	1	SR0005
Clip Set - Temp Gauge Capillary on Head	MGA/MGB	1	SM0658
Clip - Temp Gauge Capillary	MGA/MGB	2	LH7601
Chrome Bezel - Dual & Fuel Gauges	MGA/MGB	2	SM0649
Chrome Bezel - Speedo & Tacho	MGA/MGB	1	SM0648
Speedo & Mech Tacho Clamp in Dash	MGA/MGB	1	SM0653
ElectronicTacho Clamp in Dash	MGB	1	SM0654
Cowl - Instruments	MGB	1	LD2739
Fuel Gauge Bracket in Dash - Side Lit	MGA/MGB	1	SM0656
Dual Gauge Bracket in Dash - Side Lit	MGA/MGB	1	SM0657
Temp Transmitter USA Cars ->367900	MGB	1	LG0247
Temp Transmitter USA Cars 367901->	MGB	1	LG3283
Temp Transmitter UK Cars 410001->	MGB	1	LG3283
Oil Pipe - Hose to Gauge	MGA	1	LD1741
Oil Pipe - Hose to Gauge	MGB	1	LA7877
Flexible Hose - Oil Pressure Gauge	MGA/MGB	1	LA1823
Fitting - Oil Pressure Line - Firewall	MGA/MGB	1	LA1820
Union - Oil pressure Gauge Hose to Block	MGA/MGB	1	LD0785

Washer - Union LD0785	MGA/MGB	1	LA9861
Barrel And Keys - Glovebox	MGB	1	LA9874
Check Rod - Glovebox Lid	MGB	1	LD2738
Glovebox Lock 1976 on	MGB	1	LD0784
Glovebox Interior	MGB	1	LA8889
Choke Cable	MGB 62-70	1	LD1726
Choke Cable	MGBL	1	LA5844
Choke Cable	MGB 76 -->	1	LD1759
Oil Gauge Feed Pipe from Block	Midget	1	LA0849
Oil Gauge Flexpipe	Midget	1	LD2760

* Use Our Instrument Repair Service *

HEATER 58

'SMITHS HEATER' - Set of 2 Plates	MGA	1	LA9890
Heater Control Bezel	MGA	1	SM0338
Lever & Switch - Heater Control	MGA	1	LD0757
Heater Knobs (set Of 3)	MGA	1	LG3254
Heater Cable - Long - Air Control	MGA	1	LD0794
Heater Cable - Short - Demist	MGA	1	LD0795
Cover Plate - Heater Aperture	MGA	1	SM0455
Blanking Disc - Heater Air Intake	MGA	1	SM0319
Air Duct Hose - Long - Heater	MGA	1	LA6895
Clamp - Air Duct to Heater	MGA	1	LD1750
Clamp - Carburettor & Heater Air Duct	MGA	3	LD0753
Air Duct Hose - Short	MGA	2	LA3868
Demist Hose (pair)	MGA	1	LA9854
Finisher - Demist Slot	MGA	2	LA1863
Water Tap - Heater	MGA Twin Cam	1	LA1864
Trunnion & Screw - Control Cable	MGA/MGB	4	LA5870
Clamp - Outer Cable - Heater Controls	MGA/MGB	3	LD0712
Adaptor - Heater Hose to Lower Elbow	MGA/MGB	1	LA8809
Heater Hose - 1/2 Inch - Per Metre	MGA/MGB		RX0226
Hose Clip - Wire (Some Heater Hoses)	MGA/MGB		RX0412
Hose Clip - Wire (Some Heater Hoses)	MGA/MGB		RX0413
Hose Clip - Worm Drive (Heater Hose)	MGA/MGB		RX0227
Water Tap - Heater	MGA/MGB	1	LA3893
Blanking Plate - Heater Tap	MGA/MGB	1	LA8848
Grommet - Heater Core Pipe thru Box	MGA/MGB	2	MR0043
Heater Core	MGA/MGB	1	LD1761
Clip - Heater Box	MGA/MGB		LA9876
Heater Blanking Plate	MGB	1	SM0631
Heater Blanking Disc	MGB	1	SM0675
Heater - Rubber Mount Kit	MGB ->1970	1	LD1764
Heater - Rubber Mount Kit	MGB 1970->	1	LD1752
'SMITHS HEATER' - Set of 4 Decals	MGB	1	LA9891
Heater Unit & Blower Assembly - 2 Speed	MGB	1	LA8898
Nut - Rotary Control	MGB	2	LD2752
Knob - Heat Control	MGB	1	LA5866
Knob - Air Control	MGB	1	LA5867
Clip - Heater & Air Knob	MGB	2	LA5868
Pin - Heater & Air Knob	MGB	2	LA5869
Cable - Heat & Air Controls	MGB	1	LA8870
Demister Elbow	MGB	2	LD2780
Hose - Windscreen Demist	MGB	2	LA7878
Hose - Heater to Valve or Pipe	MGB	2	LA6845
Pipe - Heater to Bottom Hose - Manifold	MGA/MGB	1	LA5871

Clip - Heater Pipe - Manifold Mounting	MGB	2	LA5873
Pipe - Heater to Bottom Hose - V'Cover	MGB	1	LA5872
Heater Hose - Long - Heater to Tube	MGBGTV8	1	LD2775
Heater Hose - Short - Heater to Valve	MGBGTV8	1	LD2779
Water Tap Assembly - Heater	Midget	1	LD1702
Water Tap - Heater	Mini	1	LD1796

HOOD FITTINGS 61

Front Hood Fixing	TC	1	AC2727
Rear Hood Fixing Back	TC	1	AC2724
Rear Hood Fixing Corner RH	TC	1	AC2725
Rear Hood Fixing Corner LH	TC	1	AC2726
Front Hood Fixing	TD	1	AC1727
Rear Hood Fixing Back	TD	1	AC1724
Rear Hood Fixing Corner RH	TD	1	AC1725
Rear Hood Fixing Corner LH	TD	1	AC1726
Front Hood Fixing - see AC1727	TF	1	AC0727
Rear Hood Fixing Back	TF	1	AC0724
Rear Hood Fixing Corner RH	TF	1	AC0725
Rear Hood Fixing Corner LH	TF	1	AC0726
Socket - Top Bow	TC/TF	2	SM0066
Hood Wingbolt	TC/TF	2	SM0012
Hood Bow - Side Curtain Buffer - Pair	TC/TF	1	MR0030
Dot Fastener - Long - Peg With Nut	MG YT	5	EH0615
Hood Frames	MGA	1	LD0742
Repair Kit - Hood Frame Attach on Body	MGA	2	SM0722
Front Hood Fixing (wood)	MGA	1	AC3727
Socket - Top Bow	MGA	2	SM0066
Hood Wingbolt	MGA	2	SM0012
Rear Hood Fixing Bar	MGA	1	SM0327
Hood Cover	MGA	1	SM0536
Hood Bow Centre Clip	MGA1600	1	SM0179
Rear Hood Fixing on Body	MGA/MGB	2	LA8859
Cup Washer - Rear Hood Fixing on Body	MGA/MGB	2	LA8862
Header Rail - Soft Top	MGB	1	LA8861
Weatherseal - Hood Bow	MGB	1	LA6871
Retainer - Hood Bow Weatherseal	MGB	1	LA6872
Buffer - Header Rail (plastic)	MGB	2	LA7814
Fastener - Hood to Windscreen	MGB	2	LA7817
Rear Hood Fixing Bar	MGB	1	SM0328
Hook & Plate - Hood to Body	MGB	2	LA7815
Socket & Plate - Hood to Body	MGB	2	LA7816
Hood Frames - Pull Apart	MGB	1	LA9914
Socket - Hood/Tonneau Mounting	MGB	2	LD0727
Hood Frame Foldaway	MGB	1	LA9915
Screw - Foldaway Hood Frame to Body	MGB L	6	LA8833
Hood Cover - Very Early Folding	MGB	1	SM0576
Hood Cover - Early folding	MGB	1	SM0618
Hood Cover - Pack Away	MGB	1	SM0517
Hood Cover - Late Folding	MGB	1	SM0518
Hood Cover as SM0518 + Zip Out Window	MGB	1	SM0535
Hood Cover Mk 1	Sprite	1	SM0577
Hood Cover MK2	Sprite	1	SM0652
Hood Cover Mk3	Sprite	1	SM0559
Hood Cover - 8 Tenax	Midget	1	SM0519
Hood Cover - 6 Tenax	Midget Mk4	1	SM0587
Tonneau Bars - Pair	MGB	1	LA9901

LUBRICANTS & GREASE NIPPLES 64**LUBRICANTS & FLUIDS 6410**

Engine - Penrite HPR30 5 Litre Pack	All	LP0767
Engine - Penrite HPR50 5 Litre Pack	All	LP0768
Gearbox - Hypoy C85W/140 1 Litre Pack	TC	LP0753
Gearbox - Hypoy C80W/90 1 Litre Pack	TD/TF	LP0752
Diff. & Steering - C85W/140 1 Litre Pack	TC	LP0753
Diff. & Steering - C80W/90 1 Litre Pack	TD/TF	LP0752
Diff. & Steering - C80W/90 1 Litre Pack	MGA/MGB	LP0752
Chassis - EP Grease 500 Gram Pack	All	LP0754
Wheelbearing - HTB Grease 500 Gram Pack	All	LP0755
Copper Eze		LP0757
Shock Absorber Fluid 1 Litre Pack	All	LP0758
Chassis - LMM Grease 500 Gram Pack	All	LP0761
SU Damper Oil - Penrite 125 Ml. Pack	All	LP0763
Handy Oil 125 Ml. Pack	All	LP0764

GREASE NIPPLES 6420

Grease Nipple 1/4 UNF Straight		SM0600
Grease Nipple 1/4 UNF 67' Angle		SM0601
Grease Nipple 1/4 UNF Straight Long		SM0602
Grease Nipple 1/4 BSF Straight		SM0603
Grease Nipple 1/4 BSF 67' Angle		SM0604
Grease Nipple 5/16 UNF Straight		SM0605
Grease Nipple 5/16 UNF Angle		SM0606
Grease Nipple 5/16 BSF Straight		SM0607
Grease Nipple 5/16 BSF Angle		SM0608

BODY RUBBERS & PLASTICS 67**BODY RUBBER - INTERIOR 6710**

Gearbox Cover	TC	1	MR0039
Gearbox Cover Seal	TC	1	MR0040
Steering Column Fume Excluder	TC	1	SM0233
Retaining Plate Pr - Steer Col Fume Excl	TC	1	SM0761
Rubber Cover - Gearbox Remote Control	TD/TF	1	SM0529
Pad Under Internal Mirror (teardrop)	TD/TF	1	MR0009
Hood Bow - Side Curtain Buffer - Pair	TC/TF	1	MR0030
Steering Column Draft Excluder (Leather)	TD/TF	1	SM0156
Retainer Steering Column Draft Excluder	TD/TF	1	SM0780
Pedal Fume Excluder	TC/TF	1	SM0098
Retainer - Pedal Fume Excluder	TC/TF	1	SM0163
Heel Mat	TC	1	RX0015
Roller & Bush - Throttle Pedal	TC	1	SM0329
Pedal Pad - Brake & Clutch	TC	2	MR0015
Roller - Throttle Pedal	TD/TF	1	SM0330
Pedal Pad - Brake & Clutch	TD/TF/Y	2	LA0882
Accelerator Pad	MGA/MGB	1	LA1844
Pedal Pad - Brake & Clutch	MGA/MGB	2	LA1870
Grommet - Gearbox Dipstick Access	MGA	1	LA4865
Boot - Gear Lever	MGA	1	LA0844

Ring - Chrome - Gear Lever Boot	MGA	1	LA0845
Retainer Steering Column Seal	MGA	1	SM0620
Blanking Plate - LH Steering Column Hole	MGA	1	SM0621
Seal - Steering Column to Firewall	MGA	2	SM0435
Buffer Seal - Gearbox	MGA	2	SM0057
Pedal Fume Excluder	MGA	1	SM0307
Retainer - Pedal Fume Excluder	MGA	2	SM0568
Blanking Rubber - Left Hand Drive Pedals	MGA	1	SM0434
Cover Starter Motor - Rubber	MGA	1	SM0059
Heel Mat	MGA	1	SM0651
Ferrule - Bonnet & Boot Lid Release Rod	MGA	2	SM0616
Boot - Gear Lever	MGB Mk1	1	LA3891
Boot - Gear Lever	MGB Mk2	1	LA3892
Screw Set Gear Lever Ring w/out Console	MGB Mk2	1	LA2810
Screw Set Gear Lever Ring with Console	MGB Mk2	1	LA2811
Retainer - Gear Lever Boot - Chrome	MGB MK1	1	LA0886
Retainer - Gear Lever Boot - Chrome	MGB MK2	1	LD0776
Gaiter - Gear Lever - Vinyl	MGB L	1	LA9940
Gaiter - Gear Lever - Leather	MGB L	1	LA9941
Grommet - Gearbox Dipstick Access	MGB	1	LA8877
Door Stop on Door Hinge - Rubber	MGB	4	MR1174
Seal - Battery Cover	MGB	1	LD0749
Pedal Pad - Brake	MGB Auto	1	LA9829
Pedal Pad - Brake & Clutch	ZA/ZB	2	LA3888
Boot - Gear Lever	ZA	1	LA2812
Pedal Pad - Brake / Clutch	Midget	2	LA5852
Boot - Gearlever	Midget	1	LA6822

BODY RUBBER EXTERIOR 6740

Grommet - Headlamp Mounting Bar	MGY	2	LA1867
Pad - Headlamp Bracket to 'guard	MGY	2	SM0106
Pad - Windscreen Support	YT	2	SM0102
Joint - Running Board to Mudguard	MGY	2	SM0105
Running Board Tread Rubber - Long	MGY	2	SM0138
Running Board Tread Rubber - Medium	MGY	2	SM0139
Running Board Tread Rubber - Short	MGY	2	SM0140
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGY	1	SM0335
Battery Mat	TC	1	SM0346
Bush - Front Mudguard Strut	TC	4	LA1845
Grommet In Chassis - Handbrake Cable	TC	2	MR0054
Radiator Mounting Rubber	TC/TF	4	SM0173
Ferrule - Radiator Shell	TC/TD	2	MR0003
Pad - Headlamp Bracket to 'guard	TC/TD	2	SM0103
Pad - Guard To Brace (under Guard)	TC	2	MR0008
Radiator Cap Seal	TC/TD		MR0106
Wiper Shaft Grommet Set	TF	1	MR0016
Bonnet Corner - Set Of 4	TC/TD	1	MR0164
Rubber Buffer - Bonnet Steady	TC/TD	4	SM0160
Rubber Packing - Firewall To Body (set)	TC	1	SM0317
Buffer - Battery Mount - Pair	TD/TF	1	MR1162
Bonnet Rest Rear	TC/TF	1	SM0045
Pad Under Door Handle (pair)	TD/TF	1	MR0160
Door Buffer Rubber - Set Of 4	TC/TF	1	MR0180
Pad - Under Sidelamp (pair)	TC/TF	1	MR1000
Pad Under Side Light (beneath Mudguard)	TC	2	MR0006
Sealing Ring - Sidelamp Lens	TC/TF	2	LG0233
Headlamp Rim Seal	TC	2	LG0243
Gasket - Headlamp / Mudguard	TF	2	LG0265

Pad - Windscreen Support	TC	2	SM0100
Pad - Windscreen Support	TD/TF	2	SM0101
Windscreen Weatherseal	TC	1	SM0026
Windscreen Weatherseal	TD/TF	1	SM0104
Windscreen Glazing Rubber (uncured)	TC/TF	1	MR0179
Windscreen Glazing Rubber (moulded)	TC/TF	1	MR0181
Retaining Plug - Wiper Blade	TC/TD/Y	2	LG0268
Joint - Running Board / Mudguard	TC	2	SM0060
Joint - Running Board to Mudguard	TD	2	SM0063
Pad - Rear Guard To Running Board	TD	2	SM0318
Joint - Running Board / Mudguard (long)	TF	2	SM0061
Joint - Running Board to Mudguard(short)	TF	2	SM0062
Running Board Tread Rubber - Long	TC/TD	4	SM0046
Running Board Tread Rubber - Short	TD	2	SM0047
Seal - Floorboard To Pedal Box	TD/TF	1	SM0437
Rubber Pad - Floorboards At Chassis Hoop	TD/TF	2	SM0438
Fuel Tank Strap Pad - Pair	TC/TF	2	SM0044
Bush - Rear Mudguard to Fuel Tank	TC	2	LA7883
Fuel Tank Mounting Set (5 Pieces)	TC	1	SM0042
Fuel Tank Mounting Set (4 Pieces)	TD/TF	1	SM0436
Tail Lamp Rubber Boot	TD	2	SM0248
Tail Lamp Rubber Boot	TD2/TF	2	LG0239
Pad Under Tail Light Unit	TD2/TF	2	MR0182
Number Plate Lamp Seal	TD/TF	1	LG0215
Body Mounting Set (fibre composite)	MGA	1	SM0148
Body Mounting Sponge Rubber	MGA	1	SM0058
Door Buffer	MGA/MGB	4	SM0236
Wedge - Door Buffer Retaining	MGA/MGB	4	SM0531
Bonnet Buffer - Set of 10	MGA	1	LA1872
Screw & Nut - Bonnet Buffer (set Of 10)	MGA	1	FX1676
Grille Piping	MGA	1	LA0875
Gasket - Sidelamp Lens	MGA1600	2	LG0264
Gasket - Sidelamp to Guard	MGA1600	2	LG2204
Dust Seal - Headlamp Rim	MGA	2	LG0284
Gasket - Headlamp / Mudguard	MGA	2	LG0265
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	MGA	1	MR0179
Windscreen Weatherseal	MGA	1	SM0104
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting	MGA	2	LA1852
Weatherseal - 1/4 Light Glass - (pair)	MGA Coupe	1	LA5846
Front Screen Rubber Seal	MGA Coupe	1	SM0169
Rear Screen Rubber Seal	MGA Coupe	1	SM0170
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGA	1	SM0243
Seal - Fuel Filler Pipe To Boot Floor	MGA	1	SM0433
Retaining Ring for SM0433	MGA	1	SM0760
Boot Lid Sealing Rubber	MGA	1	SM0058
Rubber Seal - Front Splash Plate	MGA	2	SM0294
Rivet for Rubber Seal Front Splash Plate	MGA	34	FX1661
Rubber Seal - Rear Splash Plate	MGA	2	SM0295
Rivet for Rubber Seal Rear Splash Plate	MGA	26	FX1661
Grommet - Bumper Bar Mounting Bracket	MGA	6	LA1867
Mudguard Piping - Car Set - 7 metres	MGA	1	LA0872
Tail Lamp Plinth Pad	MGA1500	2	SM0174
Tail Lamp Plinth Pad	MGA1600	2	SM0175
Tail Lamp Plinth Pad (pair)	MGA Mk2	1	SM0385
Pad Under Tail Lamp	MGA	2	LG1267
Pad Under Tail Lamp Lens	MGA	2	LG1268
Number Plate Lamp Seal	MGA	1	LG0215
Rubber Boot - Rear Indicator	MGA1600	2	LG1269
Override Piping (set)	MGA/MGB	1	MR0141
Windscreen Weatherseal	MGB	1	LA4816

Weatherseal - Windscreen Pillar to Door	MGB	2	LA6896
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	MGB	1	LA4815
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting RH	MGB	1	LA4818
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting LH	MGB	1	LA4819
Gasket - Wiper Wheelbox to Body	MGA/MGB	2	LG3228
Gasket - Wiper Wheelbox to Body	MGB GT	2	LG0208
Door Seal And Piping Assembly	MGB	2	LA4888
Gasket - 1/4 Light To Door - RH	MGB	1	LA4830
Gasket - 1/4 Light To Door - LH	MGB	1	LA4831
Gasket - 1/4 Light to Door	MGB GT	2	LA9878
Weatherseal - 1/4 Light Glass - RH	MGB	1	LA5847
Weatherseal - 1/4 Light Glass - LH	MGB	1	LA5848
Weatherseal - 1/4 Light Glass - RH	MGB GT	1	LA9868
Weatherseal - 1/4 Light Glass - LH	MGB GT	1	LA9869
Glazing Rubber - 1/4 Light Glass	MGB	2	LD0752
1/4 Light Corner Protector	MGB	2	LA4851
Weatherseal - Rear of Bonnet	MGB	1	LA6894
Rubber Seal - Radiator To Bonnet	MGB	1	LA5881
Clip Rubber - Bonnet Prop Rod	MGB	1	LA8844
Bracket - Rubber Clip - Bonnet Prop Rod	MGB	1	LD1738
Bonnet Buffer	MGB	4	LA8876
Buffer Grille to Bonnet	MGB	2	LA7870
Gasket - Headlamp / Mudguard	MGB	2	LG0273
Boot Weatherseal - On Boot Lid	MGB	1	LA4817
Boot Weatherseal - on Body	MGB	1	LA9993
Sealing Rubber - Boot Lid Inner	MGBGT	1	LA8874
Sealing Rubber - Boot Lid Outer	MGBGT	1	LA8875
Grommet - Pipe Retainer - Small	MGB	4	LA9902
Grommet - Pipe Retainer - Large	MGB	1	LA9903
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGB	1	LA5845
Seal - Fuel Filler Pipe to Boot Floor	MGB	1	LA9881
Rubber Seal - Front Splash Plate	MGB-->1973	2	SM0296
Rivet for Rubber Seal Front Splash Plate	MGB-->1973	34	FX1667
Rubber Seal - Front Splash Plate	MGB 1973-->	2	SM0297
Weatherseal - Hood Bow	MGB	1	LA6871
Seal - Edge of Master Cylinder Cover	MGB -->77	1	LD0747
Seal - Base Of Master Cylinder Cover	MGB -->77	1	LD0748
Seal - Bottom of Pedal Box	MGB 77-->	1	LD2725
Seal - Lid of Pedal Box	MGB 77-->	1	LD2726
Steering Column Draft Excluder	MGB	1	LA9904
Grommet - LH Steering Column Hole	MGB	1	LA8845
Oval Grommet - LH Steering Column Mtng	MGB	2	MR1171
Seal - Blanking Plate - LH Pedals	MGB	1	LD0766
Blanking Plug - Firewall - Large	MGB	2	LD0703
Heater - Rubber Mount Kit	MGB ->1970	1	LD1764
Heater - Rubber Mount Kit	MGB 1970->	1	LD1752
Blind Grommet - Doors & Floors	MGB		MR1525
Pad - Windscreen Pillar Mounting - Pair	Sprite Mk1	1	LA9984
Bonnet Buffer	Sprite Mk1	4	LD0716
Grommet - Door Sill Jacking Point	Midget	2-Apr	LA6823
Bonnet Buffer - Rectulangar on Guard	Midget	2	LA9976
Bonnet Buffer - Round on Bonnet	Midget	2	LD2740
Boot Lid Seal	Midget	1	LA9971
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar - RH	Midget	1	LA9972
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar - LH	Midget	1	LA9973
Gasket - 1/4 Light to Door - RH	Midget	1	LD2742
Gasket - 1/4 Light to Door - LH	Midget	1	LD2743
Weatherseal - 1/4 Light Glass - RH	Midget	1	LD2746
Weatherseal - 1/4 Light Glass - LH	Midget	1	LD2747
Weatherseal - Windscreen Pillar to Door	Midget	2	LD0729

Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	Midget	1	LA9974
Grommet - Bellhousing	Midget	1	LD0778
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	ZA/ZB	1	LD2731
Rear Window Glazing Rubber	ZA/ZB	1	LD2732
Rear Window Glazing Rubber	ZB Varitone	1	LD2733
Rubber Seal - Splash Plate (replacement)	ZA/ZB	2	SM0296

GROMMETS, ETC 6780

Blind Grommet - 10mm Plastic			MR1510
Blind Grommet - 12mm Plastic			MR1512
Blind Grommet - 16mm Plastic			MR1516
Blind Grommet - 19mm Plastic			MR1519
Blind Grommet - 20mm Plastic			MR1520
Blind Grommet - 22mm Plastic			MR1522
Blind Grommet - 25.5mm Plastic			MR1525
Blind Grommet - 32mm Plastic			MR1532
Blind Grommet - LH Steering Column Hole	MGB	1	LA8845
Blind Grommet - 1/4 Inch			MR0024
Grommet - B Post	MGB GT	2	MR0024
Blind Grommet - 1/2 Inch			MR0019
Blind Grommet - 5/8 Inch			MR0020
Blind Grommet - 3/4 Inch			MR0021
Blind Grommet - 1 Inch			MR0022
Blind Grommet - Firewall	ZA/ZB	5?	MR0018
Grommet - 1/4 Inch			MR0041
Grommet - 9/32 Inch - Wiper Wire	TC/TD	1	MR0025
Grommet - 1/2 Inch			MR0042
Grommet - 5/8 Inch			MR0043
Grommet - 3/4 Inch			MR0026
Grommet - 1 Inch			MR0027
Grommet - 1 3/8 Inch			MR0028
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGY	1	SM0335
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGA	1	SM0243
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	MGB	1	LA5845
Grommet - Fuel Filler Pipe thru Body	Midget	1	LA9974
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting	MGA	2	LA1852
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting RH	MGB	1	LA4818
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting LH	MGB	1	LA4819
Pad - Windscreen Pillar Mounting - Pair	Sprite Mk1	1	LA9984
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar - RH	Midget	1	LA9972
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar - LH	Midget	1	LA9973
Grommet - Air Cleaner - Rocker Cover	TC	1	MR0023
Grommet - Gearbox Dipstick Access	MGB	1	LA8877
Grommet - Gearbox Dipstick Access	MGA	1	LA4865
Grommet - Rear Engine Plate 18GG on	MGB	1	LD1700
Grommet - Bellhousing	Midget	1	LD0778
Grommet Set - Wiper Shaft	TF	1	MR0016
Grommet - Temp Gauge Capillary Tube	All	1	MR1173
Grommet - Wiring Harness thru Boot Floor	MGB	1	MR0159
Grommet - Pipe Retainer - Small	MGB	4	LA9902
Grommet - Pipe Retainer - Large	MGB	1	LA9903
Grommet in Chassis - Handbrake Cable	TC	2	MR0054
Ferrule - Radiator Shell	TC/TD	2	MR0003
Buffer - Battery Mount - Pair	TD/TF	1	MR1162
Grommet - Headlamp Mounting Bar	MGY	2	LA1867
Grommet - Bumper Bar Mounting Bracket	MGA	6	LA1867
Ferrule - Bonnet & Boot Lid Release Rod	MGA	2	SM0616
Oval Grommet - LH Steering Column Mtng	MGB	2	MR1171

Blanking Plug - Firewall - Large	MGB	2	LD0703
Grommet - Door Sill Jacking Point	Midget	2-Apr	LA6823

GASKETS 70

T-SERIES 7010

Valve Regrind Set (without Head Gasket)	TC/TF	1	MR0101
Thermostat Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0103
Water Outlet Pipe & Rear Plate Gasket	TC/TF	2	MR0104
Rocker Cover Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0107
Gasket - Filler Cap - RX1100 & RX1104	TC/TF	1	RX1105
Rocker Cover Gasket - Nitrile	TC/TF	1	MR0105
Fibre Washer Set (r'cover-2/ S'plate-3)	TC/TF	1	MR0108
Head Gasket	TC/TD	1	MR0110
Head Gasket - Oval Waterways - 1500cc	TC/TD	1	MR0109
Head Gasket	TD2/TF	1	MR0111
Head Gasket	TF1500	1	MR0135
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket (1 1/4)	TC/TD	2	MR0112
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket (1 1/2)	TF	4	MR0113
Carburettor to Air Cleaner Gasket	TC/TD	2	MR0114
Carburettor to Air Cleaner Gasket	TF	2	MR0115
Manifold to Head Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0134
Exhaust Flange Gasket	TC/TF		LA0841
Valve Stem Seals (set of 8)	TC/TF	1	MR0117
Fuel Tank Sending Unit Gasket Set	TC/TF	1	MR0165
Conversion Gasket Set	TC/TF	1	MR0118
Sump Gasket Set	TC/TF	1	MR0119
Sump Rear Cork	TC/TF	1	MR3130
Front Seal - Crankshaft (lower)	TC/TF	1	MR0122
Timing Case Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0126
Timing Case Gasket and Seal	TC/TF	1	MR0120
Front Bearer Plate Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR3117
Front Seal - Crankshaft (upper)	TC/TF	1	MR0127
Front Seal - Crankshaft - Alternative	TC/TF	1	OP4005
Side Plate Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0123
Water Pump Gasket	TC/TF	1	MR0124
Oil Pump Gasket Set	TC/TF	1	MR0125
Gearbox Gasket Set	TC	1	MR0128
Gearbox Gasket Set	TD/TF	1	MR0129
Differential Gasket	TC	1	MR0130
Differential Gasket	TD/TF	1	MR0131
Rear Hub Gasket	TC	2	MR0132

A-SERIES 7020

Valve Regrind Set - with Head Gasket	Sprite	1	MR1166
Head Gasket - 1098cc	Sprite	1	MR1149
Conversion Gasket Set	Sprite	1	MR1165
Sump Gasket Set	Sprite	1	MR1164
Valve Regrind Set - with Head Gasket	Midget	1	MR1138
Thermostat Housing Gasket	Midget	1	MR1104
Rocker Cover Gasket	Midget	1	MR1147
Manifold to Head Gasket	Midget	1	MR1148
Head Gasket - 1275cc	Midget	1	MR1150
Valve Stem Seal (set Of 8)	Midget	1	MR1158
Sump End Seal	Midget	2	MR1159

Conversion Gasket Set	Midget	1	MR1139
Sump Gasket Set	Midget	1	MR1151
Timing Case Gasket	Midget	1	MR1152
Water Pump Gasket	Midget	1	MR1153
Heater Tap Gasket	Midget	1	MR1131
Oil Pump Gasket	Midget	1	MR1154
Gear Box Gasket Set	Midget	1	MR1156
Gearbox Case to Extension Housing Gasket	Midget	1	MR1756
Oil Filter Gasket - Housing to Block	Midget	1	MR1155
Differential Gasket	Midget	1	MR1157
Rear Hub Gasket	Midget	2	MR1172

B-SERIES

7030

Valve Regrind Set - with Head Gasket	MGA	1	MR1102
Valve Regrind Set - with Head Gasket	MGB	1	MR1114
Thermostat Housing Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1104
Carburettor to Air Cleaner Gasket	MGA/MGB	2	MR0115
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket (1 1/2)	MGA	6	MR0113
Carburettor to Manifold Gasket	MGB	6	MR1105
Manifold to Head Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1108
Exhaust Flange Gasket	MGA	1	LA0842
Exhaust Flange Gasket	Twin Cam	2	LA0842
Exhaust Flange Gasket	MGB	2	LA0843
Rocker Cover Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1106
Valve Stem Seals (set of 8)	MGA/MGB		MR0117
Valve Stem Seal - Improved	MGA/MGB	8	MR2104
Fuel Tank Sending Unit Gasket Set	MGA/MGB	1	MR0165
Heater Valve Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1113
Head Gasket	MGA	1	MR1110
Head Gasket	Twin Cam	1	MR1134
Head Gasket	MGB	1	MR1111
Head Gasket - High Compression Engine	MGB	1	MR1112
Conversion Gasket Set	MGA	1	MR1103
Conversion Gasket Set - 3 Brg	MGB	1	MR1115
Conversion Gasket Set - 5 Brg	MGB	1	MR1136
Rear Engine Plate Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1170
Front Engine Plate Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1109
Sump Gasket - 3 Brg	MGA/MGB	1	MR1116
Sump Gasket - 5 Brg	MGB	1	MR1137
Sump End Seal	MGA/MGB	2	MR1163
Timing Case Gasket	MGA/MGB	1	MR1117
Gasket - Timing Chain Tensioner	MGA/MGB	1	MR0339
Tappet Inspection Cover Gasket	MGA/MGB	2	MR1124
Tappet Inspection Cover Gasket - (thick)	MGB	1	MR1145
Cup & Seal - Sideplate - Pair 18GG-->	MGA/MGB	2	LA9986
Water Pump Gasket	MGA	1	MR1126
Water Pump Gasket - 3 Brg	MGB	1	MR1127
Water Pump Gasket - 5 Brg	MGB	1	MR1128
Fuel Pump Blank 18V Engine	MGB	1	MR0190
Oil Pump Set - 5 Brg (Can do 3 Brg)	MGB	1	MR1130
Gearbox Gasket Set	MGA/MGB	1	MR1132
Gearbox Front Cover Gasket	MGA/MGBMK1	1	MR1732
Gearbox Gasket Set	MGB Mk2	1	MR1140
Gearbox Front Cover Gasket	MGB MK2	1	MR1740
Speedo Drive - Plastic Adaptor Gasket	MGB	1	MR1175
Overdrive Gasket (fits Mk1 & Mk2)	MGB	1	MR1146
O Ring - Speedo Pinion Housing - O/drive	MGB Mk1	1	MR1118
Washer - Plug Non Return Valve - O/drive	MGB Mk1	1	MR1119

Gasket - Nameplate	Overdrive	MGB Mk1	1	MR1120
Gasket - Solenoid	Overdrive	MGB Mk1	1	MR1123
Filter Cover Gasket	Overdrive	MGB Mk1	1	MR8293
Nameplate Gasket - Overdrive		MGB Mk2	1	MR1160
Filter Gasket - Overdrive		MGB Mk2	1	MR1161
Rear Hub Gasket		MGA/MGB	2	MR1135
Differential Gasket		MGA/MGB	1	MR1133
Differential Cover Gasket		MGB Mk2	1	MR1144

C-SERIES 7040

Valve Regrind Set - with Head Gasket		MGC	1	MR1141
Thermostat Gasket		MGC	1	MR0103
Rocker Cover Gasket		MGC	1	MR1142
Conversion Gasket Set		MGC	1	MR1143
Exhaust Flange Gasket		MGC	2	LA0842

WINDSCREENS & MIRRORS 73

MIRRORS & MIRROR PARTS 7310

Arm - Lucas Mirror - adjustable		TD/TF	1	LG0238
Arm - Lucas Mirror		TC	1	SM0347
Lucas Replica External Mirror Head		TC/TF	1	LG0227
Mirror Glass - External Mirror		TC/TF	1	LG0228
Internal Rear Vision Mirror		TD/TF	1	SM0358
Pad Under Internal Mirror (teardrop)		TD/TF	1	MR0009
Lens - Interior Mirror		TD/TF	1	SM0171
Internal Rear Vision Mirror		MGA	1	SM0359
Door/guard Mirror - Round Lucas Style		MGA/MGB	2	SM0432
Conical Sport Style Mirror - Fixed Head		MGA/MGB		RX0064
RX0064 with Swivel Head - RH		MGA/MGB	1	RX0066
RX0064 with Swivel Head - LH		MGA/MGB	1	RX0067
Internal Rear Vision Mirror (on Rod)		MGB	1	LA9912
Mounting Rod (mirror)		MGB	1	LA8888
Nut - Mounting Rod - Rear Vision Mirror		MGB	1	LA6887
Bolt - Chrome -Windscreen Centre Bracket		MGB	2	FX1768
Internal Rear Vision Mirror - Night/Day		MGB L	1	LA8821
Mounting Bracket for LA8821		MGB L	1	LA8822
Centre Rod where Day/Night Mirror used		MGB L	1	LA8887
Door Mirror - Fixed Base - RH		MGB	1	RX0049
Door Mirror - Fixed Base - LH		MGB	1	RX0050
Door Mirror - Pair Only (spring base)		MGB	1	RX0051
Mirror Glass - Replacement for RX0050/51		MGB		RX0055
Mirror Mounting Pad - No Wedge		MGB		RX0056
Mirror Mounting Pad with Wedge				RX0057
Mirror Mount Pad - Angled				RX0058

WINDSCREEN 7320

Aero Screen		TC/TF		SM0165
Replacement Mounting Foot - Aero Screen		TC/TF		SM0443
Auster Badge - Windscreen		TC/TF	1	SM0331
Windscreen Glass (laminated)		TC	1	MR0176
Windscreen Glass (laminated)		TD	1	MR0177
Windscreen Glass (laminated)		TF	1	MR0178

Windscreen Glazing Rubber (uncured)	TC/TF	1	MR0179
Windscreen Glazing Rubber (moulded)	TC/TF	1	MR0181
Wiper Electric Wire for Windscreen Frame	TC/TD	1	LG3286
Windscreen Weatherseal	TC	1	SM0026
Windscreen Weatherseal	TD/TF	1	SM0104
Pad - Windscreen Support	TC	2	SM0100
Pad - Windscreen Support	TD/TF	2	SM0101
Pad - Windscreen Support	YT	2	SM0102
Screw - 'screen Frame -Zinc Pl3/8 Inch	TC/TF		FX1634
Screw - 'screen Frame - 3/4 Inch	TC/TF		FX1635
Windscreen Lower Corner Bracket	TC/TF	2	SM0009
Windscreen Top Cnr Bracket RH	TC/TF	1	SM0069
Windscreen Top Cnr Bracket LH	TC/TF	1	SM0070
Windscreen Threaded Side Strip (Brass)	TC	2	SM0309
Screw Set - Windscreen	TC	1	SM0080
Windscreen Threaded Side Strip (Brass)	TD/TF	2	SM0310
Screw Set - Windscreen	TD/TF	1	SM0081
Windscreen Mounting Bolt	TC	6	SM0017
Windscreen Mounting Bolt - Phillips Head	TD/TF	6	SM0008
Stud - Windscreen Pivot	TC/TF	2	SM0125
Windscreen D Washer	TC/TF	2	SM0238
Windscreen Pivot Locknut	TC/TF	2	SM0016
Dome Nut - Windscreen Pivot	TC/TF	2	SM0079
Stud - Windscreen Locking	TC/TF	2	SM0126
Windscreen Cone Washer	TC/TF	2	SM0018
Windscreen Wingnut	TC/TF	2	SM0073
Windwing Set	TC/TF	1	RX0040
Auster Badge - Windscreen	MGA	1	SM0331
Screw Windscreen Frame(Phillips Head)	MGA/MGB		LA0854
Windscreen Top Cnr Bracket RH	MGA	1	SM0071
Windscreen Top Cnr Bracket LH	MGA	1	SM0072
Windscreen Lower Cnr Bracket	MGA	2	SM0181
Windscreen Threaded Side Strip (Brass)	MGA	2	SM0311
Screw Set - Windscreen	MGA	1	SM0082
Windscreen Weatherseal	MGA	1	SM0104
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting	MGA	2	LA1852
Windscreen Glass (laminated)	MGA	1	LA1829
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	MGA	1	MR0179
Windscreen Stanchion - RH	MGA	1	LA3861
Windscreen Stanchion - LH	MGA	1	LA3862
Windscreen Grab Handle - RH	MGA	1	SM0192
Windscreen Grab Handle - LH	MGA	1	SM0193
Grab Handle Packing	MGA		SM0190
Nut - Grab Handle	MGA	6	SM0312
Windwing Set	MGA	1	RX0042
Windscreen Glass (laminated)	MGA Coupe	1	LA1828
Front Screen Rubber Seal	MGA Coupe	1	SM0169
Rear Screen Rubber Seal	MGA Coupe	1	SM0170
Windscreen Glass (laminated)	MGB	1	LA1830
Windscreen Weatherseal	MGB	1	LA4816
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	MGB	1	LA4815
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting RH	MGB	1	LA4818
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar Mounting LH	MGB	1	LA4819
Packing - Windscreen Centre Bracket	MGB	1	LD1737
Bolt - Chrome -Windscreen Centre Bracket	MGB	2	FX1768
Weatherseal - Windscreen Pillar to Door	MGB	2	LA6896
Retainer for LA6896	MGB	2	LA6897
Bolt - Windscreen to Body	MGB	4	LA8835
Windscreen Glass (laminated)	MGB GT	1	LA1831
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	MGB GT	1	LA8871

Mould Set - Windscreen	MGBGT	1	LD1742
Backlight Glazing Rubber	MGB GT	1	LA8872
Lockstrip - Glazing Rubbers	MGB GT	2	LA8873
Sealing Rubber - Boot Lid Inner	MGB GT	1	LA8874
Sealing Rubber - Boot Lid Outer	MGB GT	1	LA8875
Pad - Windscreen Pillar Mounting - Pair	Sprite Mk1	1	LA9984
Windscreen Glass (laminated)	Midget	1	LA9885
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	Midget	1	LA9844
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar - RH	Midget	1	LA9972
Grommet - Windscreen Pillar - LH	Midget	1	LA9973
Weatherseal - Windscreen Pillar to Door	Midget	2	LD0729
Windscreen Glazing Rubber	ZA/ZB	1	LD2731
Rear Window Glazing Rubber	ZA/ZB	1	LD2732
Rear Window Glazing Rubber	ZB Varitone	1	LD2733

WINDSCREEN WASHER 7330

Pump - Windscreen Washer - Manual	MGA/MGB	1	LA7875
Bottle And Cap - Windscreen Washer	MGA/MGB	1	LA7876
Washer Bottle Replacement Cap	MGA/MGB	1	LD2704
'TUDOR' Decal	MGA/MGB	1	LA9892
Bracket - Washer Bottle	MGA/MGB	1	LA9879
Jet - Windscreen Washer	MGA/MGB	2	LA8802
Twin Jet - Windscreen Washer	MGB GT	1	LA9987
Tubing - Windscreen Washer - Per Metre	MGA/MGB		LA8803
Foot Valve - Windscreen Washer	MGA/MGB	1	LA7890
'T' Piece With Valve - Windscreen Washer	MGB	1	LA9875
Non Return Valve - Windscreen Washer	MGBGT	1	LD1708
Pump - Windscreen Washer - Electric	MGB 1974->	1	LG0236
Water Bag - Windscreen Washer	MGB 1973->	1	LA9900

FASTENERS 76

BOLTS & NUTS 7610

Bolt - 6mm X 1mm X 16mm			FX1713
Setscrew - 8mm X 1mm X 10mm			FX1775
Setscrew - 8mm X 1mm X 20mm			FX1776
Setscrew - 8mm X 1mm X 25mm			FX1677
Bolt - 8mm X 1mm X 30mm	TC/TF		FX1680
Bolt - 8mm X 1mm X 40mm			FX1678
Bolt - 8mm x 1mm x 50mm			FX1712
Bolt - 8mmX1mmX76mm			FX1728
Nut - 8mm X 1mm			SM0379
Bolt - 8mm X 1mm X 70mm			FX1726
Setscrew - 10mm X 1.5mm X 30mm			FX1778
Nut - 10mm X 1.5 mm			FX1779
Setscrew - 10mm X 1.5mm X 50mm			FX1679
Bolt - 1/4 X 1 Inch BSF			FX1600
Nut - 1/4 Inch BSF			FX1601
Castle Nut - 1/4 Inch BSF			FX1774
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 Inch BSF			FX1602
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 1/8 Inch BSF HT			LA2881
Bolt - 5/16 X 2 3/4 Inch BSF			FX1610
Nut - 5/16 Inch BSF			FX1603
Locknut - 5/16 BSF			FX1641
Nyloc Nut - 5/16 Inch BSF			LA2882

Castle Nut - 5/16 Inch BSF			FX1613
Setscrew - 3/8 X 1 Inch BSF			FX1662
Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/4 Inch BSF			FX1770
Bolt - 3/8 X 1 3/4 Inch BSF			FX1663
Bolt - 3/8 X 2 1/4 Inch BSF			FX1664
Nut - 3/8 Inch BSF			FX1604
Locknut - 3/8 Inch BSF			LA1866
Castle Nut - 3/8 Inch BSF			FX1723
Bolt - 7/16 X 1 1/2 Inch BSF			FX1642
Bolt - 7/16 X 2 Inch BSF			FX1643
Bolt - 7/16 X 2 1/4 Inch BSF			FX1644
Nut - 7/16 Inch BSF			FX1605
Bolt - 1/2 X 1 3/4 Inch BSF			FX1607
Bolt - 1/2 X 2 1/2 Inch BSF			FX1608
Nut - 1/2 Inch BSF			FX1720
Nyloc Nut - 1/2Inch BSF			FX1721
Locknut - 9/16 Inch BSF			LA2822
Castle Nut - 5/8 Inch BSF			FX1752
Bolt And Nut - Rear Spring Clip	TC	8	FX1670
Setscrew - 3/16 X 1 Inch BSW			FX1671
Nut - 3/16 Inch BSW			FX1672
Bolt - 1/4 X 1/2 Inch BSW			FX1706
Bolt - 5/16 X 3/4 Inch BSW			FX1618
Bolt - 3/16 X 1/2 Inch UNF			LA4864
Nut - 3/16 Inch UNF			FX1649
Nyloc Nut - 3/16 Inch UNF			FX1689
Bolt - 1/4 x 1/2 (or 5/8) Inch UNF			FX1760
Bolt - 1/4 X 1 Inch UNF			FX1681
Bolt 1/4 X 1 Inch UNF - Chrome			FX1768
Setscrew - 1/4 X 1 1/2 Inch UNF			FX1722
Bolt - 1/4 X 1 3/4 Inch UNF			FX1707
Bolt - 1/4 X 2 3/4 Inch UNF			LA3835
Nut - 1/4 Inch UNF			FX1651
Nyloc Nut - 1/4 Inch UNF			FX1688
Bolt - 5/16 X 3/4 Inch UNF			FX1682
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 1/8 Inch UNF H/T			LA5840
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 1/8 Inch UNF H/T L Shank			LA6800
Setscrew - 5/16 X 1 1/4 Inch UNF			FX1686
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 1/4 Inch UNF			FX1711
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 1/2 Inch UNF			FX1695
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 5/8 UNF			FX1762
Bolt - 5/16 X 1 5/8 Inch UNF Long Shank			LA9990
Bolt - 5/16 X 2 Inch UNF			FX1709
Bolt - 5/16 X 2 3/4 Inch UNF			LA4828
Bolt & Nut - 5/16 X 3 1/2 Inch UNF H/t			FX1609
Bolt - 5/16 x 5 Inch UNF			LA6856
Nut - 5/16 Inch UNF			FX1652
Nyloc Nut - 5/16 Inch UNF			LA5841
Bolt - 3/8 X 1 Inch UNF			FX1750
Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/2 Inch UNF			FX1703
Bolt - 3/8 X 1 5/8 UNF			FX1764
Bolt - 3/8 X 2 Inch UNF			FX1702
Bolt - 3/8 X 2 1/2 Inch UNF			FX1701
Bolt - 3/8 X 3 1/2 Inch UNF			FX1766
Bolt - 3/8 X 4 Inch UNF			FX1718
Nut - 3/8 Inch UNF			FX1648
Slotted Nut - 3/8 Inch UNF			FX1714
Locknut - 3/8 Inch UNF			LA6859
Nyloc Nut - 3/8 Inch UNF			FX1665
Bolt - 7/16 x 1 1/4 Inch UNF			FX1694

Bolt - 7/16 x 1 3/8 Inch UNF	LH4074
Bolt & Nut - 7/16 X 2 3/4 Inch UNF h/t	SM0431
Bolt - 7/16 X 3 Inch UNF	FX1699
Bolt - 7/16 X 3 1/2 Inch UNF	FX1693
Nut - 7/16 Inch UNF	FX1653
Slotted Nut - 7/16 Inch UNF	FX1715
Nyloc Nut - 7/16 Inch UNF	FX1719
Bolt - 1/2 x3 3/4 Inch UNF	LA6866
Bolt - 1/2 x 4 Inch UNF	LA6867
Nut - 1/2 Inch UNF	FX1685
Slotted Nut - 1/2 Inch UNF	FX1716
Locknut - 1/2 Inch UNF	FX1645
Nyloc Nut - 1/2 Inch UNF	FX1691
Bolt - 5/16 x 4 1/2 Inch UNC	LA6857
Setscrew - 3/8 X 1 1/8 Inch UNC	LA8835
Bolt - 3/8 X 2 Inch UNC	FX1700
Bolt - 1/2 x 3 (or 3 1/2)Inch UNC	LA8863

Threaded Rod Per 2 Foot Length

METAL THREAD SCREWS 7630

Screw - 2BA x 3/4" X Head R'csk Chrome		FX1738
Screw - 1/4 X 7/8 Inch BSF C'sk		FX1606
Screw - 5/16 X 5/8 Inch BSF C'sk		FX1612
Screw - 5/16 x 3/4 BSF X Head Chrome		FX1745
Screw And Nut - 1/4 X 2 Inch BSW C'sk		FX1632
Screw - 3/16 Inch UNF X Head -length A/R	MGA/MGB	LA8832
Screw - 3/16 UNF C'sk X Head Lgth A/R		LA0854
Screw - 3/16 UNF x 1 1/2 In Csk X Head		FX1669
Screw - 3/16 x 7/16 Chrome C'sk X Head		LG1296
Screw - 3/16 x 5/8 Chrome C'sk X Head		LG1213
Screw - 3/16 x 1 in Chrome C'sk X Head		LG0212
Screw - 3/16 x 1 1/4 Chrome C'sk X Head		LG0213
Screw - 1/4 X 3/4 Inch UNF C'sk X Head		LA9994
Screw - 1/4 X 1 Inch UNF C'sk X Head		LA2897
Screw - 1/4 X 1 1/4 Inch UNF C'sk X Head		LA8833
Screw - 1/4 x 3/4 UNF X Head		FX1730
Screw - 1/4 x 1 UNF X Head		FX1731
Screw - 1/4 x 1 1/4 UNF X Head		FX1732
Screw - 1/4 x 3/4 UNF X Head Chrome		FX1740
Screw - 1/4 x 1 1/8 UNF X Head Chrome		FX1742
Screw - 5/16 x 3/4 UNF C'sk X Head		LA9963
Screw - 5/16 x 7/8 UNF C'sk X Head		LA9964
Screw - 5/16 x 7/8 UNF X Head		FX1736

WOOD SCREWS & SELF-TAPPING SCREWS 7640

C'sunk Screw - Plated - 1/2 Inch		FX1646
Cup Washer For FX1646		FX1647
Wood Screw - 1 Inch - 10 Gauge		FX1639
Wood Screw - X Head Chrome - 1 Inch		FX1724
Wood Screw - 1 1/2 Inch - 10 Gauge		FX1640
Self Tapping Screw-vent Panel	TF	FX1619
Self Tapping Screw-radiator Surround	TF	16 FX1620
Self Tapping Screw-grille Bar	TF	24 FX1621
Screw - Self Tapping - Inner H/lamp Rim		FX1698
Screw - Wood - X Head 1" Chrome Slotted		FX1666

Screw - Self Tapping X Head Chrome 3/4'			FX1710
Screw - Self Tapping X Head 5/8 Inch			FX1667
Screw - Self Tapping X Head 1/2 Inch			FX1668
Screw - Self Tapping X Head 3/8 Inch			FX1687

WASHERS, CLIPS & SUNDRIES 7650

Spring Washer - 3/16 Inch			FX1658
Spring Washer - 1/4 Inch			FX1624
Spring Washer - 5/16			FX1625
Spring Washer - 3/8 Inch			FX1626
Spring Washer - 3/8 Inch - Thin Section			FX1756
Spring Washer - 7/16 Inch			FX1627
Spring Washer - 1/2 Inch			FX1704
Shake Proof Washer - 1/2 Inch			FX1622
Shake Proof Washer - 5/8 Inch			FX1623
Flat Washer - 3/16 Inch			FX1684
Flat Washer - 1/4 Inch			FX1628
Flat Washer - 5/16 Inch			FX1629
Flat Washer - 3/8 Inch			FX1630
Flat Washer - 7/16 Inch			FX1717
Flat Washer - 1/2 Inch			FX1705
Dzus Fastener - Battery Cover	MGA	2	FX1633
Dzus Fastener - Battery Cover	MGB	5	FX1654
Wire Spring For Dzus Fastener	MGA/MGB		FX1650
Push On Fix - 3/32 Inch - Body Badges	MGA/MGB		FX1638
Push On Fix - 1/8 Inch ''			FX1655
Push On Fix - 5/32 Inch			FX1656
Push On Fix - 3/16 Inch ''			FX1657
Spire Nut - Grille Slat	TF	24	FX1636
Spire Nut - Vent Panel & Radiator Assy.	TF		FX1637
Tee Nut - 3/16 Inch BSW			FX1615
Tee Nut - 1/4 Inch BSW			FX1616
Tee Nut - 5/16 Inch BSW			FX1617
Tee Nut - 3/16 UNF	MGB	4	FX1690
Taper Pin - No. 0 X 1 Inch			FX1659
Taper Pin - No. 1 X 1 1/2 Inch			FX1660
Biffurcated Rivet - State Size			FX1661

CLEVIS PINS & CIRCLIPS 7660

3/16 X 5/8 Inch			SU0639
3/16 X 1/2 Inch			SU0640
Clevis Pin - 1/4 X 3/4 Inch			LH0040
Clevis Pin - 5/16 X 3/4 Inch			LH0042
5/16 X 1 Inch			LH0043
3/8 X 1 Inch			LH0044
Circlip (External) 1/2 Inch			AB0400
5/8 Inch			AB0401
Circlip (external) 3/4 Inch			AB0402
Circlip (internal) 20mm			AB0484
" " 24mm			AB0485
" " 25mm			AB0486
" " 29mm			AB0487
" " 30mm			AB0488

TOOLS, PAINTS & ACCESSORIES 79
TOOLS 7910

Eezibleed - Brake Pressure Bleeder Kit			RX0171
Piston Ring Compressor			RX0165
Colortune Sparkplug - Tune-up Kit			RX0160
Carbalancer - Carburettor Balancing Kit			RX0170
Carburettor Synchroniser			RX0169
Tool Roll	TC/TF	1	RX0181
Tool Roll	MGA	1	RX0185
Tyre Pump	TC/TF	1	RX0188
Tyre Pump	MGA	1	RX0188
Jack & Handle	TC/TF/MGA	1	RX0187
Crank Handle	TC/TF	1	LA2880
Clip - Handcrank	TC/TF	3	SM0570
Crankhandle	MGA	1	LA2883
Clip - Handcrank	MGA	3	SM0647
Wheel Hammer Copper/Hide - Thor No.1			RX0212
Wheel Hammer Copper / Hide - Thor No.2			RX1212
Knock on Protector - Laminated Timber		1	RX1200
Wheel Spanner	MGB	1	LA3869
Jack	MGB	1	LA3871
Tool Bag	MGB	1	RX0186
Grease Cap Removal Tool	MGB/Midget		RX0166
Screw Driver Torx - Window Winder Screw	MGB		RX0167
Grease Gun Coupler - Positive Seal			RX0168

PAINTS & ACCESSORIES 7920

Weld Through Zinc Primer			RX0197
Engine Enamel (dark red) 250 Ml	All		MR1672
Dark Red Spray Paint - Engine	All		RX0198
Wrinkle Finish Paint - Dashboard	MGB		RX0202
X-Troll Rust Conqueror - 1 Ltr			RX0900
X-Troll Corrosion Resistant Primer - 1Lt			RX0910
X-Troll Easy Spray Aerosol - 125g			RX0920
Mud Flap - (pair) 'MG' - Raised Logo	MGB	1	RX0008
Mud Flap - (pair) 'MG'	MGB	1	RX0010
Mud Flap - (pair) 'MGB'	MGB	1	RX0011
Hood Frame Stowage Bag	MGB	1	RX0184
Headlamp Stone Guard Set - Chrome Mesh	TF/MGA/MGB	1	RX0070
Headlamp Stone Guard Set - Clear Plastic	TF/MGA/MGB	1	RX0075
Split Pin Assortment			RX0203
VHT Copper Gasket Sealant - Press Pack			RX0201
Rubber Grease 500 Gram Pack			LP0756
Metal Polish - 'Autosol' - Tube 75 Grams			RX0208
Clear View Mini - Screen Wash Fluid			LP0774
Union Jack Badge (baked Enamel On Metal)			SM0303
Union Jack - self adhesive 8x5 Cm (pair)			RX0100
Australian Flag - self adhesive (pair)			RX0105
Leather or Wood 'MG' Gear Lever Knob			RX0110
Leather 'MG' Key Fob			RX0120
Key Fob 'MGB'	MGB		RX0122
Key Fob 'BMC'			RX0121
MG Crested Key Blank - MRN/FA/FP/FS/AA2	All		LA9819
'BMC' Rosette Patch			RX0150

'BMC' Rosette Decal			LA9935
'MG' Jacket Patch - small			RX0140
'MG' Jacket Patch - large			RX0141
Gloves - String Back			RX0129
Gloves - Black Leather - Pair			RX0130
Cloth Cap (Baseball type) with 'MG' Logo			RX0135
Fire Extinguisher - 1 Kg Powder	All	1	RX0005
LED Torch			RX2803

COMPETITION PARTS 8200

Spring Set - Advance Weights	MGA/MGB	1	LG2250
Sports Air Filter - 1 1/4 inch		2	SU0694
Sports Air Filter - 1 1/2 inch		2	SU0696
Lower Control Arm Bush	TD/TF/AB	4	LA9867
Sump Plug - Magnetic	MGA/MGB	1	LA9856
Harmonic Balancer - Small Diameter	MGA/MGB	1	CP1022
Billet Camshaft	MGA/MGB	1	CP0038
Roller Rocker Set	MGA/MGB	1	CP1700
Timing Chain Gearset - Keyway Adjustable	MGA/MGB	1	CP5607
Timing Chain Gearset - Vernier Adjustabl	MGA/MGB	1	CP8210
Thermostat Blanking Sleeve	MGA/MGB	1	CP4012
Radiator Filter		1	RX0500
Fan Duct - Radiator	MGB	1	RX0310
Fan Belt - Generator - use with CP1022	MGA/MGB	1	CP0890
Superlite Bolt-on Wheel - 14 x 6 inch	MGB	5	RX0320
Superlite Knock-on Wheel - 14 x 6 inch	MGB	5	CP1461
Headlamp Stone Guard Set - Clear Plastic	TF/MGA/MGB	1	RX0075
Fire Extinguisher - 1 Kg Powder	All	1	RX0005
10/1/12			